ACE Leadership High School
Financial Update
October 18, 2023

A.  BARs
BAR # Fund Description Reason/Type Amount
1 001-749-2324-0007-D 31400 - Special Capital Outlay State To true down to actuals $ (17,584)
2 001-749-2324-0010-D 24330 - ESSER 11l To true down to actuals $ (12,489)
3 001-749-2324-0011-1 26107 - REC - Education Fellows Increase due to the award letter $ 63,326
4 001-749-2324-0012-1B 21000 - Food Services Initial budget S 151,000

Payroll & Accounts Payable Payment Vouchers
1 September 2023

B. Financial Statement Reports - as of September 30, 2023
1 Recommended Change Financial

2 Analysis
3 Bank Reconciliations
C. Other
1 P-Card Reconciliation - September
2 Journal Entries
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Must submit backup for all BARs,
except transfers of funds for SEG or
direct grants

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786
Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?: No

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Entity Name:
Contact:
Phone:

Email:

Doc. ID: 001-749-2324-0007-D

Fund Type: Capital Outlay

Adjustment Type: Decrease

ACE Leadership High School

Sammi Marquez, Business Manager

505-620-2052

sammi@k12accounting.com

FLOWTHROUGH ONLY
Budget Period: 2023-07-01

A. Approved Carryover:
B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

To: 2024-06-30

Revenue 31400.0000.43204 ($17,584)
Fund Function Object Program Location Job Class Present Budget| Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L
FTE
31400 4000 Capital 57112 Land 0000 No 001749 ACE 0000 No Job $530,256 ($17,584) $512,672
Special Outlay Improvements Program Leadership Class
Capital High School
Outlay-
State
Sub Total ($17,584)
Indirect Cost
DOC. TOTAL ($17,584)

Justification:
To true down to actuals

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation:

A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget”, or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional

sheets if necessary.
ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

Approvals by Digital Signature

Role

Name

Sammi Marquez Business Manager

Date

10/11/2023 12:51:12 PM
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Must submit backup for all BARs,
except transfers of funds for SEG or
direct grants

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786
Budget Adjustment Request

Fiscal Year: 2023-2024
Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?: No

Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough):

Entity Name:
Contact:
Phone:

Email:

Doc. ID: 001-749-2324-0010-D
Fund Type: Flowthrough

Adjustment Type: Decrease

ACE Leadership High School

Sammi Marquez, Business Manager

505-620-2052

sammi@k12accounting.com

FLOWTHROUGH ONLY
Budget Period: 07/01/2023

A. Approved Carryover:
B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

To: 06/30/2024

Revenue 24330.0000.41924 ($12,489)
Fund Function Object Program Location Job Class Present Budget| Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L
FTE
24330 2100 Support 51100 Salaries 0000 No 001749 ACE 1214 Guidance $47,525 ($10,000) $37,525 (0.48)
ARP Services-Students | Expense Program Leadership Counselors/So
ESSER Il High School cial Workers
24330 2100 Support 52111 Educational | 0000 No 001749 ACE 1214 Guidance $8,564 ($2,489) $6,075
ARP Services-Students | Retirement Program Leadership Counselors/So
ESSER Il High School cial Workers
Sub Total ($12,489) (0.48)
Indirect Cost
DOC. TOTAL ($12,489)

Justification:
To true down to actuals

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation:

A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted"”, "insufficient budget”, or "needed to close out Project” ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional

sheets if necessary.
ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

Approvals by Digital Signature

Name Role

Sammi Marquez Business Manager

Date

10/11/2023 1:14:25 PM
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Must submit backup for all BARs, STATE OF NEW MEXICO
except transfers of funds for SEG or Doc. ID: 001-749-2324-0011-1

direct grants PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Fund Type: Direct Grant
300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786

Budget Adjustment Request

Adjustment Type: Increase

Fiscal Year: 2023-2024 Entity Name: ACE Leadership High School
Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?: No Contact: Sammi Marquez, Business Manager
Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough): Phone: 505.620-2052

Email: sammi@kl12accounting.com

FLOWTHROUGH ONLY
Budget Period: 2023-07-01 To: 2024-06-30

A. Approved Carryover:

B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

Revenue 26107.0000.43214 $63,326
Fund Function Object Program Location Job Class Present Budget| Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L
FTE
26107 1000 Instruction 51100 Salaries 1010 Regular  |001749 ACE 1711 $60,100 $41,400 $101,500 1.00
REC/Distr Expense Education Leadership Instructional
ict Fiscal (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Agent Programs Grades 1-12
26107 1000 Instruction 51300 Additional 1010 Regular 001749 ACE 1711 $6,000 $6,000
REC/Distr Compensation Education Leadership Instructional
ict Fiscal (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Agent Programs Grades 1-12
26107 1000 Instruction 51300 Additional |1010 Regular 001749 ACE 1411 Teachers- $3,250 $3,250
REC/Distr Compensation Education Leadership Grades 1-12
ict Fiscal (PreK-12) High School
Agent Programs
26107 1000 Instruction  |52111 Educational | 1010 Regular 001749 ACE 1711 $10,910 $6,453 $17,363
REC/Distr Retirement Education Leadership Instructional
ict Fiscal (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Agent Programs Grades 1-12
26107 1000 Instruction 52111 Educational | 1010 Regular |001749 ACE 1411 Teachers- $557 $557
REC/Distr Retirement Education Leadership Grades 1-12
ict Fiscal (PreK-12) High School
Agent Programs
26107 1000 Instruction  |52112 ERA - 1010 Regular  |001749 ACE 1711 $1,202 $948 $2,150
REC/Distr Retiree Health Education Leadership Instructional
ict Fiscal (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Agent Programs Grades 1-12
26107 1000 Instruction  |52112 ERA - 1010 Regular  |001749 ACE 1411 Teachers- $65 $65
REC/Distr Retiree Health Education Leadership Grades 1-12
ict Fiscal (PreK-12) High School
Agent Programs
26107 1000 Instruction  [52210 FICA 1010 Regular  |001749 ACE 1711 $3,728 $2,937 $6,665
REC/Distr Payments Education Leadership Instructional
ict Fiscal (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Agent Programs Grades 1-12
26107 1000 Instruction 52210 FICA 1010 Regular 001749 ACE 1411 Teachers- $202 $202
REC/Distr Payments Education Leadership Grades 1-12
ict Fiscal (PreK-12) High School
Agent Programs
26107 1000 Instruction  |52220 Medicare |1010 Regular ]001749 ACE 1711 $872 $687 $1,559
REC/Distr Payments Education Leadership Instructional
ict Fiscal (PreK-12) High School Assistants -
Agent Programs Grades 1-12
26107 1000 Instruction 52220 Medicare |1010 Regular |001749 ACE 1411 Teachers- $47 $47
REC/Distr Payments Education Leadership Grades 1-12
ict Fiscal (PreK-12) High School
Agent Programs
26107 1000 Instruction  |53711 Other 1010 Regular  |001749 ACE 0000 No Job $780 $780
REC/Distr Charges Education Leadership Class
ict Fiscal (PreK-12) High School
Agent Programs
Sub Total $63,326 1.00
Indirect Cost
DOC. TOTAL $63,326
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Justification:
Award Letter

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation:
A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget”, or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional
sheets if necessary.

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.
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Must submit backup for all BARs, STATE OF NEW MEXICO Doc. ID: 001-749-2324-0012-1B

except transfers of funds for SEG or

direct grants PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT Fund Type: General Fund / Capital
Outlay / Debt Service

300 Don Gaspar Santa Fe, NM 87501-2786
Budget Adjustment Request

Adjustment Type: Initial Budget

Fiscal Year: 2023-2024 Entity Name: ACE Leadership High School
Adjustment Changes Intent/Scope of Program Yes or No?: No Contact: Sammi Marquez, Business Manager
Total Approved Budget (Flowthrough): Phone: 505.620-2052

Email: sammi@kl12accounting.com

FLOWTHROUGH ONLY
Budget Period: 2023-07-01 To: 2024-06-30

A. Approved Carryover:
B. Total Current Year Allocation:

D. Total Funding Available:

Revenue 21000.0000.44500 $151,000
Fund Function Object Program Location Job Class Present Budget| Adj Amt Exp Adj Budget ADD'L
FTE
21000 3100 Food 55915 Other 0000 No 001749 ACE 0000 No Job $149,500 $149,500
Food Services Contract Services |Program Leadership Class
Services |Operations High School
21000 3100 Food 56118 General 0000 No 001749 ACE 0000 No Job $1,500 $1,500
Food Services Supplies and Program Leadership Class
Services |Operations Materials High School
Sub Total $151,000
Indirect Cost
DOC. TOTAL $151,000

Justification:
Initial Budget

Compliance with Sections 10-15-1 and 22-8-12, NMSA, 1978 Compilation:

A. The requested budget/changes were authorized at a scheduled Board of Education or Governance Council meeting open to the public on:

B. Justification for the transfer: Explanation such as "underbudgeted", "insufficient budget”, or "needed to close out Project" ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE. Attach additional
sheets if necessary.

ALL TRANSFER BARS MUST NET OUT TO ZERO ON THE DOC. TOTAL LINE.

Approvals by Digital Signature

Name Role Date
Sammi Marquez Business Manager 10/12/2023 8:12:33 AM
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ACE Leadership High School

Check Report

Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Limit Results to This Cycle: No; Account

Expression: [Alll; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 10/10/2023 7:32:40 PM

Payee Check Date Check Number Description Type Amount

Albuquerque Image Leasing A Program of DLL 09/06/2023 Period of Performance: Accounts Payable $1,498.46

Finance 08/15/2023 - 09/14/2023

Benjamin White 09/06/2023 21136 Reimbursement for food , supplies for cooking class Accounts Payable $114.87

Herrera School Buses & Coaches Inc. 09/06/2023 21137 FIELD TRIP TRANSPORTATION TO Meow Wolf, Santa Accounts Payable $531.00
Fe, NM- 08/21/2023

Panoptic Clean, LLC 09/06/2023 21138 SERVICES: August 16 - 29, 2023 Accounts Payable $1,505.87

Peter De Fries Corp dba Dions's 09/06/2023 21139 Family Engagement Night: 8/15/2023 food Accounts Payable $256.80

Preventive Pest Control, LLC 09/06/2023 21140 Service: August Accounts Payable $123.18

RAKS Building Supply 09/06/2023 21141 Student supplies, materials for classroom projects Accounts Payable $578.28

Stericycle 09/06/2023 21142 Waste Pick Up Accounts Payable $294.95

Costco 09/07/2023 Drinks and snacks for industry partners for Ed Café Accounts Payable $101.81
meeting: July 18, 2023

New Mexico Bank & Trust - VISA P-Cards 09/07/2023 School vehicles - fuel, maintenance/repairs, registration Accounts Payable $144.72

New Mexico State University 09/07/2023 1048618 CPO Re-certification Workshop: (OCTOBER 18 PUBLIC  Accounts Payable $154.28
PURCHASING - 2ND TIME RECERTIFICATION, Zoom
Live Online, NM)

SonicWall Services 09/07/2023 P-CARD PURCHASE - Firewall security software license  Accounts Payable $2,620.00
renewal

Zoom Video Communications, Inc. 09/07/2023 P-CARD PURCHASE - J.Trager Accounts Payable $161.33
Online meeting services.

ACES-Association of Charter School Education 09/14/2023 21150 Services: August 2023 Accounts Payable $10,205.54

Services

Albert Sanchez Bus Co. 09/14/2023 21151 FIELD TRIP TRANSPORTATION TO: University of New  Accounts Payable $300.00
Mexico - 09/07/2023

Albuquerque Bernalillo County Water Utility Authority 09/14/2023 21152 Water - FY24 Accounts Payable $1,519.26

Amazon Capital Services 09/14/2023 21153 After school activity supplies Accounts Payable $25.52

Amazon Capital Services 09/14/2023 21153 Battery supplies Accounts Payable $124.32

Amazon Capital Services 09/14/2023 21153 Book for advisory. Accounts Payable $14.49

Amazon Capital Services 09/14/2023 21153 Books used for teaching students information Accounts Payable $39.30

Amazon Capital Services 09/14/2023 21153 Cell phone storage for student holding during school day.  Accounts Payable $770.64

Amazon Capital Services 09/14/2023 21153 Classroom Headphone set for Clean Lab projects Accounts Payable $170.97

Amazon Capital Services 09/14/2023 21153 Classroom supplies Accounts Payable $113.90

Amazon Capital Services 09/14/2023 21153 Classroom supplies student journaling Accounts Payable $116.05
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ACE Leadership High School

Check Report

Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Limit Results to This Cycle: No; Account
Expression: [Alll; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 10/10/2023 7:32:40 PM

Payee
Amazon Capital Services

Amazon Capital Services
Amazon Capital Services
Amazon Capital Services
Amazon Capital Services
Amazon Capital Services

Amazon Capital Services

Amazon Capital Services

Amazon Capital Services

Amazon Capital Services

Amazon Capital Services

Amazon Capital Services

Amazon Capital Services

Amazon Capital Services
Erik Donald

GoTo Communications Inc./Jive

Indian Pueblo Cultural Center

Jackson Compaction LLC

Lexia Learning Systems LLC

Lowe's
Lowe's

Lowe's

LSG and Associates Inc.
LSG and Associates Inc.

Margaret Osterfoss

Check Date
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023

Check Number
21153

21153
21153
21153
21153
21153
21153

21153
21153

21153
21153

21153
21153

21153
21154

21155
21156

21157
21158

21159
21159
21159

21160
21160
21161

Description
Classroom Tech Replacements

clocks for classroom
Composters for School waste
Elective supplies

Fidgets for students use

First Trimester Book

Glue guns class room and supply room for classroom use

Lock replacements for Chromebook carts.

Materials to support student with IEP - vision support

Microscope and Magnets

Supplies to be used in elective and WBLW workshop.
Students will use supplies to create lamps.

Toner for Health Clinic Printer

Water Jug for Portable A so that my advisory students and
Athena's Yoga class can get water without needing to
leave.

Weight lifiting class notebooks

Supplies Reimbursement for items not immediately
available, in supply inventory, for instruction.

SERVICE: August 2023

FIELD TRIP ADMISSION FEES - Indian Pueblo Cultural
Center August 29, 2023 Classwork - Project Play

Additional Trash Pickup

Lexia is an online reading program designed to help all
readers. - CS|

Building Supplies for Repairs and Maintenance
Service Learning Supplies

Student supplies, materials for classroom, projects

OT SERVICES - August 2023
SLP SERVICES - August 2023
Services: 07/15/2023-08/22/2023

Type
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Amount
$157.54

$100.72
$846.39
$375.64
$202.24
$232.79
$154.19

$74.93
$104.79

$166.28
$331.48

$212.73
$74.97

$70.95
$54.00

$315.75
$249.00

$375.00
$13,424.00

$59.31
$151.31
$1,682.10

$1,837.50
$1,837.50
$2,310.00
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ACE Leadership High School

Check Report

Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Limit Results to This Cycle: No; Account
Expression: [Alll; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 10/10/2023 7:32:40 PM

Payee
Marlys Williams

McGraw Hill LLC

McKesson/Moore Medical, LLC

NM Gas Company

Nube Group-Dry Fly Enterprises, Inc.
PNM

Rio Conchos Corporation

Sabrina Granados

Sabrina Granados

Shamrock Discount Janitor Supply
Shred-It, c/o Stericycle, Inc.

Staples

Staples
Staples
Staples
Staples
Staples
Staples

Summit Fire & Security

Talia Smith-White

TLC PLUMBING

ACE Leadership High School FOUNDATION
Airgas

Albuquerque Image Leasing A Program of DLL
Finance

Amazon Capital Services
Amazon Capital Services
Amazon Capital Services

Amazon Capital Services

Check Date
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/14/2023

09/14/2023
09/14/2023
09/25/2023
09/26/2023
09/26/2023

09/26/2023
09/26/2023
09/26/2023
09/26/2023

Check Number
21162

21163
21164
21165
21166

21167

21168
21168

21169
21170
21171

21171
21171
21171
21171
21171
21171
21172

21173
21174

21175

21176
21176
21176
21176

Description
SERVICES: August

Student Testing Software - Online
Nurse office supplies

Gas - FY24

Copier Overage Charges
Electricity - FY24

Rolled over from FY22-23;Construction addition/enclosure
building
Educational Reimbursements

Supplies Reimbursement for items not immediately
available, in supply inventory, for instruction.

Custodial Supplies
Paper Shredding Services

1 inch Binders for Class (E.Donald) laminated sheets
pencils for general student supply area
Binders - student classroom use

Blue binders for Omkulthoom class
Calculators for Math -Chavez
Evening school supplies

General classroom supplies

paper for classroom supply area

Rolled over from FY22-23;Relocated portable classroom
wiring.

SERVICES: August 2023

Building Repairs/Maintenance

Lease: 09/01/2023

Materials, supplies for welding class

Period of Performance:
09/15/2023 - 10/14/2023
Coffee Maker - Staff Cafe area

For microscopy learning
Inv: 11MV-F4AQR-MRWC

Order for Jason - welding class extended learning class

Type
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Amount
$2,117.50

$585.05
$921.33

Final payment for
Expansion

$74.15
$1,679.30

Accounts Pa% $4,583.52
Accounts Payable $5,656.88

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

$320.00
$87.57

$144.85
$109.69
$415.61

$191.10
$363.04
$787.50
$1,056.70
$147.10
$344.00
$3,874.50

$542.50
$1,841.36
$25,000.00
$121.67
$1,498.46

$149.99

$44.59
($79.99)
$849.00
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ACE Leadership High School

Check Report

Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Limit Results to This Cycle: No; Account
Expression: [Alll; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 10/10/2023 7:32:40 PM

Payee
Amazon Capital Services

Benjamin White

CenturyLink (Telephone)
FedEx

GoTo Communications Inc./Jive
Lowe's

Lowe's

Moss Adams LLP

NCS Pearson, Inc.

NMASBO

Panoptic Clean, LLC

Riverside Insights

Shamrock Discount Janitor Supply
Staples

ACES-Association of Charter School Education
Services

Airgas

Amazon Capital Services

Amazon Capital Services

Amazon Capital Services
Cesar Ramon Castillo Najar

John Montoya

Joseph Leyba
Lowe's

Lowe's
Martin Smiel

Mc2 Education LLC

Check Date
09/26/2023

09/26/2023

09/26/2023
09/26/2023
09/26/2023
09/26/2023
09/26/2023

09/26/2023
09/26/2023
09/26/2023
09/26/2023
09/26/2023
09/26/2023
09/26/2023
09/29/2023

09/29/2023
09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023

09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

Check Number
21176

21177

21178
21179
21180
21180

21181
21182
21183
21184
21185
21186
21187
21192

21193
21194

21194

21194
21195
21196

21197
21198
21198

21199

21200

Description
Student supplies

Reimbursement for food , supplies for cooking class

Telephone - FY24

Shipping Charges - Misc.

SERVICE: September 2023

Building Supplies for Repairs and Maintenance

Student supplies, materials for classroom, projects

Auditing

Testing material student use
NMASBO Conference Fees
SERVICE: September 1 - 15, 2023
Student Testing materials
Custodial Supplies

Classroom supplies

Services: August 2023

Materials, supplies for welding class

light switches are for restrooms to keep kids from turning
them off while occupied

Office use-Band aids, clorox wipes Clay -caution signs,
no gun signs Gilly- paint by number

stress tools for all students to check out.
Construction Industry Professional Assistant

Transportation - Driver for student transportation.

Construction Industry Professional
Building Supplies for Repairs and Maintenance

Student supplies, materials for classroom, projects
Transportation - Driver for student transportation.

SIS Data

Type
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable

Amount
$80.92

$183.02

$180.38

$63.69
$315.75
$594.87
$423.50

$3,228.75
$2,467.76
$395.00
$1,505.87
$1,389.08
$448.00
$73.14
$22,230.89

$501.32
$110.44

$251.12

$391.25
$600.00
$1,190.00

$840.00
$415.61
$215.98

$1,435.00

$4,929.89
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ACE Leadership High School

Check Report

Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Limit Results to This Cycle: No; Account
Expression: [Alll; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 10/10/2023 7:32:40 PM

Payee
Omkulthoom Qassem

Panoptic Clean, LLC
Peter De Fries Corp dba Dions's
Talia Smith-White

TJ Hardware Inc.

New Mexico Bank & Trust - VISA P-Cards

PBL Works

Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
NM Bank & Trust
NMRHCA

Allstate Benefits

Allstate Benefits

Allstate Benefits

MG Trust Company

MG Trust Company
NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

NMPSIA

ReliaStar Life Insurance Company
Security Benefit

Internal Revenue Service

Internal Revenue Service

Check Date

09/29/2023

09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/30/2023
09/30/2023
09/01/2023
09/01/2023
09/01/2023
09/01/2023
09/05/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/07/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023

Check Number
21201

21202
21203
21204
21205

EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
21144
21144
21144
21146
21146
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
21147
21148
EFT
EFT

Description

Supplies Reimbursement for items not immediately
available, in supply inventory, for instruction.

SERVICE: September 16- - 30, 2023
Family Engagement Night: 9/12/23 food
SERVICES: September 2023

Supplies - classroom and projects
Textbooks - Curriculum

Textbook Project Based Learning
Federal Withholding

FICA

Medicare

Direct Deposit

NMRHCA

Allstate Accident

Allstate Cancer

Allstate STD

ASPire Employee Deferral - 403(b)
Asprie Employee Deferral - 403(b) Post Tax
Basic Life

Dental - High

Dental - Low

Life Insurance - (Voluntary)

Long Term Disability

Medical - Blue Cross - High

Medical - Blue Cross - Low

Medical - Presbyterian - High (Pre-tax)
Medical - Presbyterian - Low (Pre-tax)
Vision - Davis Vision

Reliastar Employee Deferral - 403(b) (VOYA)
Security Benefit - Employee Deferral 457
Federal Withholding

FICA

Type
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Accounts Payable
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability

Amount
$22.90

$1,505.87
$193.75
$525.00
$237.00
$2,931.38
$818.17
$7,076.37
$11,609.80
$2,715.18
$63,265.23
$5,913.08
$67.72
$69.11
$55.07
$1,850.00
$100.00
$229.14
$1,208.92
$28.64
$518.66
$339.18
$7,178.88
$2,649.96
$15,097.92
$1,929.84
$194.00
$50.00
$1,970.00
$7,192.23
$11,700.56
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ACE Leadership High School

Check Report

Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Check Type: Accounts Payable and Payroll Liability; Payee: [All]; Bank: [All]; Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Limit Results to This Cycle: No; Account
Expression: [Alll; Show Detail by Voucher: Yes; Created On: 10/10/2023 7:32:40 PM

Payee
Internal Revenue Service

NM Bank & Trust

Allstate Benefits

Allstate Benefits

Allstate Benefits

NMTRD

Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
Internal Revenue Service
NM Bank & Trust

Sub Total

Check Date
09/15/2023

09/15/2023
09/19/2023
09/19/2023
09/19/2023
09/21/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023

Check Number
EFT

EFT
22149
22149
22149
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT
EFT

Description
Medicare

Direct Deposit

Allstate Accident
Allstate Cancer
Allstate STD

State Withholding - NM
Federal Withholding
FICA

Medicare

Direct Deposit

Type
Payroll Liability

Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability
Payroll Liability

Amount
$2,736.36

$63,763.61
$103.72
$97.74
$55.07
$5,601.06
$7,811.77
$12,141.64
$2,839.58
$66,727.41

$455,896.37
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ACE Leadership High School

Expenditure Analytical Review
September 30, 2023

Projected Expenditures vs. BudgetedExpenditures by Fund Type
4,800,000
700,000
4,600,000
600,000
4,400,000 500,000
4,200,000 400,000
4,000,000 300,000
3,800,000 200,000
100,000
3,600,000 . I I
Federal State Special
3,400,000 . . .
Operational Instrut':t Stu(#gnt Flow- tocal Flow- Sjcate Direct Capital HB-33 SB-9
Material Activity Grants Direct
B Budget 4,727,905 through through Outlay
B Estimated 3,963,792 W Budget 82,451 1,659 560,998 80,474 365,740 21,239 76,281 530,256 214,633 609,285
M Estimated 990 0 440,976 43,044 217,610 0 0 97,489 106,745 35,429
Projected Budget Balance Used by Fund
All Funds
- 120%
& 100%
©
2 80%
s 60%
& 40%
Lcu 20%
8 0% o S o [ i
& 11000 - 14000~ 24174 - 26107 - COZ;;ZJn_it zcﬁgir 27552-CTE| 31400 -
. Inst. 24101 - 24106 - 24330 - I ¥ . Statewide Special 31600 - HB- 31701 - SB-
Operational ; X Carl D 24190 - CSI REC/District  Schools Technical . .
Materials Title | IDEA-B . ESSER 11l . . Innovation Capital 33 9 Local
Fund Perkins Fiscal Agent Implement Education
Fund . Zones Outlay
ation Grant  Program
B % of Budget 84% 1% 94% 79% 2% 74% 85% 55% 68% 2% 58% 18% 50% 6%
H Prior Month 84% 1% 93% 79% 2% 14% 97% 98% 60% 2% 50% 18% 50% 12%
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3,500,000
3,000,000
2,500,000
2,000,000
1,500,000
1,000,000

500,000

Operational

M Revenue
Budget

B Current
Revenue

3,327,512

978,267

(Operational Fund & HB-33
Only)

5,000,000
& 4,727,905

4,500,000 %
4,000,000
3,500,000
3,000,000
2,500,000
2,000,000
1,500,000
1,000,000
500,000

i Operatio

nal
EEEEE FB Budget 1,400,393 5,704
FB 1,444,143 19,822
EEE Revenue
Budget

YTD
Revenue

HB-33

3,327,512 208,929

978,267 4,231

wefpus Total Budget 4,727,905 214,633

Current Year Revenue vs. Budgeted Revenue

600,000
500,000
400,000
300,000
200,000
100,000
. | —
Federal Special
Flow- Local  State Flow- | ¢ o piogy LOCBN/Stte  pone Capital HB-33
Grants through Grants
through Outlay
W Revenue Budget 560,998 77,974 365,740 21,239 16,000 - 530,256 = 208,929
B Current Revenue - - 4,218 - - - - 4,231

Current Year Revenue vs. Budgeted Revenue &
Beg Fund Balance vs. Budgeted Fund Balance

700,000
600,000 560,998
530,256
500,000
400,000 365,740
300,000
200,000
100,000
Instruct. =~ Student Federal Local state State  Local/Stat Spec.:lal
Material = Activit Flow- Grants Flow- Direct e Grants pscoc Capital
¥ through through Outlay
B FB Budget 82,451 1,659 - 2,500 - - 60,281 - -
FB 82,451 1,842 - - - - 62,081 - -
EEEEE Revenue Budget - - 560,998 77,974 365,740 21,239 16,000 - 530,256
Current Revenue - - - - 4,218 - - - -
=== TOtal Budget 82,451 1,659 560,998 80,474 @ 365,740 21,239 76,281 - 530,256

SB-9

105,968
10,528

609,285

SB-9

503,317
584,636
105,968
10,528
609,285
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= Student Count

AUG
$463,572
$406,098
$168,999
$699,412
$643,198

Yearly Expenditure Comparison by Month - All Funds

Third payroll.

SEP ocT
$505,363 = $333,171
$552,095
$145,996

$1,204,775 | $1,537,946 $1,935,238 $2,392,710 $2,769,147 | $3,136,971 $3,995,435 $4,583,796 $5,042,220 $5,618,874

$1,195,292

2021/2022
$3,925,364
202.50

NOV DEC JAN FEB
$397,291  $457,472  $376,437 = $367,825

Spending Per Student
All Funds

MAR
$858,464

¢

APR MAY JUN
$588,361 = $458,424 = $576,653

Note: amount per year
indicates spending per
student

2022/2023
$5,911,770
236.00

$21,428.28

2023/2024
$5,057,075
236.00
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$5,000,000

$4,000,000

$3,000,000

$2,000,000

YTD Expenditures

$1,000,000

S0

240.00
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220.00
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Student Count

200.00
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Estimated Expenditures by Function - All Funds

Capital Transp. & Food <%
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_\ / 3% |
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7% /\
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14%

Object Code Change in Percentage by Month
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B Support
68%
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& Benefits, 71%
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Monthly Cash Balance

All Funds
$3,000,000
.\.
$2,500,000 ® =0
e o - o
$2,000,000 ®
1,500,000 ;
> Operational Fund Cash
$1,000,000 Liquidity is 5.28
$500,000
$0
JuL AUG SEP ocT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN

—8—FY2023 $2,747,448 = $2,550,142 = $2,523,641 = $2,392,859 = $2,224,480  $2,310,288 = $2,308,636 @ $2,453,209 = $1,922,611 @ $1,719,562 = $1,573,974 = $1,330,745
—0—FY2024 $2,253,998 = $2,262,974 = $2,083,725

Operational Budget (less Carryover) vs.
Estimated Expenditures

4,200,000.00

(636,280.44)

4,000,000.00

3,800,000.00

3,600,000.00

3,400,000.00

3,200,000.00

3,000,000.00
11000 - Operational Fund

B Current Revenue 3,327,511.58
W Estimated 3,963,792.02
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ACE Leadership High School

Balance Sheet Report

Cycle: FY23-24; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 09/30/2023; Detail: No; Created On: 10/10/2023 7:35:23 PM

Description 11000 14000 21000 23000 23001 23002 23003 24101 24106
11012 - Cash $1,605,487.46 $81,475.61 ($22,230.87) $494.44 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05 ($33,083.96) ($19,745.43)
13041 - Other Accounts Receivable $343.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset $1,605,830.46 $81,475.61 ($22,230.87) $494.44 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05 ($33,083.96) ($19,745.43)
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets $1,605,830.46 $81,475.61 ($22,230.87) $494.44 $66.67 $500.00 $1,126.05 ($33,083.96) ($19,745.43)
23011 - Accrued Salaries and Benefits ($17,659.17) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,145.72) ($1,439.66)
23138 - Disability $239.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.06
23141 - Federal Income Tax ($1,202.87) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($299.42) ($198.38)
23142 - State Income Tax $6,560.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $362.75 $141.21
23143 - FICA ($3,286.10) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($554.92) ($291.68)
23144 - Medicare (Employee) ($384.27) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($64.89) ($34.11)
23147 - Voluntary Deductions $2,322.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.15 $242.15
23148 - Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23154 - Medicare (Employer) ($384.27) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($64.89) ($34.11)
23224 - Education Retirement $61,755.28 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,423.34 $1,347.28
23225 - Health Insurance $26,297.63 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $611.82 $366.59
23226 - Unemployment Insurance $865.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23227 - Workers Comensation $136.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.65 $3.61
23245 - Retiree Health Care $6,661.40 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $351.12 $137.45
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $81,922.06 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $643.99 $247.41
32000 - Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32200 - Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $345.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance $1,444,142.73 $82,451.42 $0.02 $494.44 ($278.33) $500.00  $1,126.05  ($67,373.46)  ($34,926.90)
Net Increase/Decrease $79,765.67 ($975.81) ($22,230.89) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,645.51 $14,934.06
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund $1,523,908.40 $81,475.61  ($22,230.87) $494.44 $66.67 $500.00  $1,126.05  ($33,727.95)  ($19,992.84)
Balance/Retained Earnings

Subtotal of Account Group: $1,605,830.46 $81,475.61  ($22,230.87) $494.44 $66.67 $500.00  $1,126.05  ($33,083.96)  ($19,745.43)

Liabilities/Fund Balance
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ACE Leadership High School

Balance Sheet Report

Cycle: FY23-24; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 09/30/2023; Detail: No; Created On: 10/10/2023 7:35:23 PM

Description 24154 24174 24190 24308 24309 24330 26107 26121
11012 - Cash $0.00 ($154.00)  ($102,226.84) ($895.27) $0.00 ($9,350.42)  ($10,124.13) $2,500.00
13041 - Other Accounts Receivable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset $0.00 ($154.00)  ($102,226.84) ($895.27) $0.00 ($9,350.42)  ($10,124.13) $2,500.00
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets $0.00 ($154.00)  ($102,226.84) ($895.27) $0.00 ($9,350.42)  ($10,124.13) $2,500.00
23011 - Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($880.55) $0.00 ($4,168.78) $0.00 $0.00
23138 - Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2.95) $0.00
23141 - Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($265.01) $0.00 $0.00
23142 - State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.60 $132.48 $0.00
23143 - FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($670.14) $0.00 $0.00
23144 - Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($78.36) $0.00 $0.00
23147 - Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($6.09) $44.64 $0.00
23148 - Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $880.55 $0.00 $278.08 $0.00 $0.00
23154 - Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($78.36) $0.00 $0.00
23224 - Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4.14) $1,514.79 $0.00
23225 - Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($895.27) $0.00 ($227.91) $17.28 $0.00
23226 - Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($9.07) $64.10 $0.00
23227 - Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2.45 $4.30 $0.00
23245 - Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($6.45) $195.65 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($895.27) $0.00 ($5,224.18) $1,970.29 $0.00
32000 - Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32200 - Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance ($4,000.00) ($7,919.00) $0.00  ($64,835.83) ($2,997.99)  ($159,932.17) ($7,942.69) $2,500.00
Net Increase/Decrease $4,000.00 $7,765.00  ($102,226.84) $64,835.83 $2,997.99 $155,805.93 ($4,151.73) $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund $0.00 ($154.00)  ($102,226.84) $0.00 $0.00 ($4,126.24)  ($12,094.42) $2,500.00
Balance/Retained Earnings

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund $0.00 ($154.00)  ($102,226.84) ($895.27) $0.00 ($9,350.42) ($10,124.13) $2,500.00

Balance
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ACE Leadership High School

Balance Sheet Report

Cycle: FY23-24; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 09/30/2023; Detail: No; Created On: 10/10/2023 7:35:23 PM

Description 27109 27127 27502 27552 28211 29102 29114
11012 - Cash $4,217.87 ($18,971.14) ($154.00) ($21,681.20) $0.00 $62,081.00 $0.00
13041 - Other Accounts Receivable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset $4,217.87 ($18,971.14) ($154.00) ($21,681.20) $0.00 $62,081.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets $4,217.87 ($18,971.14) ($154.00) ($21,681.20) $0.00 $62,081.00 $0.00
23011 - Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23138 - Disability $0.00 $15.84 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23141 - Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23142 - State Income Tax $0.00 $184.64 $0.00 $265.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23143 - FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23144 - Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23147 - Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $150.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23148 - Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23154 - Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23224 - Education Retirement $0.00 $1,789.83 $0.00 $2,578.47 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23225 - Health Insurance $0.00 $680.34 $0.00 $11.52 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23226 - Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $23.99 $0.00 $41.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23227 - Workers Comensation $0.00 $4.30 $0.00 $4.30 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
23245 - Retiree Health Care $0.00 $186.12 $0.00 $268.11 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $0.00 $3,035.06 $0.00 $3,169.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32000 - Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,106.15 ($1,106.15)
32200 - Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance $0.18 ($118,802.54) $0.00 ($242,281.34) ($41,819.69) $60,974.85 $1,106.15
Net Increase/Decrease $4,217.69 $96,796.34 ($154.00) $217,430.42 $41,819.69 $0.00 $0.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund $4,217.87 ($22,006.20) ($154.00) ($24,850.92) $0.00 $62,081.00 $0.00
Balance/Retained Earnings

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund $4,217.87 ($18,971.14) ($154.00) ($21,681.20) $0.00 $62,081.00 $0.00

Balance
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ACE Leadership High School

Balance Sheet Report

Cycle: FY23-24; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: [All]; Balance Date: 09/30/2023; Detail: No; Created On: 10/10/2023 7:35:23 PM

Description 31200 31400 31600 31700 31701 31703 Total
11012 - Cash $0.00 ($13,405.50) ($989.01) ($41,252.17) $590,102.59 $29,937.20 $2,083,724.95
13041 - Other Accounts Receivable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $343.00
Subtotal of Account Type: Asset $0.00 ($13,405.50) ($989.01) ($41,252.17) $590,102.59 $29,937.20 $2,084,067.95
Subtotal of Account Group: Assets $0.00 ($13,405.50) ($989.01) ($41,252.17) $590,102.59 $29,937.20 $2,084,067.95
23011 - Accrued Salaries and Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($27,293.88)
23138 - Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $258.96
23141 - Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,965.68)
23142 - State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,657.18
23143 - FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,802.84)
23144 - Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($561.63)
23147 - Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,770.05
23148 - Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,158.63
23154 - Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($561.63)
23224 - Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $72,404.85
23225 - Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,862.00
23226 - Unemployment Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $986.27
23227 - Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $163.40
23245 - Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,793.40
Subtotal of Account Type: Liability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $84,869.08
32000 - Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
32200 - Designated Fund Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $345.00
32300 - Unreserved Fund Balance ($123,869.25) ($35,828.52) $19,822.20 ($41,252.17) $604,339.19 $21,549.20 $1,284,946.55
Net Increase/Decrease $123,869.25 $22,423.02 ($20,811.21) $0.00 ($14,236.60) $8,388.00 $713,907.32
Subtotal of Account Type: Fund $0.00 ($13,405.50) ($989.01) ($41,252.17) $590,102.59 $29,937.20 $1,999,198.87
Balance/Retained Earnings

Subtotal of Account Group: Liabilities/Fund $0.00 ($13,405.50) ($989.01) ($41,252.17) $590,102.59 $29,937.20 $2,084,067.95

Balance
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Flow-through grants
from Districts

ACE Leadership High School
Statement of Revenues an

Cycle: FY23-24; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Ng
Expenditure Element: Function; Begin Date: 09/0 3; End Date: 09/30/2023

xpenditures and Change in Fund Balance

ero Funds]; Account Expression: ([Fund] >="11000") ; Include Element Value: Yes; Revenue Element: Object;

Description 11000 - Operational 14000 - Instructional 21000 - Food 24101 - Title | - 24106 -

Materials Services IASA Entitlement IDEA-
41110 - Ad Valor axes - School District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
41924 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43101 - State Equalization Guarantee $258,691.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43202 - State Flow-through Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43215 - Inter-Governmental Contract Revenue $3,252.02 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenue $261,943.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
1000 - Instruction $147,935.63 $801.99 $0.00 $12,505.82 $9,544.80
2100 - Support Services-Students $126,277.98 $0.00 $0.00 $9,370.12 $0.00
2200 - Support Services-Instruction $4,761.89 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2300 - Support Services-General Administration $23,272.50 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2400 - Support Services-School Administration $20,183.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2500 - Central Services $24,855.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2600 - Operation & Maintenance of Plant $23,066.82 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2700 - Student Transportation $2,625.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3100 - Food Services Operations $0.00 $0.00 $22,230.89 $0.00 $0.00
4000 - Capital Outlay $5,656.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditure $378,635.06 $801.99 $22,230.89 $21,875.94 $9,544.80
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other financing
sources over expenditures and other financing uses ($116,691.82) ($801.99) ($22,230.89) ($21,875.94) ($9,544.80)
Fund Balance, Beginning of year $1,444,142.73 $82,451.42 $0.02 ($67,373.46) ($34,926.90)
Fund Balance, End of year $1,327,450.91 $81,649.43 ($22,230.87) ($89,249.40) ($44,471.70)

10/10/2023 7:35:05 PM 1
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Flow-through grants from Districts


ACE Leadership High School

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance

Cycle: FY23-24; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: ([Fund] >="11000") ; Include Element Value: Yes; Revenue Element: Object;

Expenditure Element: Function; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023

Description 24190 - Title 1- 24308 - CRSSA, 24330 - ESSER I 26107 - 27109 -
Csl ESSER Il REC/District Fiscal Instructional
41110 - Ad Valorem Taxes - School District $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
41924 - $0.00 $10,030.68 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43101 - State Equalization Guarantee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
43202 - State Flow-through Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,217.69
43215 - Inter-Governmental Contract Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Revenue $0.00 $10,030.68 $0.00 $0.00 $4,217.69
1000 - Instruction $53,097.15 $0.00 $0.00 $8,398.05 $0.00
2100 - Support Services-Students $12,314.50 $0.00 ($4,964.38) $0.00 $0.00
2200 - Support Services-Instruction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2300 - Support Services-General Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2400 - Support Services-School Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2500 - Central Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2600 - Operation & Maintenance of Plant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2700 - Student Transportation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
3100 - Food Services Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
4000 - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Expenditure $65,411.65 $0.00 ($4,964.38) $8,398.05 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other financing
sources over expenditures and other financing uses ($65,411.65) $10,030.68 $4,964.38 ($8,398.05) $4,217.69
Fund Balance, Beginning of year $0.00 ($64,835.83) ($159,932.17) ($7,942.69) $0.18
Fund Balance, End of year ($65,411.65) ($54,805.15) ($154,967.79) ($16,340.74) $4,217.87

10/10/2023 7:35:05 PM 1
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ACE Leadership High School
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures and Change in Fund Balance

Cycle: FY23-24; Fund Class: [All]; Fund Columns: [All Non-Zero Funds]; Account Expression: ([Fund] >="11000") ; Include Element Value: Yes; Revenue Element: Object;
Expenditure Element: Function; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023

Description 27127 - Community 27552 - Innovation 31600 - Capital 31701 - Capital Total
School Implemen Zone Improvements HB- Improvements SB-

41110 - Ad Valorem Taxes - School District $0.00 $0.00 $414.98 $210.96 $625.94
41924 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,030.68
43101 - State Equalization Guarantee $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $258,691.22
43202 - State Flow-through Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,217.69
43215 - Inter-Governmental Contract Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,252.02
Total Revenue $0.00 $0.00 $414.98 $210.96 $276,817.55
1000 - Instruction $404.84 $5,716.57 $0.00 $0.00 $238,404.85
2100 - Support Services-Students $9,441.87 $5,716.63 $0.00 $0.00 $158,156.72
2200 - Support Services-Instruction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,761.89
2300 - Support Services-General Administration $0.00 $0.00 $4.15 $2.11 $23,278.76
2400 - Support Services-School Administration $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,183.29
2500 - Central Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,855.07
2600 - Operation & Maintenance of Plant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $23,066.82
2700 - Student Transportation $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,625.00
3100 - Food Services Operations $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $22,230.89
4000 - Capital Outlay $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $3,874.50 $34,531.38
Total Expenditure $9,846.71 $11,433.20 $25,004.15 $3,876.61 $552,094.67
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Excess (deficiency) of revenues and other financing

sources over expenditures and other financing uses ($9,846.71) ($11,433.20) ($24,589.17) ($3,665.65) ($275,277.12)
Fund Balance, Beginning of year ($118,802.54) ($242,281.34) $19,822.20 $604,339.19 $1,454,660.81
Fund Balance, End of year ($128,649.25) ($253,714.54) (%$4,766.97) $600,673.54 $1,179,383.69
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ACE Leadership High School

Account Balance Report
Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

Primary Sort Element
11000

Secondary Sort
Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals  Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00  ($36,578.05) $1,605,487.46 $0.00 $1,605,487.46  ($1,605,487.46)
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-13041-0000-  Other Accounts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $343.00 $0.00 $343.00 ($343.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Receivable

11000-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-23011-0000-  Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17,659.17 $0.00 $17,659.17 ($17,659.17)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Benefits

11000-0000-23138-0000-  Disability $0.00 $0.00 ($1.20) ($239.01) $0.00 ($239.01) $239.01
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-23141-0000-  Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,202.87 $0.00 $1,202.87 ($1,202.87)
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-23142-0000-  State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 ($2,509.73) ($6,560.94) $0.00 ($6,560.94) $6,560.94
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-23143-0000-  FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,286.10 $0.00 $3,286.10 ($3,286.10)
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-23144-0000-  Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $384.27 $0.00 $384.27 ($384.27)
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-23147-0000-  Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($951.14) ($2,322.20) $0.00 ($2,322.20) $2,322.20
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-23148-0000-  Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-23154-0000-  Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $384.27 $0.00 $384.27 ($384.27)
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-23224-0000-  Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00  ($69,422.34) ($61,755.28) $0.00 ($61,755.28) $61,755.28
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-23225-0000-  Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($4,182.46) ($26,297.63) $0.00 ($26,297.63) $26,297.63
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-23226-0000-  Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 ($455.15) ($865.49) $0.00 ($865.49) $865.49
001749-0000-00000-00000 Insurance

11000-0000-23227-0000-  Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 ($136.79) ($136.79) $0.00 ($136.79) $136.79
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-23245-0000-  Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 ($2,454.96) ($6,661.40) $0.00 ($6,661.40) $6,661.40
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-32000-0000-  Fund Balances ($1,400,393.00)  ($1,400,393.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,400,393.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,065,290.77) ($3,065,290.77) $3,065,290.77
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances

11000-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,444,142.73) $0.00 ($1,444,142.73) $1,444,142.73
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance

11000-0000-41980-0000-  Refund of Prior Year $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($10.00) $0.00 ($10.00) $10.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Expenditures

11000-0000-43101-0000-  State Equalization ($3,104,294.58)  ($3,104,294.58) ($258,691.22) ($776,073.66) $0.00 ($776,073.66) ($2,328,220.92)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Guarantee

11000-0000-43215-0000-  Inter-Governmental ($200,000.00) ($200,000.00) ($3,252.02) ($202,183.26) $0.00 ($202,183.26) $2,183.26
001749-0000-00000-00000 Contract Revenue

11000-0000-46100-0000-  Access Board (e-Rate) ($23,217.00) ($23,217.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($23,217.00)

001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total

($4,727,904.58)  ($4,727,904.58)

(3378,635.06)

($898,501.25)

($3,065,290.77)

($3,963,792.02)  ($764,112.56)

Primary Sort Element

Secondary Sort

Element
11000 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-1000-51100-0000- Instruction-Salaries $121,292.00 $121,292.00 $13,995.24 $19,302.31 $97,966.60 $117,268.91 $4,023.09
001749-1611-00000-00000 Expense
11000-1000-51100-1010-  Instruction-Salaries $766,574.00 $766,574.00 $89,312.26 $136,351.08 $633,545.91 $769,896.99 ($3,322.99)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Expense
11000-1000-51100-2000-  Instruction-Salaries $71,339.00 $71,339.00 $16,686.81 $27,660.78 $118,647.18 $146,307.96 ($74,968.96)
001749-1412-00000-00000 Expense
11000-1000-51300-1010-  Instruction-Additional $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $461.55 $769.25 $3,230.75 $4,000.00 $9,000.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation
11000-1000-51300-2000-  Instruction-Additional $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
001749-1412-00000-00000 Compensation
11000-1000-51300-3000-  Instruction-Additional $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00
001749-1621-00000-00000 Compensation
11000-1000-51300-4040-  Instruction-Additional $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($90.85) $0.00 ($90.85) $90.85

001749-1411-00000-00000

Compensation
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ACE Leadership High School

Account Balance Report
Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

11000-1000-52111-0000-
001749-1611-00000-00000
11000-1000-52111-1010-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52111-2000-
001749-1412-00000-00000
11000-1000-52111-3000-
001749-1621-00000-00000
11000-1000-52111-4040-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52112-0000-
001749-1611-00000-00000
11000-1000-52112-1010-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52112-2000-
001749-1412-00000-00000
11000-1000-52112-3000-
001749-1621-00000-00000
11000-1000-52112-4040-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52210-0000-
001749-1611-00000-00000
11000-1000-52210-1010-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52210-2000-
001749-1412-00000-00000
11000-1000-52210-3000-
001749-1621-00000-00000
11000-1000-52210-4040-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52220-0000-
001749-1611-00000-00000
11000-1000-52220-1010-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52220-2000-
001749-1412-00000-00000
11000-1000-52220-3000-
001749-1621-00000-00000
11000-1000-52220-4040-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52311-0000-
001749-1611-00000-00000
11000-1000-52311-1010-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52311-2000-
001749-1412-00000-00000
11000-1000-52312-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-1000-52312-0000-
001749-1611-00000-00000
11000-1000-52312-1010-
001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-1000-52312-1010-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52312-2000-
001749-1412-00000-00000
11000-1000-52313-0000-
001749-1611-00000-00000
11000-1000-52313-1010-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52313-2000-
001749-1412-00000-00000
11000-1000-52314-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-1000-52314-0000-
001749-1611-00000-00000
11000-1000-52314-1010-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52314-2000-
001749-1412-00000-00000
11000-1000-52315-0000-
001749-1611-00000-00000
11000-1000-52315-1010-
001749-1411-00000-00000
11000-1000-52315-2000-
001749-1412-00000-00000

Instruction-Educational
Retirement
Instruction-Educational
Retirement
Instruction-Educational
Retirement
Instruction-Educational
Retirement
Instruction-Educational
Retirement
Instruction-ERA -
Retiree Health
Instruction-ERA -
Retiree Health
Instruction-ERA -
Retiree Health
Instruction-ERA -
Retiree Health
Instruction-ERA -
Retiree Health
Instruction-FICA
Payments
Instruction-FICA
Payments
Instruction-FICA
Payments
Instruction-FICA
Payments
Instruction-FICA
Payments
Instruction-Medicare
Payments
Instruction-Medicare
Payments
Instruction-Medicare
Payments
Instruction-Medicare
Payments
Instruction-Medicare
Payments
Instruction-Health and
Medical Premiums
Instruction-Health and
Medical Premiums
Instruction-Health and
Medical Premiums
Instruction-Life

Instruction-Life
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Life
Instruction-Dental
Instruction-Dental
Instruction-Dental
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Vision
Instruction-Disability
Instruction-Disability

Instruction-Disability

$22,016.00
$141,500.00
$15,674.00
$1,635.00
$0.00
$2,426.00
$15,598.00
$1,728.00
$180.00
$0.00
$7,522.00
$48,341.00
$5,354.00
$558.00
$0.00
$1,760.00
$11,312.00
$1,255.00
$132.00
$0.00
$5,373.00
$127,103.00
$9,368.00
$0.00
$128.00
$0.00
$832.00
$75.00
$206.00
$4,989.00
$291.00
$0.00
$46.00
$958.00
$57.00
$128.00
$1,983.00

$184.00

$22,016.00
$141,500.00
$15,674.00
$1,635.00
$0.00
$2,426.00
$15,598.00
$1,728.00
$180.00
$0.00
$7,522.00
$48,341.00
$5,354.00
$558.00
$0.00
$1,760.00
$11,312.00
$1,255.00
$132.00
$0.00
$5,373.00
$127,103.00
$9,368.00
$0.00
$128.00
$0.00
$832.00
$75.00
$206.00
$4,989.00
$291.00
$0.00
$46.00
$958.00
$57.00
$128.00
$1,983.00

$184.00

$2,540.16
$16,293.91
$3,028.64
$0.00
$0.00
$279.90
$1,795.49
$333.74
$0.00
$0.00
$848.34
$5,259.31
$970.78
$0.00
$0.00
$198.40
$1,230.02
$227.03
$0.00
$0.00
$447.68
$7,431.18
$1,476.34
($18.08)
$11.52
$0.00
$69.12
$11.94
$17.16
$266.64
$52.56
$0.00
$3.76
$40.33
$10.05
$10.61
$57.82

$1.99

$3,543.64
$25,014.81
$5,033.11
$0.00
($15.58)
$386.04
$2,846.42
$553.24
$0.00
($1.82)
$1,168.33
$7,988.81
$1,604.57
$0.00
($5.63)
$273.22
$1,868.39
$375.26
$0.00
($1.32)
$656.41
$13,170.78
$2,560.79
($18.08)
$27.30
$15.78
$151.97
$32.50
$25.74
$490.66
$92.29
$6.26
$5.64
$121.98
$20.10
$15.92
$92.06

$3.98

$17,781.10
$115,675.68
$21,593.67
$0.00
$0.00
$1,959.30
$12,747.12
$2,379.68
$0.00
$0.00
$5,860.86
$35,929.75
$6,676.70
$0.00
$0.00
$1,370.72
$8,403.07
$1,561.51
$0.00
$0.00
$4,924.48
$86,876.66
$16,239.74
$0.00
$263.96
$0.00
$1,515.38
$274.04
$188.76
$2,933.04
$578.16
$0.00
$41.36
$448.70
$110.67
$116.83
$636.50

$22.00

$21,324.74 $691.26
$140,690.49 $809.51
$26,626.78 ($10,952.78)
$0.00 $1,635.00
($15.58) $15.58
$2,345.34 $80.66
$15,593.54 $4.46
$2,932.92 ($1,204.92)
$0.00 $180.00
($1.82) $1.82
$7,029.19 $492.81
$43,918.56 $4,422.44
$8,281.27 ($2,927.27)
$0.00 $558.00
($5.63) $5.63
$1,643.94 $116.06
$10,271.46 $1,040.54
$1,936.77 ($681.77)
$0.00 $132.00
($1.32) $1.32
$5,580.89 ($207.89)
$100,047.44 $27,055.56
$18,800.53 ($9,432.53)
($18.08) $18.08
$291.26 ($163.26)
$15.78 ($15.78)
$1,667.35 ($835.35)
$306.54 ($231.54)
$214.50 ($8.50)
$3,423.70 $1,565.30
$670.45 ($379.45)
$6.26 ($6.26)
$47.00 ($1.00)
$570.68 $387.32
$130.77 ($73.77)
$132.75 ($4.75)
$728.56 $1,254.44
$25.98 $158.02
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On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

11000-1000-52500-0000-  Instruction- $404.00 $404.00 $6.62 $26.14 $433.44 $459.58 ($55.58)
001749-1611-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
11000-1000-52500-1010-  Instruction- $2,626.00 $2,626.00 $256.42 $416.32 $2,420.45 $2,836.77 ($210.77)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
11000-1000-52500-2000-  Instruction- $235.00 $235.00 $110.41 $185.59 $376.29 $561.88 ($326.88)
001749-1412-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
11000-1000-52500-4040-  Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($0.65) $0.00 (%0.65) $0.65
001749-1411-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
11000-1000-52710-0000- Instruction-Workers $1,228.00 $1,228.00 $0.00 $1,228.00 $0.00 $1,228.00 $0.00
001749-1611-00000-00000 Compensation Premium
11000-1000-52710-1010- Instruction-Workers $7,766.00 $7,766.00 $0.00 $6,938.00 $0.00 $6,938.00 $828.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation Premium
11000-1000-52710-2000-  Instruction-Workers $723.00 $723.00 $0.00 $723.00 $0.00 $723.00 $0.00
001749-1412-00000-00000 Compensation Premium
11000-1000-52720-0000-  Instruction-Workers $20.00 $20.00 $4.60 $4.60 $96.60 $101.20 ($81.20)
001749-1611-00000-00000 Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-1000-52720-1010-  Instruction-Workers $130.00 $130.00 $27.60 $27.60 $579.60 $607.20 ($477.20)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-1000-52720-2000-  Instruction-Workers $12.00 $12.00 $4.97 $4.97 $94.75 $99.72 ($87.72)
001749-1412-00000-00000 Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-1000-53414-1010-  Instruction-Other $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $0.00 $1,159.66 $0.00 $1,159.66 $11,840.34
001749-0000-00000-00000 Services
11000-1000-53711-1010-  Instruction-Other $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $249.00 $249.00 $432.80 $681.80 $2,318.20
001749-0000-00000-00000 Charges
11000-1000-53711-9000-  Instruction-Other $25.00 $25.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Charges
11000-1000-54630-1010- Instruction-Rentals - $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,996.92 $2,996.92 $30,525.68 $33,522.60 ($13,522.60)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Computers and Related

Equipment
11000-1000-55817-1010-  Instruction-Student $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $831.00 $831.00 $1,350.00 $2,181.00 $819.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Travel
11000-1000-55915-1010-  Instruction-Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 ($10,000.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Contract Services
11000-1000-56112-1010-  textbooks $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $272.09 $272.09 $0.00 $272.09 $4,727.91
001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-1000-56113-1010-  Instruction-Software $26,000.00 $26,000.00 ($8,465.27) $0.00 $13,495.02 $13,495.02 $12,504.98
001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-1000-56118-1010- Instruction-General $67,000.00 $67,000.00 $9,029.39 $22,672.36 $19,246.25 $41,918.61 $25,081.39
001749-0000-00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
11000-1000-56118-2000- Instruction-General $0.00 $0.00 $104.79 $104.79 $2.39 $107.18 ($107.18)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Supplies and Materitals-

Special programs
11000-1000-56119-1010-  Instruction-Supply $24,000.00 $24,000.00  ($20,845.11) $14,805.00 $15,014.52 $29,819.52 ($5,819.52)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Assets ($5,000 or Less)
11000-1000-57331-1010-  Instruction-Fixed Assets $899,623.00 $899,623.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $899,623.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 (More Than $5,000)
Sub Total $2,498,709.00 $2,498,709.00 $147,935.63 $304,740.53 $1,294,567.67 $1,599,308.20 $899,400.80
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
11000 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2100-51100-0000-  Support Services- $173,042.00 $173,042.00 $22,557.76 $47,736.27 $152,770.10 $200,506.37 ($27,464.37)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Salaries

Expense
11000-2100-51100-0000-  Support Services- $181,514.00 $181,514.00 $19,418.31 $28,147.78 $135,928.15 $164,075.93 $17,438.07
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Salaries

Expense
11000-2100-51100-0000-  Support Services- $55,273.00 $55,273.00 $6,141.45 $14,330.05 $40,942.95 $55,273.00 $0.00
001749-1217-00000-00000 Students-Salaries

Expense
11000-2100-51100-0000-  Support Services- $167,312.00 $167,312.00 $19,380.69 $37,794.27 $131,656.77 $169,451.04 ($2,139.04)
001749-1218-00000-00000 Students-Salaries

Expense
11000-2100-51100-0000-  Support Services- $60,651.00 $60,651.00 $6,738.99 $15,724.31 $44,926.69 $60,651.00 $0.00
001749-1511-00000-00000 Students-Salaries

Expense
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On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

11000-2100-51100-4025-
001749-1218-00000-00000

11000-2100-51300-0000-
001749-1211-00000-00000

11000-2100-52111-0000-
001749-1211-00000-00000

11000-2100-52111-0000-
001749-1214-00000-00000

11000-2100-52111-0000-
001749-1217-00000-00000

11000-2100-52111-0000-
001749-1218-00000-00000

11000-2100-52111-0000-
001749-1511-00000-00000

11000-2100-52111-4025-
001749-1218-00000-00000

11000-2100-52112-0000-
001749-1211-00000-00000

11000-2100-52112-0000-
001749-1214-00000-00000

11000-2100-52112-0000-
001749-1217-00000-00000

11000-2100-52112-0000-
001749-1218-00000-00000

11000-2100-52112-0000-
001749-1511-00000-00000

11000-2100-52112-4025-
001749-1218-00000-00000

11000-2100-52210-0000-
001749-1211-00000-00000
11000-2100-52210-0000-
001749-1214-00000-00000
11000-2100-52210-0000-
001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52210-0000-
001749-1218-00000-00000
11000-2100-52210-0000-
001749-1511-00000-00000
11000-2100-52210-4025-
001749-1218-00000-00000
11000-2100-52220-0000-
001749-1211-00000-00000

11000-2100-52220-0000-
001749-1214-00000-00000

11000-2100-52220-0000-
001749-1217-00000-00000

11000-2100-52220-0000-
001749-1218-00000-00000

11000-2100-52220-0000-
001749-1511-00000-00000

11000-2100-52220-4025-
001749-1218-00000-00000

11000-2100-52311-0000-
001749-1211-00000-00000

11000-2100-52311-0000-
001749-1214-00000-00000

Support Services-
Students-Salaries
Expense

Support Services-
Students-Additional
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Educational
Retirement

Support Services-
Students-Educational
Retirement

Support Services-
Students-Educational
Retirement

Support Services-
Students-Educational
Retirement

Support Services-
Students-Educational
Retirement

Support Services-
Students-Educational
Retirement

Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Health

Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Health

Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Health

Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Health

Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Health

Support Services-
Students-ERA - Retiree
Health

Support Services-
Students-FICA Payments
Support Services-
Students-FICA Payments
Support Services-
Students-FICA Payments
Support Services-
Students-FICA Payments
Support Services-
Students-FICA Payments
Support Services-
Students-FICA Payments
Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Payments

Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Payments

Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Payments

Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Payments

Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Payments

Support Services-
Students-Medicare
Payments

Support Services-
Students-Health and
Medical Premiums
Support Services-
Students-Health and
Medical Premiums

$93,280.00

$0.00

$31,408.00

$32,946.00

$10,033.00

$30,369.00

$11,009.00

$16,931.00

$3,462.00

$3,632.00

$1,106.00

$3,348.00

$1,214.00

$1,866.00

$10,730.00
$11,257.00
$3,427.00
$10,375.00
$3,761.00
$5,784.00

$2,511.00

$2,633.00

$802.00

$2,428.00

$880.00

$1,353.00

$5,373.00

$15,384.00

$93,280.00

$0.00

$31,408.00

$32,946.00

$10,033.00

$30,369.00

$11,009.00

$16,931.00

$3,462.00

$3,632.00

$1,106.00

$3,348.00

$1,214.00

$1,866.00

$10,730.00
$11,257.00
$3,427.00
$10,375.00
$3,761.00
$5,784.00

$2,511.00

$2,633.00

$802.00

$2,428.00

$880.00

$1,353.00

$5,373.00

$15,384.00

$10,364.43

$0.00

$4,094.24

$3,524.43

$1,114.68

$3,517.59

$1,223.13

$1,881.15

$451.16

$388.35

$122.82

$387.60

$134.79

$207.30

$1,375.09
$1,155.93
$350.42
$1,077.34
$404.11
$642.60

$321.59

$270.36

$81.94

$251.95

$94.51

$150.27

$447.68

$1,259.05

$24,183.67

($333.41)

$8,622.84

$5,150.99

$2,600.92

$6,882.23

$2,853.97

$4,389.35

$948.06

$562.93

$286.58

$755.86

$314.51

$483.70

$2,872.36
$1,667.82
$801.34
$2,156.79
$935.55
$1,499.40

$671.77

$390.08

$187.38

$504.43

$218.79

$350.63

$1,282.60

$2,068.37

$69,096.33

$0.00

$27,745.75

$24,670.80

$7,431.19

$23,895.69

$8,154.30

$12,540.94

$3,057.60

$2,718.66

$818.80

$2,633.22

$898.56

$1,381.95

$9,231.25
$7,888.65
$2,219.83
$7,285.17
$2,641.66
$4,284.05

$2,159.04

$1,845.10

$519.05

$1,703.66

$617.77

$1,001.98

$4,924.48

$14,106.50

$93,280.00

($333.41)

$36,368.59

$29,821.79

$10,032.11

$30,777.92

$11,008.27

$16,930.29

$4,005.66

$3,281.59

$1,105.38

$3,389.08

$1,213.07

$1,865.65

$12,103.61
$9,556.47
$3,021.17
$9,441.96
$3,577.21
$5,783.45

$2,830.81

$2,235.18

$706.43

$2,208.09

$836.56

$1,352.61

$6,207.08

$16,174.87

$0.00

$333.41

($4,960.59)

$3,124.21

$0.89

($408.92)

$0.73

$0.71

($543.66)

$350.41

$0.62

($41.08)

$0.93

$0.35

($1,373.61)
$1,700.53
$405.83
$933.04
$183.79
$0.55

($319.81)

$397.82

$95.57

$219.91

$43.44

$0.39

($834.08)

($790.87)
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11000-2100-52311-0000-
001749-1217-00000-00000

11000-2100-52311-0000-
001749-1218-00000-00000

11000-2100-52311-0000-
001749-1511-00000-00000

11000-2100-52312-0000-
001749-1211-00000-00000
11000-2100-52312-0000-
001749-1214-00000-00000
11000-2100-52312-0000-
001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52312-0000-
001749-1218-00000-00000
11000-2100-52312-0000-
001749-1511-00000-00000
11000-2100-52312-4025-
001749-1218-00000-00000
11000-2100-52313-0000-
001749-1211-00000-00000
11000-2100-52313-0000-
001749-1214-00000-00000
11000-2100-52313-0000-
001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52313-0000-
001749-1218-00000-00000
11000-2100-52313-0000-
001749-1511-00000-00000
11000-2100-52314-0000-
001749-1211-00000-00000
11000-2100-52314-0000-
001749-1214-00000-00000
11000-2100-52314-0000-
001749-1217-00000-00000
11000-2100-52314-0000-
001749-1218-00000-00000
11000-2100-52314-0000-
001749-1511-00000-00000
11000-2100-52315-0000-
001749-1211-00000-00000
11000-2100-52315-0000-
001749-1218-00000-00000
11000-2100-52500-0000-
001749-1211-00000-00000

11000-2100-52500-0000-
001749-1214-00000-00000

11000-2100-52500-0000-
001749-1217-00000-00000

11000-2100-52500-0000-
001749-1218-00000-00000

11000-2100-52500-0000-
001749-1511-00000-00000

11000-2100-52500-4025-
001749-1218-00000-00000

11000-2100-52710-0000-
001749-1211-00000-00000

11000-2100-52710-0000-
001749-1214-00000-00000

11000-2100-52710-0000-
001749-1217-00000-00000

11000-2100-52710-0000-
001749-1218-00000-00000

11000-2100-52710-0000-
001749-1511-00000-00000

Support Services- $14,102.00
Students-Health and
Medical Premiums
Support Services-
Students-Health and
Medical Premiums
Support Services-
Students-Health and
Medical Premiums
Support Services-
Students-Life

Support Services-
Students-Life

Support Services-
Students-Life

Support Services-
Students-Life

Support Services-
Students-Life

Support Services-
Students-Life

Support Services-
Students-Dental
Support Services-
Students-Dental
Support Services-
Students-Dental
Support Services-
Students-Dental
Support Services-
Students-Dental
Support Services-
Students-Vision
Support Services-
Students-Vision
Support Services-
Students-Vision
Support Services-
Students-Vision
Support Services-
Students-Vision
Support Services-
Students-Disability
Support Services-
Students-Disability
Support Services-
Students-Unemployment
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Unemployment
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Unemployment
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Unemployment
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Unemployment
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Unemployment
Compensation

Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation Premium
Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation Premium
Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation Premium
Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation Premium
Support Services-
Students-Workers
Compensation Premium

$11,281.00

$3,537.00

$160.00
$180.00
$64.00
$160.00
$64.00
$64.00
$616.00
$308.00
$490.00
$1,522.00
$206.00
$102.00
$40.00
$95.00
$127.00
$46.00
$206.00
$378.00

$505.00

$568.00

$202.00

$505.00

$202.00

$202.00

$1,752.00

$1,839.00

$560.00

$1,695.00

$614.00

$14,102.00

$11,281.00

$3,537.00

$160.00
$180.00
$64.00
$160.00
$64.00
$64.00
$616.00
$308.00
$490.00
$1,522.00
$206.00
$102.00
$40.00
$95.00
$127.00
$46.00
$206.00
$378.00

$505.00

$568.00

$202.00

$505.00

$202.00

$202.00

$1,752.00

$1,839.00

$560.00

$1,695.00

$614.00

$1,096.76

$3,865.01

$310.44

$17.28
$15.27
$5.76
$24.92
$5.76
$5.76
$51.32
$28.19
$38.11
$178.08
$17.16
$8.48
$3.76
$7.34
$30.33
$3.76
$17.10
$41.87

$12.04

$0.00

$0.00

$42.90

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,142.18

$5,667.05

$889.40

$43.58
$29.21
$16.28
$51.22
$16.28
$16.28
$153.96
$46.54
$114.31
$442.47
$51.48
$25.44
$6.45
$22.02
$51.86
$11.28
$51.30
$96.11

$29.72

$0.00

$27.22

$98.20

$10.79

$0.00

$1,752.00

$1,839.00

$560.00

$1,695.00

$614.00

$12,064.36

$25,696.71

$3,414.84

$395.94
$349.88
$131.98
$319.43
$131.98
$131.98
$564.52
$310.21
$419.32
$1,270.26
$188.76
$93.28
$41.60
$80.74
$219.90
$41.36
$188.10
$333.26

$650.16

$574.36

$216.72

$527.52

$216.72

$216.72

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$15,206.54

$31,363.76

$4,304.24

$439.52
$379.09
$148.26
$370.65
$148.26
$148.26
$718.48
$356.75
$533.63
$1,712.73
$240.24
$118.72
$48.05
$102.76
$271.76
$52.64
$239.40
$429.37

$679.88

$574.36

$243.94

$625.72

$227.51

$216.72

$1,752.00

$1,839.00

$560.00

$1,695.00

$614.00
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($1,104.54)

($20,082.76)

($767.24)

($279.52)
($199.09)
($84.26)
($210.65)
($84.26)
($84.26)
($102.48)
($48.75)
($43.63)
($190.73)
($34.24)
($16.72)
($8.05)
($7.76)
($144.76)
($6.64)
($33.40)
($51.37)

($174.88)

($6.36)

($41.94)

($120.72)

($25.51)

($14.72)

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
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([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

11000-2100-52710-4025-  Support Services- $944.00 $944.00 $0.00 $944.00 $0.00 $944.00 $0.00
001749-1218-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation Premium
11000-2100-52720-0000-  Support Services- $25.00 $25.00 $6.90 $6.90 $25.30 $32.20 ($7.20)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-2100-52720-0000-  Support Services- $28.00 $28.00 $6.10 $6.10 $128.10 $134.20 ($106.20)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-2100-52720-0000-  Support Services- $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $2.30 ($11.50) ($9.20) $19.20
001749-1217-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-2100-52720-0000-  Support Services- $25.00 $25.00 $5.75 $5.75 $31.05 $36.80 ($11.80)
001749-1218-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-2100-52720-0000-  Support Services- $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $2.30 ($11.50) ($9.20) $19.20
001749-1511-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-2100-52720-4025-  Support Services- $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $2.30 ($11.50) ($9.20) $19.20
001749-1218-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-2100-53211-2000-  Support Services- $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Diagnosticians

- Contracted
11000-2100-53212-2000-  Support Services- $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $1,837.50 $1,837.50 $7,162.50 $9,000.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Speech

Therapists - Contracted
11000-2100-53213-2000-  Occupational Therapists $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1,837.50 $1,837.50 $162.50 $2,000.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-2100-53217-2000-  Support Services- $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Interpreters -

Contracted
11000-2100-53414-0000-  Support Services- $24,500.00 $24,500.00 $4,427.50 $11,027.50 $27,995.36 $39,022.86 ($14,522.86)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Other Services
11000-2100-53711-0000-  Support Services- $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $294.95 $876.47 $6,641.65 $7,518.12 ($4,018.12)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Other Charges
11000-2100-55813-0000-  Support Services- $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Employee

Travel - Non-Teachers
11000-2100-55915-0000-  Support Services- $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,067.50 $1,067.50 $3,972.50 $5,040.00 $9,960.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Other Contract

Services
11000-2100-56113-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $400.00 $400.00 ($400.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Software
11000-2100-56118-0000-  Support Services- $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $1,428.27 $1,718.38 $812.22 $2,530.60 $2,469.40
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-General

Supplies and Materials
11000-2100-56118-2000-  Support Services- $600.00 $600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $600.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-General

Supplies and Materials
11000-2100-56119-0000-  Support Services- $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $749.57 $0.00 $749.57 $250.43
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Supply Assets

($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $1,067,138.00 $1,067,138.00 $126,277.98 $254,696.89 $854,283.93 $1,108,980.82 ($41,842.82)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
11000 Function:2200 - Support

Services-Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2200-53330-0000-  Support Services- $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $320.00 $2,320.00 $14,180.00 $16,500.00 ($1,500.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000  Instruction-Professional

Development
11000-2200-56113-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $585.05 $585.05 $0.00 $585.05 ($585.05)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Instruction-Software
11000-2200-56118-0000-  Support Services- $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $3,856.84 $3,856.84 $0.00 $3,856.84 ($1,856.84)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Instruction-General

Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $17,000.00 $17,000.00 $4,761.89 $6,761.89 $14,180.00 $20,941.89 ($3,941.89)
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Primary Sort Element

11000

Secondary Sort
Element

Function:2300 - Support
Services-General
Administration

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2300-51100-0000-  Support Services- $133,560.00 $133,560.00 $15,120.00 $35,280.00 $100,800.00 $136,080.00 ($2,520.00)
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

Salaries Expense
11000-2300-52111-0000-  Support Services- $24,242.00 $24,242.00 $2,744.28 $6,403.32 $18,295.20 $24,698.52 ($456.52)
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

Educational Retirement
11000-2300-52112-0000-  Support Services- $2,672.00 $2,672.00 $302.40 $705.60 $2,016.00 $2,721.60 ($49.60)
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

ERA - Retiree Health
11000-2300-52210-0000-  Support Services- $8,281.00 $8,281.00 $913.70 $2,119.22 $6,000.33 $8,119.55 $161.45
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

FICA Payments
11000-2300-52220-0000-  Support Services- $1,937.00 $1,937.00 $213.68 $495.60 $1,403.22 $1,898.82 $38.18
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

Medicare Payments
11000-2300-52311-0000-  Support Services- $6,644.00 $6,644.00 $553.62 $1,586.10 $6,089.82 $7,675.92 ($1,031.92)
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

Health and Medical

Premiums
11000-2300-52312-0000-  Support Services- $64.00 $64.00 $5.76 $16.28 $131.98 $148.26 ($84.26)
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

Life
11000-2300-52313-0000-  Support Services- $206.00 $206.00 $17.16 $51.48 $188.76 $240.24 ($34.24)
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

Dental
11000-2300-52314-0000-  Support Services- $46.00 $46.00 $3.76 $11.28 $41.36 $52.64 ($6.64)
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

Vision
11000-2300-52315-0000-  Support Services- $206.00 $206.00 $17.10 $51.30 $188.10 $239.40 ($33.40)
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

Disability
11000-2300-52500-0000-  Support Services- $202.00 $202.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.72 $216.72 ($14.72)
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

Unemployment

Compensation
11000-2300-52710-0000-  Support Services- $1,352.00 $1,352.00 $0.00 $1,352.00 $0.00 $1,352.00 $0.00
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

Workers Compensation

Premium
11000-2300-52720-0000-  Support Services- $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $2.30 ($11.50) ($9.20) $19.20
001749-1111-00000-00000 General Administration-

Workers Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-2300-53330-0000-  Support Services- $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,185.00 $1,185.00 $1,815.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 General Administration-

Professional

Development
11000-2300-53411-0000-  Support Services- $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $3,228.75 $3,228.75 $26,771.25 $30,000.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 General Administration-

Auditing
11000-2300-53413-0000-  Support Services- $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 General Administration-

Legal
11000-2300-53711-0000-  Support Services- $500.00 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 General Administration-

Other Charges
11000-2300-53712-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,498.46 $101.54 $1,600.00 ($1,600.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 General Administration -

County Tax Collection

Costs
11000-2300-55400-0000-  Support Services- $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 General Administration-

Advertising
11000-2300-55812-0000-  Support Services- $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 General Administration-

Board Training
11000-2300-55915-0000-  Support Services- $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,700.00 $2,700.00 $300.00

001749-0000-00000-00000

General Administration-
Other Contract Services
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11000-2300-56118-0000-  Support Services- $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 General Administration-

General Supplies and

Materials
11000-2300-56119-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $149.99 $149.99 $0.00 $149.99 ($149.99)
001749-0000-00000-00000 General Administration-

Supply Assets ($5,000

or Less)
Sub Total $256,922.00 $256,922.00 $23,272.50 $52,951.68 $196,617.78 $249,569.46 $7,352.54
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
11000 Function:2400 - Support

Services-School

Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2400-51100-0000-  Support Services-School $54,585.00 $54,585.00 $6,065.01 $14,151.69 $40,433.32 $54,585.01 ($0.01)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Administration-Salaries

Expense
11000-2400-51100-0000-  Support Services-School $72,873.00 $72,873.00 $8,097.00 $18,893.00 $53,980.00 $72,873.00 $0.00
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-Salaries

Expense
11000-2400-51300-0000-  Support Services-School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($982.11) $0.00 ($982.11) $982.11
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-

Additional Compensation
11000-2400-52111-0000-  Support Services-School $9,908.00 $9,908.00 $1,100.79 $2,568.51 $7,338.65 $9,907.16 $0.84
001749-1211-00000-00000 Administration-

Educational Retirement
11000-2400-52111-0000-  Support Services-School $13,227.00 $13,227.00 $1,469.61 $3,260.66 $9,797.40 $13,058.06 $168.94
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-

Educational Retirement
11000-2400-52112-0000-  Support Services-School $1,092.00 $1,092.00 $121.32 $283.08 $808.58 $1,091.66 $0.34
001749-1211-00000-00000 Administration-ERA -

Retiree Health
11000-2400-52112-0000-  Support Services-School $1,458.00 $1,458.00 $161.94 $358.22 $1,079.60 $1,437.82 $20.18
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-ERA -

Retiree Health
11000-2400-52210-0000-  Support Services-School $3,385.00 $3,385.00 $374.81 $873.73 $2,493.93 $3,367.66 $17.34
001749-1211-00000-00000 Administration-FICA

Payments
11000-2400-52210-0000-  Support Services-School $4,519.00 $4,519.00 $498.56 $1,100.11 $3,310.47 $4,410.58 $108.42
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-FICA

Payments
11000-2400-52220-0000-  Support Services-School $792.00 $792.00 $87.66 $204.34 $583.25 $787.59 $4.41
001749-1211-00000-00000 Administration-Medicare

Payments
11000-2400-52220-0000-  Support Services-School $1,057.00 $1,057.00 $116.60 $257.28 $774.19 $1,031.47 $25.53
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-Medicare

Payments
11000-2400-52312-0000-  Support Services-School $32.00 $32.00 $2.88 $8.14 $65.99 $74.13 ($42.13)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Administration-Life
11000-2400-52312-0000-  Support Services-School $64.00 $64.00 $5.76 $16.28 $126.72 $143.00 ($79.00)
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-Life
11000-2400-52313-0000-  Support Services-School $308.00 $308.00 $25.66 $76.98 $282.26 $359.24 ($51.24)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Administration-Dental
11000-2400-52313-0000-  Support Services-School $392.00 $392.00 $32.66 $97.98 $359.26 $457.24 ($65.24)
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-Dental
11000-2400-52314-0000-  Support Services-School $51.00 $51.00 $4.24 $12.72 $46.64 $59.36 ($8.36)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Administration-Vision
11000-2400-52315-0000-  Support Services-School $103.00 $103.00 $8.56 $25.68 $93.94 $119.62 ($16.62)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Administration-Disability
11000-2400-52315-0000-  Support Services-School $156.00 $156.00 $12.94 $38.82 $142.34 $181.16 (%$25.16)
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-Disability
11000-2400-52500-0000-  Support Services-School $101.00 $101.00 $0.00 $0.00 $108.32 $108.32 ($7.32)

001749-1211-00000-00000

Administration-
Unemployment
Compensation
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11000-2400-52500-0000-  Support Services-School $202.00 $202.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.72 $216.72 ($14.72)
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-

Unemployment

Compensation
11000-2400-52710-0000-  Support Services-School $553.00 $553.00 $0.00 $553.00 $0.00 $553.00 $0.00
001749-1211-00000-00000 Administration-Workers

Compensation Premium
11000-2400-52710-0000-  Support Services-School $738.00 $738.00 $0.00 $738.00 $0.00 $738.00 $0.00
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-Workers

Compensation Premium
11000-2400-52720-0000-  Support Services-School $5.00 $5.00 $1.15 $1.15 ($5.75) ($4.60) $9.60
001749-1211-00000-00000 Administration-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-2400-52720-0000-  Support Services-School $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $2.30 ($11.50) ($9.20) $19.20
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-2400-53330-0000-  Support Services-School $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Administration-

Professional

Development
11000-2400-53711-0000-  Support Services-School $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $129.50 $129.50 $870.50
001749-0000-00000-00000 Administration-Other

Charges
11000-2400-56113-0000-  Support Services-School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $645.62 $0.00 $645.62 ($645.62)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Administration-Software
11000-2400-56118-0000-  Support Services-School $13,791.00 $13,791.00 $1,993.84 $7,031.08 $4,320.70 $11,351.78 $2,439.22
001749-0000-00000-00000 Administration-General

Supplies and Materials
11000-2400-56119-0000-  Support Services-School $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,149.89 $0.00 $1,149.89 ($1,149.89)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Administration-Supply

Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $181,402.00 $181,402.00 $20,183.29 $51,366.15 $126,474.53 $177,840.68 $3,561.32
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
11000 Function:2500 - Central

Services
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2500-51100-0000-  Central Services- $74,435.00 $74,435.00 $8,270.55 $19,297.95 $55,137.05 $74,435.00 $0.00
001749-1220-00000-00000 Salaries Expense
11000-2500-51300-0000-  Central Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,248.36) $0.00 ($1,248.36) $1,248.36
001749-1220-00000-00000 Additional Compensation
11000-2500-52111-0000-  Central Services- $13,510.00 $13,510.00 $1,501.11 $3,288.50 $10,007.43 $13,295.93 $214.07
001749-1220-00000-00000 Educational Retirement
11000-2500-52112-0000-  Central Services-ERA - $1,489.00 $1,489.00 $165.42 $361.01 $1,102.78 $1,463.79 $25.21
001749-1220-00000-00000 Retiree Health
11000-2500-52210-0000-  Central Services-FICA $4,615.00 $4,615.00 $488.88 $1,049.92 $3,167.82 $4,217.74 $397.26
001749-1220-00000-00000 Payments
11000-2500-52220-0000-  Central Services- $1,080.00 $1,080.00 $114.33 $245.55 $740.80 $986.35 $93.65
001749-1220-00000-00000 Medicare Payments
11000-2500-52311-0000-  Central Services-Health $5,373.00 $5,373.00 $447.68 $1,282.60 $4,924.48 $6,207.08 ($834.08)
001749-1220-00000-00000 and Medical Premiums
11000-2500-52312-0000-  Central Services-Life $64.00 $64.00 $5.76 $16.28 $131.98 $148.26 ($84.26)
001749-1220-00000-00000
11000-2500-52313-0000-  Central Services-Dental $392.00 $392.00 $32.66 $97.98 $359.26 $457.24 ($65.24)
001749-1220-00000-00000
11000-2500-52314-0000-  Central Services-Vision $46.00 $46.00 $3.76 $11.28 $41.36 $52.64 ($6.64)
001749-1220-00000-00000
11000-2500-52315-0000-  Central Services- $157.00 $157.00 $13.04 $39.12 $143.44 $182.56 ($25.56)
001749-1220-00000-00000 Disability
11000-2500-52500-0000-  Central Services- $202.00 $202.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.72 $216.72 ($14.72)
001749-1220-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
11000-2500-52710-0000-  Central Services- $754.00 $754.00 $0.00 $754.00 $0.00 $754.00 $0.00
001749-1220-00000-00000 Workers Compensation

Premium
11000-2500-52720-0000-  Central Services- $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $2.30 ($11.50) ($9.20) $19.20

001749-1220-00000-00000

Workers Compensation
Employer's Fee
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11000-2500-53330-0000-  Central Services- $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $549.28 $549.28 $790.00 $1,339.28 ($339.28)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Professional

Development
11000-2500-53414-0000-  Central Services-Other $124,168.00 $124,168.00 $10,205.54 $20,411.08 $109,197.92 $129,609.00 ($5,441.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Services
11000-2500-53711-0000-  Central Services-Other $2,250.00 $2,250.00 $273.43 $1,480.08 $2,833.66 $4,313.74 ($2,063.74)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Charges
11000-2500-54630-0000-  Central Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $262.16 $1,237.84 $1,500.00 ($1,500.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Rentals - Computers

and Related Equipment
11000-2500-56113-0000-  Central Services- $20,900.00 $20,900.00 $2,781.33 $2,781.33 $21,260.00 $24,041.33 ($3,141.33)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Software
11000-2500-56118-0000-  Central Services- $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 ($5,000.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 General Supplies and

Materials
Sub Total $251,445.00 $251,445.00 $24,855.07 $50,682.06 $217,281.04 $267,963.10 ($16,518.10)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
11000 Function:2600 -

Operation &

Maintenance of Plant
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2600-51100-0000-  Operation & $42,580.00 $42,580.00 $4,731.12 $11,039.28 $31,540.72 $42,580.00 $0.00
001749-1614-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Salaries Expense
11000-2600-52111-0000-  Operation & $7,729.00 $7,729.00 $858.69 $2,003.61 $5,724.59 $7,728.20 $0.80
001749-1614-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Educational Retirement
11000-2600-52112-0000-  Operation & $852.00 $852.00 $94.62 $220.78 $630.80 $851.58 $0.42
001749-1614-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

ERA - Retiree Health
11000-2600-52210-0000-  Operation & $2,640.00 $2,640.00 $293.34 $684.46 $1,955.60 $2,640.06 ($0.06)
001749-1614-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

FICA Payments
11000-2600-52220-0000-  Operation & $618.00 $618.00 $68.61 $160.09 $457.40 $617.49 $0.51
001749-1614-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Medicare Payments
11000-2600-52312-0000-  Operation & $64.00 $64.00 $5.76 $16.28 $131.98 $148.26 ($84.26)
001749-1614-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Life
11000-2600-52500-0000-  Operation & $202.00 $202.00 $26.76 $72.16 $201.31 $273.47 ($71.47)
001749-1614-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Unemployment

Compensation
11000-2600-52710-0000-  Operation & $431.00 $431.00 $0.00 $431.00 $0.00 $431.00 $0.00
001749-1614-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Workers Compensation

Premium
11000-2600-52720-0000-  Operation & $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $2.30 ($11.50) ($9.20) $19.20
001749-1614-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Workers Compensation

Employer's Fee
11000-2600-53711-0000-  Operation & $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $123.18 $763.89 $1,762.53 $2,526.42 ($526.42)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Other Charges
11000-2600-54311-0000-  Operation & $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Maintenance & Repair

Furniture/Fixtures/Equip

ment
11000-2600-54312-0000-  Operation & $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $2,216.36 $5,167.78 $4,138.90 $9,306.68 ($6,306.68)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Maintenance & Repair -

Buildings And Grounds
11000-2600-54313-0000-  Operation & $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $245.87 $1,500.00 $1,745.87 ($1,745.87)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Maintenance & Repair -

Vehicles
11000-2600-54411-0000-  Operation & $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $4,583.52 $12,380.50 $31,463.78 $43,844.28 ($3,844.28)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Electricity
11000-2600-54412-0000-  Operation & $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $74.15 $162.62 $9,880.91 $10,043.53 ($43.53)

001749-0000-00000-00000

Maintenance of Plant-
Natural Gas (Buildings)
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11000-2600-54415-0000-  Operation & $14,900.00 $14,900.00 $1,519.26 $4,382.74 $11,849.87 $16,232.61 ($1,332.61)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Water/Sewage
11000-2600-54416-0000-  Operation & $31,217.00 $31,217.00 $811.88 $1,611.86 $28,782.68 $30,394.54 $822.46
001749-0000-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Communication Services
11000-2600-54640-0000-  Operation & $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77,681.14 $0.00 $77,681.14 ($77,681.14)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Rentals - Lease to

Purchase
11000-2600-55200-0000-  Operation & $34,149.00 $34,149.00 $0.00 $36,237.70 $0.00 $36,237.70 ($2,088.70)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Property/Liability

Insurance
11000-2600-55915-0000-  Operation & $41,600.00 $41,600.00 $4,517.61 $10,543.84 $29,065.46 $39,609.30 $1,990.70
001749-0000-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Other Contract Services
11000-2600-56118-0000-  Operation & $24,000.00 $24,000.00 $2,148.55 $3,989.57 $7,845.61 $11,835.18 $12,164.82
001749-0000-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

General Supplies and

Materials
11000-2600-56119-0000-  Operation & $2,999.58 $2,999.58 $846.39 $983.78 $0.00 $983.78 $2,015.80
001749-0000-00000-00000 Maintenance of Plant-

Supply Assets ($5,000

or Less)
11000-2600-56211-0000-  Gasoline $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $144.72 $238.92 $2,855.28 $3,094.20 ($1,094.20)
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total $261,991.58 $261,991.58 $23,066.82 $169,020.17 $169,775.92 $338,796.09 ($76,804.51)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
11000 Function:2700 - Student

Transportation
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-2700-55915-0000-  Student Transportation- $0.00 $0.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $13,375.00 $16,000.00 ($16,000.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Other Contract Services
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $2,625.00 $2,625.00 $13,375.00 $16,000.00 ($16,000.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
11000 Function:4000 - Capital

Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
11000-4000-54500-0000-  Capital Outlay- $0.00 $0.00 $5,656.88 $5,656.88 $0.00 $5,656.88 ($5,656.88)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Construction Services
11000-4000-54640-0000-  Capital Outlay-Rentals - $193,297.00 $193,297.00 $0.00 $0.00 $115,615.86 $115,615.86 $77,681.14
001749-0000-00000-00000 Lease to Purchase
11000-4000-57112-0000-  Capital Outlay-Land $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $63,119.04 $63,119.04 ($63,119.04)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Improvements
Sub Total $193,297.00 $193,297.00 $5,656.88 $5,656.88 $178,734.90 $184,391.78 $8,905.22
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
14000 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
14000-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($801.99) $81,475.61 $0.00 $81,475.61 ($81,475.61)
001749-0000-00000-00000
14000-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
14000-0000-32000-0000-  Fund Balances ($82,451.00) ($82,451.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($82,451.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
14000-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($13.79) ($13.79) $13.79
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
14000-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($82,451.42) $0.00 ($82,451.42) $82,451.42
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
Sub Total ($82,451.00) ($82,451.00) ($801.99) ($975.81) ($13.79) ($989.60) ($81,461.40)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
14000 Function:1000 -

Instruction
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Account Balance Report

Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression:

On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
14000-1000-56107-1010-  Instruction-Instructional $72,145.00 $72,145.00 $14.49 $188.31 $13.79 $202.10 $71,942.90
001749-0000-00000-00000 Materials Credit - 50%

Textbooks
14000-1000-56108-1010-  Instruction-Instructional $10,306.00 $10,306.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,306.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Materials - 25% of 56111
14000-1000-56111-1010-  Instruction-Instructional $0.00 $0.00 $787.50 $787.50 $0.00 $787.50 ($787.50)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Materials Cash - 50%

Textbooks
Sub Total $82,451.00 $82,451.00 $801.99 $975.81 $13.79 $989.60 $81,461.40
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
21000 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
21000-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00  ($22,230.89) ($22,230.87) $0.00 ($22,230.87) $22,230.87
001749-0000-00000-00000
21000-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
21000-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($128,769.11) ($128,769.11) $128,769.11
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
21000-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($0.02) $0.00 ($0.02) $0.02
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00  ($22,230.89) ($22,230.89) ($128,769.11) ($151,000.00) $151,000.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
21000 Function:3100 - Food

Services Operations
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
21000-3100-55915-0000-  Food Services $0.00 $0.00 $22,230.89 $22,230.89 $127,269.11 $149,500.00 ($149,500.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Operations-Other

Contract Services
21000-3100-56118-0000-  Food Services $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 ($1,500.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Operations-General

Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $22,230.89 $22,230.89 $128,769.11 $151,000.00 ($151,000.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
23000 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
23000-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $494.44 $0.00 $494.44 ($494.44)
001749-0000-00000-00000
23000-0000-32000-0000-  Fund Balances ($1,659.00) ($1,659.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,659.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
23000-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($494.44) $0.00 ($494.44) $494.44
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
Sub Total ($1,659.00) ($1,659.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,659.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
23000 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
23000-1000-56118-1010-  Instruction-General $1,659.00 $1,659.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,659.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $1,659.00 $1,659.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,659.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
23001 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
23001-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $66.67 $0.00 $66.67 ($66.67)

001749-0000-00000-00000
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Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression:
On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

23001-0000-32200-0000-  Designated Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($345.00) $0.00 ($345.00) $345.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
23001-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $278.33 $0.00 $278.33 ($278.33)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
23002 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
23002-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 ($500.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
23002-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($500.00) $0.00 ($500.00) $500.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
23003 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
23003-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,126.05 $0.00 $1,126.05 ($1,126.05)
001749-0000-00000-00000
23003-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,126.05) $0.00 ($1,126.05) $1,126.05
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24101 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24101-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00  ($16,761.10) ($33,083.96) $0.00 ($33,083.96) $33,083.96
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-23011-0000-  Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,145.72 $0.00 $3,145.72 ($3,145.72)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Benefits
24101-0000-23141-0000-  Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $299.42 $0.00 $299.42 ($299.42)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-23142-0000-  State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 ($169.80) ($362.75) $0.00 ($362.75) $362.75
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-23143-0000-  FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $554.92 $0.00 $554.92 ($554.92)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-23144-0000-  Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.89 $0.00 $64.89 ($64.89)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-23147-0000-  Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($0.47) ($17.15) $0.00 ($17.15) $17.15
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-23148-0000-  Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-23154-0000-  Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64.89 $0.00 $64.89 ($64.89)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-23224-0000-  Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 ($4,711.29) ($3,423.34) $0.00 ($3,423.34) $3,423.34
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-23225-0000-  Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($62.34) ($611.82) $0.00 ($611.82) $611.82
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-23227-0000-  Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 ($7.65) ($7.65) $0.00 ($7.65) $7.65
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-23245-0000-  Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 ($163.29) ($351.12) $0.00 ($351.12) $351.12
001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($154,962.84) ($154,962.84) $154,962.84
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
24101-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $67,373.46 $0.00 $67,373.46 ($67,373.46)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
24101-0000-41924-0000-  Flow-through Grants ($201,129.00) ($201,129.00) $0.00 ($67,373.46) $0.00 ($67,373.46) ($133,755.54)

001749-0000-00000-00000

Sub Total

from Districts to Charter
Schools

($201,129.00)

($201,129.00)

($21,875.94)

($33,727.95)

($154,962.84)

($188,690.79)

($12,438.21)

Primary Sort Element

Secondary Sort
Element
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Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

24101 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24101-1000-51100-1010-  Instruction-Salaries $84,698.00 $84,698.00 $9,772.86 $13,288.10 $68,409.90 $81,698.00 $3,000.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Expense
24101-1000-52111-1010- Instruction-Educational $15,373.00 $15,373.00 $1,773.78 $2,441.80 $12,416.44 $14,858.24 $514.76
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retirement
24101-1000-52112-1010-  Instruction-ERA - $1,694.00 $1,694.00 $195.45 $265.75 $1,368.15 $1,633.90 $60.10
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retiree Health
24101-1000-52210-1010-  Instruction-FICA $5,252.00 $5,252.00 $605.57 $823.35 $4,237.62 $5,060.97 $191.03
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
24101-1000-52220-1010-  Instruction-Medicare $1,229.00 $1,229.00 $141.62 $192.54 $990.94 $1,183.48 $45.52
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
24101-1000-52312-1010-  Instruction-Life $64.00 $64.00 $5.76 $11.02 $131.98 $143.00 ($79.00)
001749-1411-00000-00000
24101-1000-52314-1010-  Instruction-Vision $102.00 $102.00 $8.48 $12.72 $93.28 $106.00 ($4.00)
001749-1411-00000-00000
24101-1000-52500-1010-  Instruction- $202.00 $202.00 $0.00 $0.00 $216.72 $216.72 ($14.72)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
24101-1000-52710-1010-  Instruction-Workers $1,106.00 $1,106.00 $0.00 $1,106.00 $0.00 $1,106.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation Premium
24101-1000-52720-1010-  Instruction-Workers $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $2.30 $48.30 $50.60 ($40.60)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation

Employer's Fee
Sub Total $109,730.00 $109,730.00 $12,505.82 $18,143.58 $87,913.33 $106,056.91 $3,673.09
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24101 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24101-2100-51100-0000-  Support Services- $62,086.00 $62,086.00 $6,557.31 $9,304.25 $45,901.15 $55,205.40 $6,880.60
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Salaries

Expense
24101-2100-52111-0000-  Support Services- $11,269.00 $11,269.00 $1,190.16 $1,704.98 $8,331.00 $10,035.98 $1,233.02
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Educational

Retirement
24101-2100-52112-0000-  Support Services- $1,243.00 $1,243.00 $131.13 $186.05 $917.89 $1,103.94 $139.06
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-ERA - Retiree

Health
24101-2100-52210-0000-  Support Services- $3,850.00 $3,850.00 $383.33 $541.03 $2,509.76 $3,050.79 $799.21
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-FICA Payments
24101-2100-52220-0000-  Support Services- $902.00 $902.00 $89.64 $126.51 $586.85 $713.36 $188.64
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Medicare

Payments
24101-2100-52311-0000-  Support Services- $7,672.00 $7,672.00 $546.16 $841.92 $7,958.18 $8,800.10 ($1,128.10)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Health and

Medical Premiums
24101-2100-52312-0000-  Support Services- $58.00 $58.00 $4.49 $8.59 $102.88 $111.47 ($53.47)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Life
24101-2100-52313-0000-  Support Services- $189.00 $189.00 $13.06 $20.73 $143.66 $164.39 $24.61
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Dental
24101-2100-52314-0000-  Support Services- $37.00 $37.00 $2.50 $3.97 $27.74 $31.71 $5.29
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Vision
24101-2100-52500-0000-  Support Services- $182.00 $182.00 $0.00 $0.00 $168.95 $168.95 $13.05
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Unemployment

Compensation
24101-2100-52710-0000-  Support Services- $2,394.00 $2,394.00 $0.00 $2,394.00 $0.00 $2,394.00 $0.00
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation Premium
24101-2100-52720-0000-  Support Services- $10.00 $10.00 $1.79 $1.79 $37.59 $39.38 ($29.38)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
24101-2100-53711-0000-  Support Services- $1,507.00 $1,507.00 $450.55 $450.55 $363.86 $814.41 $692.59
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Other Charges
Sub Total $91,399.00 $91,399.00 $9,370.12 $15,584.37 $67,049.51 $82,633.88 $8,765.12
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24106 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
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On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

24106-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($7,085.76) ($19,745.43) $0.00 ($19,745.43) $19,745.43
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-23011-0000-  Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,439.66 $0.00 $1,439.66 ($1,439.66)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Benefits
24106-0000-23138-0000-  Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($7.06) $0.00 ($7.06) $7.06
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-23141-0000-  Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $198.38 $0.00 $198.38 ($198.38)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-23142-0000-  State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 ($72.25) ($141.21) $0.00 ($141.21) $141.21
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-23143-0000-  FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $291.68 $0.00 $291.68 ($291.68)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-23144-0000-  Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34.11 $0.00 $34.11 ($34.11)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-23147-0000-  Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($211.11) ($242.15) $0.00 ($242.15) $242.15
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-23148-0000-  Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-23154-0000-  Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34.11 $0.00 $34.11 ($34.11)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-23224-0000-  Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 ($2,048.34) ($1,347.28) $0.00 ($1,347.28) $1,347.28
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-23225-0000-  Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($52.74) ($366.59) $0.00 ($366.59) $366.59
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-23227-0000-  Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 ($3.61) ($3.61) $0.00 ($3.61) $3.61
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-23245-0000-  Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 ($70.99) ($137.45) $0.00 ($137.45) $137.45
001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($65,894.94) ($65,894.94) $65,894.94
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
24106-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,926.90 $0.00 $34,926.90 ($34,926.90)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
24106-0000-41924-0000-  Flow-through Grants ($108,725.00) ($108,725.00) $0.00 ($34,926.90) $0.00 ($34,926.90) ($73,798.10)
001749-0000-00000-00000 from Districts to Charter

Schools
Sub Total ($108,725.00) ($108,725.00) ($9,544.80) ($19,992.84) ($65,894.94) ($85,887.78) ($22,837.22)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24106 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24106-1000-51100-2000-  Instruction-Salaries $83,484.00 $83,484.00 $7,099.95 $14,049.30 $47,333.09 $61,382.39 $22,101.61
001749-1412-00000-00000 Expense
24106-1000-52111-2000-  Instruction-Educational $11,598.00 $11,598.00 $1,288.65 $2,575.14 $8,591.06 $11,166.20 $431.80
001749-1412-00000-00000 Retirement
24106-1000-52112-2000-  Instruction-ERA - $1,278.00 $1,278.00 $141.99 $280.97 $946.56 $1,227.53 $50.47
001749-1412-00000-00000 Retiree Health
24106-1000-52210-2000-  Instruction-FICA $3,962.00 $3,962.00 $419.45 $841.07 $2,716.71 $3,557.78 $404.22
001749-1412-00000-00000 Payments
24106-1000-52220-2000-  Instruction-Medicare $927.00 $927.00 $98.09 $196.68 $635.36 $832.04 $94.96
001749-1412-00000-00000 Payments
24106-1000-52311-2000-  Instruction-Health and $5,581.00 $5,581.00 $465.04 $640.56 $5,115.44 $5,756.00 ($175.00)
001749-1412-00000-00000 Medical Premiums
24106-1000-52312-2000-  Instruction-Life $54.00 $54.00 $4.84 $9.26 $110.90 $120.16 ($66.16)
001749-1412-00000-00000
24106-1000-52313-2000-  Instruction-Dental $173.00 $173.00 $14.42 $20.26 $158.62 $178.88 ($5.88)
001749-1412-00000-00000
24106-1000-52315-2000-  Instruction-Disability $126.00 $126.00 $10.44 $14.67 $114.85 $129.52 ($3.52)
001749-1412-00000-00000
24106-1000-52500-2000-  Instruction- $170.00 $170.00 $0.00 $0.00 $182.00 $182.00 ($12.00)
001749-1412-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
24106-1000-52710-2000-  Instruction-Workers $1,363.00 $1,363.00 $0.00 $1,363.00 $0.00 $1,363.00 $0.00
001749-1412-00000-00000 Compensation Premium
24106-1000-52720-2000-  Instruction-Workers $9.00 $9.00 $1.93 $1.93 ($9.65) ($7.72) $16.72
001749-1412-00000-00000 Compensation

Employer's Fee
Sub Total $108,725.00 $108,725.00 $9,544.80 $19,992.84 $65,894.94 $85,887.78 $22,837.22

Primary Sort Element

24153

Secondary Sort
Element

Function:0000 -
Revenue/Balance Sheet
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Account Balance Report

Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression:
On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24153-0000-41924-0000- ($1,200.00) ($1,200.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,200.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total ($1,200.00) ($1,200.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,200.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24153 Function:2200 - Support

Services-Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24153-2200-53330-0000-  Support Services- $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
001749-0000-00000-00000  Instruction-Professional

Development
Sub Total $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,200.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24154 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24154-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24154-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 $0.00 $4,000.00 ($4,000.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
24154-0000-41924-0000- ($12,048.00) ($12,048.00) $0.00 ($4,000.00) $0.00 ($4,000.00) ($8,048.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total ($12,048.00) ($12,048.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($12,048.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24154 Function:2200 - Support

Services-Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24154-2200-53330-0000-  Support Services- $12,048.00 $12,048.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,048.00
001749-0000-00000-00000  Instruction-Professional

Development
Sub Total $12,048.00 $12,048.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,048.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24174 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24174-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($154.00) $0.00 ($154.00) $154.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24174-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24174-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
24174-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,919.00 $0.00 $7,919.00 ($7,919.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
24174-0000-41924-0000- ($8,493.00) ($8,493.00) $0.00 ($7,919.00) $0.00 ($7,919.00) ($574.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total ($8,493.00) ($8,493.00) $0.00 ($154.00) $0.00 ($154.00) ($8,339.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24174 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24174-1000-51100-1010-  Instruction-Salaries $5,541.00 $5,541.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,541.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Expense
24174-1000-52111-1010-  Instruction-Educational $883.00 $883.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $883.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retirement
24174-1000-52112-1010-  Instruction-ERA - $98.00 $98.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $98.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retiree Health
24174-1000-52210-1010-  Instruction-FICA $302.00 $302.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $302.00

001749-1411-00000-00000

Payments
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Account Balance Report
Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

24174-1000-52220-1010-  Instruction-Medicare $71.00 $71.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
24174-1000-52311-1010-  Instruction-Health and $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,350.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Medical Premiums
24174-1000-52312-1010-  Instruction-Life $6.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24174-1000-52313-1010-  Instruction-Dental $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24174-1000-52314-1010-  Instruction-Vision $9.00 $9.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24174-1000-52315-1010-  Instruction-Disability $11.00 $11.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24174-1000-52500-1010-  Instruction- $17.00 $17.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
24174-1000-52710-1010-  Instruction-Workers $154.00 $154.00 $0.00 $154.00 $0.00 $154.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation Premium
24174-1000-52720-1010-  Instruction-Workers $1.00 $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation

Employer's Fee
Sub Total $8,493.00 $8,493.00 $0.00 $154.00 $0.00 $154.00 $8,339.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24190 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24190-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00  ($65,411.65) ($102,226.84) $0.00 ($102,226.84) $102,226.84
001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,500.02) ($4,500.02) $4,500.02
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
24190-0000-41924-0000- ($98,889.00) ($144,042.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($144,042.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total ($98,889.00) ($144,042.00) ($65,411.65) ($102,226.84) ($4,500.02) ($106,726.86) ($37,315.14)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24190 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24190-1000-51300-1010-  Instruction-Additional $0.00 $19,600.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19,600.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation
24190-1000-52111-1010- Instruction-Educational $0.00 $3,361.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,361.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Retirement
24190-1000-52112-1010-  Instruction-ERA - $0.00 $392.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $392.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Retiree Health
24190-1000-52210-1010-  Instruction-FICA $0.00 $1,213.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,213.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
24190-1000-52220-1010-  Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $284.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $284.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
24190-1000-52311-1010-  Instruction-Health and $0.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,000.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Medical Premiums
24190-1000-52312-1010-  Instruction-Life $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24190-1000-52313-1010-  Instruction-Dental $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24190-1000-52314-1010-  Instruction-Vision $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24190-1000-52315-1010-  Instruction-Disability $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24190-1000-52500-1010-  Instruction- $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
24190-1000-52720-1010-  Instruction-Workers $0.00 $300.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $300.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation

Employer's Fee
24190-1000-53711-1010-  Instruction-Other $0.00 $704.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $704.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Charges
24190-1000-55915-1010-  Instruction-Other $98,889.00 $16,272.00 $4,929.89 $4,929.89 $3,938.71 $8,868.60 $7,403.40
001749-0000-00000-00000 Contract Services
24190-1000-56113-1010-  Instruction-Software $0.00 $19,000.00 $21,889.27 $24,469.27 $0.00 $24,469.27 ($5,469.27)

001749-0000-00000-00000
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Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression:

On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

24190-1000-56118-1010-  Instruction-General $0.00 $4,373.00 $3,749.55 $4,735.81 $25.00 $4,760.81 ($387.81)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
24190-1000-56119-1010-  Instruction-Supply $0.00 $63,162.00 $22,528.44 $55,777.37 $536.31 $56,313.68 $6,848.32
001749-0000-00000-00000 Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $98,889.00 $131,161.00 $53,097.15 $89,912.34 $4,500.02 $94,412.36 $36,748.64
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24190 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24190-2100-51100-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $10,029.00 $9,263.65 $9,263.65 $0.00 $9,263.65 $765.35
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Salaries

Expense
24190-2100-52111-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $1,458.00 $1,681.35 $1,681.35 $0.00 $1,681.35 ($223.35)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Educational

Retirement
24190-2100-52112-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $161.00 $185.30 $185.30 $0.00 $185.30 ($24.30)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-ERA - Retiree

Health
24190-2100-52210-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $498.00 $553.96 $553.96 $0.00 $553.96 ($55.96)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-FICA Payments
24190-2100-52220-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $117.00 $129.54 $129.54 $0.00 $129.54 ($12.54)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Medicare

Payments
24190-2100-52311-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $511.00 $493.11 $493.11 $0.00 $493.11 $17.89
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Health and

Medical Premiums
24190-2100-52312-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $6.00 $6.28 $6.28 $0.00 $6.28 ($0.28)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Life
24190-2100-52500-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $19.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $19.00
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Unemployment

Compensation
24190-2100-52720-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $82.00 $1.31 $1.31 $0.00 $1.31 $80.69
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
Sub Total $0.00 $12,881.00 $12,314.50 $12,314.50 $0.00 $12,314.50 $566.50
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24308 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24308-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $10,030.68 ($895.27) $0.00 ($895.27) $895.27
001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-23011-0000-  Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $880.55 $0.00 $880.55 ($880.55)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Benefits
24308-0000-23138-0000-  Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-23141-0000-  Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-23142-0000-  State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-23143-0000-  FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-23144-0000-  Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-23148-0000-  Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($880.55) $0.00 ($880.55) $880.55
001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-23154-0000-  Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-23224-0000-  Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-23225-0000-  Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $895.27 $0.00 $895.27 ($895.27)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-23245-0000-  Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24308-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $64,835.83 $0.00 $64,835.83 ($64,835.83)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
24308-0000-41924-0000- ($15,000.00) ($15,000.00) ($10,030.68) ($64,835.83) $0.00 ($64,835.83) $49,835.83
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total ($15,000.00) ($15,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($15,000.00)
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Account Balance Report
Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression: ([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

Primary Sort Element

Secondary Sort

Element
24308 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24308-1000-51100-1010- Instruction-Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Expense
24308-1000-52111-1010-  Instruction-Educational $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retirement
24308-1000-52112-1010-  Instruction-ERA - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retiree Health
24308-1000-52210-1010-  Instruction-FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
24308-1000-52220-1010-  Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
24308-1000-52311-1010-  Instruction-Health and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Medical Premiums
24308-1000-52313-1010-  Instruction-Dental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24308-1000-52314-1010-  Instruction-Vision $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24308-1000-52315-1010-  Instruction-Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24308-1000-55915-1010-  Instruction-Other $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Contract Services
Sub Total $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,000.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24309 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24309-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24309-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,997.99 $0.00 $2,997.99 ($2,997.99)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
24309-0000-41924-0000- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,997.99) $0.00 ($2,997.99) $2,997.99
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24330 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24330-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $6,711.64 ($9,350.42) $0.00 ($9,350.42) $9,350.42
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-23011-0000-  Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,168.78 $0.00 $4,168.78 ($4,168.78)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Benefits
24330-0000-23138-0000-  Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-23141-0000-  Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $265.01 $0.00 $265.01 ($265.01)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-23142-0000-  State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 ($56.69) ($9.60) $0.00 ($9.60) $9.60
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-23143-0000-  FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $670.14 $0.00 $670.14 ($670.14)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-23144-0000-  Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78.36 $0.00 $78.36 ($78.36)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-23147-0000-  Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.09 $0.00 $6.09 ($6.09)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-23148-0000-  Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($278.08) $0.00 ($278.08) $278.08
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-23154-0000-  Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $78.36 $0.00 $78.36 ($78.36)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-23224-0000-  Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 ($1,603.53) $4.14 $0.00 $4.14 ($4.14)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-23225-0000-  Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 (%$29.01) $227.91 $0.00 $227.91 ($227.91)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-23226-0000-  Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.07 $0.00 $9.07 ($9.07)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Insurance
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On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

24330-0000-23227-0000-  Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 ($2.45) ($2.45) $0.00 ($2.45) $2.45
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-23245-0000-  Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 ($55.58) $6.45 $0.00 $6.45 ($6.45)
001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($55,390.53) ($55,390.53) $55,390.53
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
24330-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $159,932.17 $0.00 $159,932.17 ($159,932.17)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
24330-0000-41924-0000- ($70,361.00) ($70,361.00) $0.00 ($159,932.17) $0.00 ($159,932.17) $89,571.17
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total ($70,361.00) ($70,361.00) $4,964.38 ($4,126.24) ($55,390.53) ($59,516.77) ($10,844.23)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24330 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24330-1000-51100-1010-  Instruction-Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,192.25) $0.00 ($2,192.25) $2,192.25
001749-1411-00000-00000 Expense
24330-1000-52111-1010-  Instruction-Educational $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($375.97) $0.00 ($375.97) $375.97
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retirement
24330-1000-52112-1010-  Instruction-ERA - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($43.85) $0.00 ($43.85) $43.85
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retiree Health
24330-1000-52210-1010-  Instruction-FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($128.17) $0.00 ($128.17) $128.17
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
24330-1000-52220-1010-  Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($29.97) $0.00 ($29.97) $29.97
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
24330-1000-52311-1010-  Instruction-Health and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($178.95) $0.00 ($178.95) $178.95
001749-1411-00000-00000 Medical Premiums
24330-1000-52313-1010-  Instruction-Dental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8.58) $0.00 ($8.58) $8.58
001749-1411-00000-00000
24330-1000-52314-1010-  Instruction-Vision $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24330-1000-52315-1010-  Instruction-Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
24330-1000-55915-1010-  Instruction-Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,550.00 $0.00 $2,550.00 ($2,550.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Contract Services
24330-1000-56113-1010-  Instruction-Software $9,225.00 $9,225.00 $0.00 $9,225.00 $0.00 $9,225.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total $9,225.00 $9,225.00 $0.00 $8,817.26 $0.00 $8,817.26 $407.74
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24330 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24330-2100-51100-0000-  Support Services- $47,525.00 $47,525.00 ($3,705.46) ($3,580.33) $38,907.35 $35,327.02 $12,197.98
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Salaries

Expense
24330-2100-52111-0000-  Support Services- $8,564.00 $8,564.00 ($672.54) ($614.03) $7,061.81 $6,447.78 $2,116.22
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Educational

Retirement
24330-2100-52112-0000-  Support Services- $592.00 $592.00 ($74.12) ($71.61) $778.25 $706.64 ($114.64)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-ERA - Retiree

Health
24330-2100-52210-0000-  Support Services- $1,390.00 $1,390.00 ($219.90) ($206.90) $2,175.44 $1,968.54 ($578.54)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-FICA Payments
24330-2100-52220-0000-  Support Services- $385.00 $385.00 ($51.42) ($48.39) $508.77 $460.38 ($75.38)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Medicare

Payments
24330-2100-52311-0000-  Support Services- $1,958.00 $1,958.00 ($237.94) ($358.26) $5,732.71 $5,374.45 ($3,416.45)
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Health and

Medical Premiums
24330-2100-52312-0000-  Support Services- $99.00 $99.00 ($3.00) $0.00 $75.16 $75.16 $23.84
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Life
24330-2100-52313-0000-  Support Services- $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 ($5.39) $0.00 ($5.39) $105.39
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Dental
24330-2100-52314-0000-  Support Services- $100.00 $100.00 $0.00 ($1.04) $0.00 ($1.04) $101.04
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Vision
24330-2100-52500-0000-  Support Services- $159.00 $159.00 $0.00 ($9.07) $123.53 $114.46 $44.54
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Unemployment

Compensation
24330-2100-52710-0000-  Support Services- $204.00 $204.00 $0.00 $204.00 $0.00 $204.00 $0.00

001749-1214-00000-00000

Students-Workers
Compensation Premium
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24330-2100-52720-0000-  Support Services- $57.00 $57.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27.51 $27.51 $29.49
001749-1214-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
Sub Total $61,133.00 $61,133.00 ($4,964.38) ($4,691.02) $55,390.53 $50,699.51 $10,433.49
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
24330 Function:2400 - Support

Services-School

Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
24330-2400-52111-0000-  Support Services-School $1.00 $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00
001749-1112-00000-00000 Administration-

Educational Retirement
24330-2400-52210-0000-  Support Services-School $1.00 $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00
001749-1112-00000-00000 Administration-FICA

Payments
24330-2400-52210-0000-  Support Services-School $1.00 $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00
001749-1217-00000-00000 Administration-FICA

Payments
Sub Total $3.00 $3.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
26107 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26107-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($6,593.54) ($10,124.13) $0.00 ($10,124.13) $10,124.13
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-23011-0000-  Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Benefits
26107-0000-23138-0000-  Disability $0.00 $0.00 $12.77 $2.95 $0.00 $2.95 ($2.95)
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-23141-0000-  Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-23142-0000-  State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 ($75.74) ($132.48) $0.00 ($132.48) $132.48
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-23143-0000-  FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-23144-0000-  Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-23147-0000-  Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($44.64) ($44.64) $0.00 ($44.64) $44.64
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-23148-0000-  Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-23154-0000-  Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-23224-0000-  Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 ($1,514.79) ($1,514.79) $0.00 ($1,514.79) $1,514.79
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-23225-0000-  Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($6.76) ($17.28) $0.00 ($17.28) $17.28
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-23226-0000-  Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 ($46.94) ($64.10) $0.00 ($64.10) $64.10
001749-0000-00000-00000 Insurance
26107-0000-23227-0000-  Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 ($4.30) ($4.30) $0.00 ($4.30) $4.30
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-23245-0000-  Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 ($124.11) ($195.65) $0.00 ($195.65) $195.65
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($30,949.67) ($30,949.67) $30,949.67
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
26107-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,942.69 $0.00 $7,942.69 ($7,942.69)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
26107-0000-41921-0000-  Instructional - ($77,974.00) ($77,974.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($77,974.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Categorical
26107-0000-43214-0000-  Inter-Governmental $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($7,942.69) $0.00 ($7,942.69) $7,942.69
001749-0000-00000-00000 Contract Revenue/REC
Sub Total ($77,974.00) ($77,974.00) ($8,398.05) ($12,094.42) ($30,949.67) ($43,044.09) ($34,929.91)

Primary Sort Element

26107

Secondary Sort
Element
Function:1000 -
Instruction
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Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26107-1000-51100-1010-  Instruction-Salaries $60,100.00 $60,100.00 $6,521.50 $8,906.12 $23,988.20 $32,894.32 $27,205.68
001749-1711-00000-00000 Expense
26107-1000-52111-1010- Instruction-Educational $10,910.00 $10,910.00 $1,183.66 $1,616.46 $4,353.91 $5,970.37 $4,939.63
001749-1711-00000-00000 Retirement
26107-1000-52112-1010-  Instruction-ERA - $1,202.00 $1,202.00 $130.45 $178.15 $479.85 $658.00 $544.00
001749-1711-00000-00000 Retiree Health
26107-1000-52210-1010-  Instruction-FICA $3,728.00 $3,728.00 $404.32 $552.16 $1,487.21 $2,039.37 $1,688.63
001749-1711-00000-00000 Payments
26107-1000-52220-1010-  Instruction-Medicare $872.00 $872.00 $94.55 $129.13 $347.76 $476.89 $395.11
001749-1711-00000-00000 Payments
26107-1000-52312-1010-  Instruction-Life $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5.26 $0.00 $5.26 ($5.26)
001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-1000-52312-1010-  Instruction-Life $128.00 $128.00 $17.28 $27.80 $136.72 $164.52 ($36.52)
001749-1711-00000-00000
26107-1000-52315-1010-  Instruction-Disability $0.00 $0.00 ($2.95) $2.94 ($64.90) ($61.96) $61.96
001749-1711-00000-00000
26107-1000-52500-1010-  Instruction- $404.00 $404.00 $46.94 $64.10 $172.62 $236.72 $167.28
001749-1711-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
26107-1000-52710-1010-  Instruction-Workers $610.00 $610.00 $0.00 $610.00 $0.00 $610.00 $0.00
001749-1711-00000-00000 Compensation Premium
26107-1000-52720-1010-  Instruction-Workers $20.00 $20.00 $2.30 $2.30 $48.30 $50.60 ($30.60)
001749-1711-00000-00000 Compensation

Employer's Fee
Sub Total $77,974.00 $77,974.00 $8,398.05 $12,094.42 $30,949.67 $43,044.09 $34,929.91
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
26121 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26121-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 ($2,500.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
26121-0000-32000-0000-  Fund Balances (%$2,500.00) (%$2,500.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,500.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
26121-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,500.00) $0.00 ($2,500.00) $2,500.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
Sub Total ($2,500.00) ($2,500.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($2,500.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
26121 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
26121-1000-56118-1010- Instruction-General $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
27107 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27107-0000-43204-0000-  Prior Year Balances ($3,071.00) ($3,071.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,071.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total ($3,071.00) ($3,071.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($3,071.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
27107 Function:2200 - Support

Services-Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27107-2200-56114-0000-  Support Services- $3,071.00 $3,071.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,071.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Instruction-Library And

Audio-Visual
Sub Total $3,071.00 $3,071.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,071.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element

Page 46 of 126



ACE Leadership High School

Account Balance Report

Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression:

On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

27109

Function:0000 -
Revenue/Balance Sheet

([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27109-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $4,217.69 $4,217.87 $0.00 $4,217.87 ($4,217.87)
001749-0000-00000-00000
27109-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($0.18) $0.00 ($0.18) $0.18
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
27109-0000-43202-0000-  State Flow-through Grant $0.00 $0.00 ($4,217.69) ($4,217.69) $0.00 ($4,217.69) $4,217.69
001749-0000-00000-00000
27109-0000-43207-0000- Instructional Materials - ($4,217.00) ($4,217.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,217.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Credit
Sub Total ($4,217.00) ($4,217.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($4,217.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
27109 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27109-1000-56107-1010-  Instruction-Instructional $4,217.00 $4,217.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,217.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Materials Credit - 50%

Textbooks
Sub Total $4,217.00 $4,217.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,217.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
27127 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27127-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($7,818.53) ($18,971.14) $0.00 ($18,971.14) $18,971.14
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-23011-0000-  Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Benefits
27127-0000-23138-0000-  Disability $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($15.84) $0.00 ($15.84) $15.84
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-23141-0000-  Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-23142-0000-  State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 ($69.74) ($184.64) $0.00 ($184.64) $184.64
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-23143-0000-  FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-23144-0000-  Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-23147-0000-  Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 ($50.00) ($150.00) $0.00 ($150.00) $150.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-23148-0000-  Direct Deposit $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-23154-0000-  Medicare (Employer) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-23224-0000-  Education Retirement $0.00 $0.00 ($1,789.83) ($1,789.83) $0.00 ($1,789.83) $1,789.83
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-23225-0000-  Health Insurance $0.00 $0.00 ($43.70) ($680.34) $0.00 ($680.34) $680.34
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-23226-0000-  Unemployment $0.00 $0.00 ($2.27) ($23.99) $0.00 ($23.99) $23.99
001749-0000-00000-00000 Insurance
27127-0000-23227-0000-  Workers Comensation $0.00 $0.00 ($4.30) ($4.30) $0.00 ($4.30) $4.30
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-23245-0000-  Retiree Health Care $0.00 $0.00 ($68.34) ($186.12) $0.00 ($186.12) $186.12
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($79,007.79) ($79,007.79) $79,007.79
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
27127-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $118,802.54 $0.00 $118,802.54 ($118,802.54)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
27127-0000-41924-0000- ($150,000.00) ($150,000.00) $0.00 ($118,802.54) $0.00 ($118,802.54) ($31,197.46)
001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-41980-0000-  Refund of Prior Year's $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($284.03) $0.00 ($284.03) $284.03
001749-0000-00000-00000 Expenditures
Sub Total ($150,000.00) ($150,000.00) ($9,846.71) ($22,290.23) ($79,007.79) ($101,298.02) ($48,701.98)

Primary Sort Element

Secondary Sort
Element
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27127 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27127-1000-51300-1010-  Instruction-Additional $0.00 $0.00 $315.00 $315.00 $1,853.70 $2,168.70 ($2,168.70)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation
27127-1000-52111-1010-  Instruction-Educational $0.00 $0.00 $57.17 $57.17 $413.80 $470.97 ($470.97)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retirement
27127-1000-52112-1010-  Instruction-ERA - $0.00 $0.00 $6.30 $6.30 $45.66 $51.96 ($51.96)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retiree Health
27127-1000-52210-1010-  Instruction-FICA $0.00 $0.00 $19.53 $19.53 $141.31 $160.84 ($160.84)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
27127-1000-52220-1010-  Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $4.57 $4.57 $33.10 $37.67 ($37.67)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
27127-1000-52500-1010-  Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $2.27 $2.27 $8.49 $10.76 (%$10.76)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
27127-1000-55915-1010-  Instruction-Other $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Contract Services
27127-1000-56118-1010-  Instruction-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 ($3,700.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
27127-1000-56119-1010-  Instruction-Supply $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,050.00 $1,050.00 ($1,050.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $404.84 $404.84 $7,246.06 $7,650.90 $12,349.10
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
27127 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27127-2100-51100-0000-  Support Services- $53,000.00 $53,000.00 $5,888.88 $13,740.72 $39,259.28 $53,000.00 $0.00
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Salaries

Expense
27127-2100-52111-0000-  Support Services- $9,620.00 $9,620.00 $1,068.84 $2,493.96 $7,125.52 $9,619.48 $0.52
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Educational

Retirement
27127-2100-52112-0000-  Support Services- $1,060.00 $1,060.00 $117.78 $274.82 $785.17 $1,059.99 $0.01
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-ERA - Retiree

Health
27127-2100-52210-0000-  Support Services- $3,286.00 $3,286.00 $352.56 $815.88 $2,302.23 $3,118.11 $167.89
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-FICA Payments
27127-2100-52220-0000-  Support Services- $769.00 $769.00 $82.46 $190.82 $538.52 $729.34 $39.66
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Medicare

Payments
27127-2100-52311-0000-  Support Services- $5,467.00 $5,467.00 $447.80 $1,282.92 $4,925.80 $6,208.72 ($741.72)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Health and

Medical Premiums
27127-2100-52312-0000-  Support Services- $64.00 $64.00 $5.76 $16.28 $131.98 $148.26 ($84.26)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Life
27127-2100-52313-0000-  Support Services- $258.00 $258.00 $20.02 $60.06 $220.22 $280.28 (%$22.28)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Dental
27127-2100-52314-0000-  Support Services- $57.00 $57.00 $4.38 $13.14 $48.18 $61.32 ($4.32)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Vision
27127-2100-52315-0000-  Support Services- $143.00 $143.00 $11.09 $33.27 $122.11 $155.38 ($12.38)
001749-1211-00000-00000  Students-Disability
27127-2100-52500-0000-  Support Services- $202.00 $202.00 $0.00 $21.72 $216.72 $238.44 ($36.44)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Unemployment

Compensation
27127-2100-52710-0000-  Support Services- $537.00 $537.00 $0.00 $537.00 $0.00 $537.00 $0.00
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation Premium
27127-2100-52720-0000-  Support Services- $10.00 $10.00 $2.30 $2.30 ($11.50) ($9.20) $19.20
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
27127-2100-53330-0000-  Support Services- $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,000.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Professional

Development
27127-2100-53711-0000-  Support Services- $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Other Charges
27127-2100-55915-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $1,440.00 $2,402.50 $16,097.50 $18,500.00 ($18,500.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Other Contract

Services
27127-2100-56118-0000-  Support Services- $39,527.00 $39,527.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $39,527.00

001749-0000-00000-00000

Students-General
Supplies and Materials
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Sub Total $130,000.00 $130,000.00 $9,441.87 $21,885.39 $71,761.73 $93,647.12 $36,352.88
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
27502 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27502-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($154.00) $0.00 ($154.00) $154.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27502-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
27502-0000-41924-0000- ($8,452.00) ($8,452.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,452.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total ($8,452.00) ($8,452.00) $0.00 ($154.00) $0.00 ($154.00) ($8,298.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
27502 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27502-1000-51100-1010-  Instruction-Salaries $5,500.00 $5,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,500.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Expense
27502-1000-52111-1010-  Instruction-Educational $883.00 $883.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $883.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retirement
27502-1000-52112-1010-  Instruction-ERA - $98.00 $98.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $98.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retiree Health
27502-1000-52210-1010-  Instruction-FICA $302.00 $302.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $302.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
27502-1000-52220-1010-  Instruction-Medicare $71.00 $71.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $71.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
27502-1000-52311-1010-  Instruction-Health and $1,350.00 $1,350.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,350.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Medical Premiums
27502-1000-52312-1010-  Instruction-Life $6.00 $6.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
27502-1000-52313-1010-  Instruction-Dental $50.00 $50.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $50.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
27502-1000-52314-1010-  Instruction-Vision $9.00 $9.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
27502-1000-52315-1010-  Instruction-Disability $11.00 $11.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11.00
001749-1411-00000-00000
27502-1000-52500-1010-  Instruction- $17.00 $17.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $17.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
27502-1000-52710-1010-  Instruction-Workers $154.00 $154.00 $0.00 $154.00 $0.00 $154.00 $0.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation Premium
27502-1000-52720-1010-  Instruction-Workers $1.00 $1.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.00
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation

Employer's Fee
Sub Total $8,452.00 $8,452.00 $0.00 $154.00 $0.00 $154.00 $8,298.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
27552 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27552-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($8,672.50) ($21,681.20) $0.00 ($21,681.20) $21,681.20
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-23011-0000-  Accrued Salaries and $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Benefits
27552-0000-23141-0000-  Federal Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-23142-0000-  State Income Tax $0.00 $0.00 ($88.56) ($265.56) $0.00 ($265.56) $265.56
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-23143-0000-  FICA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-23144-0000-  Medicare (Employee) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-23147-0000-  Voluntary Deductions $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

001749-0000-00000-00000
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27552-0000-23148-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-23154-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-23224-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-23225-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-23226-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-23227-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-23245-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-32013-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-32300-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-43202-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-43204-0000-
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total

Direct Deposit
Medicare (Employer)
Education Retirement
Health Insurance
Unemployment
Insurance

Workers Comensation
Retiree Health Care
Reserve for
Encumbrances
Unreserved Fund
Balance

State Flow-through Grant

Prior Year Balances

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($200,000.00)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($200,000.00)

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
($2,578.47)
$0.00
$0.00
($4.30)
($89.37)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($2,578.47)
($11.52)
(341.76)
(34.30)
($268.11)
$0.00
$242,281.34
$0.00

($241,424.10)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($92,164.19)
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($2,578.47)
($11.52)
($41.76)
($4.30)
($268.11)
(392,164.19)
$242,281.34
$0.00

($241,424.10)

$0.00

$0.00
$2,578.47
$11.52
$41.76

$4.30
$268.11
$92,164.19
($242,281.34)
($200,000.00)

$241,424.10

($200,000.00)

($200,000.00)

($11,433.20)

($23,993.68)

($92,164.19)

($116,157.87)

($83,842.13)

Primary Sort Element

Secondary Sort

Element
27552 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27552-1000-51100-1010-  Instruction-Salaries $0.00 $0.00 $4,468.71 $8,937.42 $29,791.58 $38,729.00 ($38,729.00)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Expense
27552-1000-51300-3000-  Instruction-Additional $73,000.00 $73,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $73,000.00
001749-1621-00000-00000 Compensation
27552-1000-52111-1010-  Instruction-Educational $0.00 $0.00 $811.08 $1,622.16 $5,407.02 $7,029.18 ($7,029.18)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retirement
27552-1000-52112-1010-  Instruction-ERA - $0.00 $0.00 $89.37 $178.74 $595.79 $774.53 ($774.53)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Retiree Health
27552-1000-52210-1010-  Instruction-FICA $0.00 $0.00 $276.97 $553.86 $1,846.30 $2,400.16 ($2,400.16)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
27552-1000-52210-3000-  Instruction-FICA $5,444.00 $5,444.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,444.00
001749-1621-00000-00000 Payments
27552-1000-52220-1010-  Instruction-Medicare $0.00 $0.00 $64.78 $129.54 $431.77 $561.31 ($561.31)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Payments
27552-1000-52220-3000-  Instruction-Medicare $1,456.00 $1,456.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,456.00
001749-1621-00000-00000 Payments
27552-1000-52312-1010-  Instruction-Life $0.00 $0.00 $2.63 $7.89 $60.49 $68.38 ($68.38)
001749-1411-00000-00000
27552-1000-52314-1010-  Instruction-Vision $0.00 $0.00 $1.88 $5.64 $20.68 $26.32 ($26.32)
001749-1411-00000-00000
27552-1000-52500-1010-  Instruction- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.87 $108.40 $129.27 ($129.27)
001749-1411-00000-00000 Unemployment

Compensation
27552-1000-52720-1010-  Instruction-Workers $0.00 $0.00 $1.15 $1.15 ($5.75) ($4.60) $4.60
001749-1411-00000-00000 Compensation

Employer's Fee
27552-1000-53414-1010-  Instruction-Other $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,000.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Services
Sub Total $99,900.00 $99,900.00 $5,716.57 $11,457.27 $38,256.28 $49,713.55 $50,186.45
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
27552 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
27552-2100-51100-0000-  Support Services- $77,458.00 $77,458.00 $4,468.74 $8,937.48 $29,791.52 $38,729.00 $38,729.00
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Salaries

Expense
27552-2100-52111-0000-  Support Services- $14,059.00 $14,059.00 $811.08 $1,622.16 $5,407.22 $7,029.38 $7,029.62
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Educational

Retirement
27552-2100-52112-0000-  Support Services- $1,550.00 $1,550.00 $89.37 $178.74 $595.99 $774.73 $775.27
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-ERA - Retiree

Health
27552-2100-52210-0000-  Support Services- $4,803.00 $4,803.00 $277.00 $553.92 $1,846.30 $2,400.22 $2,402.78

001749-1211-00000-00000

Students-FICA Payments
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27552-2100-52220-0000-  Support Services- $1,124.00 $1,124.00 $64.78 $129.54 $431.77 $561.31 $562.69
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Medicare

Payments
27552-2100-52312-0000-  Support Services- $64.00 $64.00 $2.63 $7.89 $60.49 $68.38 ($4.38)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Life
27552-2100-52314-0000-  Support Services- $46.00 $46.00 $1.88 $5.64 $20.68 $26.32 $19.68
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Vision
27552-2100-52500-0000-  Support Services- $202.00 $202.00 $0.00 $20.89 $108.30 $129.19 $72.81
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Unemployment

Compensation
27552-2100-52710-0000-  Support Services- $784.00 $784.00 $0.00 $1,079.00 $0.00 $1,079.00 ($295.00)
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation Premium
27552-2100-52720-0000-  Support Services- $10.00 $10.00 $1.15 $1.15 ($5.75) ($4.60) $14.60
001749-1211-00000-00000 Students-Workers

Compensation

Employer's Fee
27552-2100-53414-0000-  Support Services- $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,651.39 $15,651.39 ($15,651.39)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Other Services
Sub Total $100,100.00 $100,100.00 $5,716.63 $12,536.41 $53,907.91 $66,444.32 $33,655.68
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
28211 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
28211-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
28211-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,819.69 $0.00 $41,819.69 ($41,819.69)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
28211-0000-43203-0000-  State Direct Grants ($21,239.00) ($21,239.00) $0.00 ($41,819.69) $0.00 ($41,819.69) $20,580.69
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total ($21,239.00) ($21,239.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($21,239.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
28211 Function:2100 - Support

Services-Students
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
28211-2100-53414-0000-  Support Services- $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $12,500.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Other Services
28211-2100-55915-0000-  Support Services- $4,379.00 $4,379.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,379.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-Other Contract

Services
28211-2100-56118-0000-  Support Services- $4,360.00 $4,360.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,360.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Students-General

Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $21,239.00 $21,239.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,239.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
29102 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
29102-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $62,081.00 $0.00 $62,081.00 ($62,081.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
29102-0000-32000-0000-  Fund Balances ($60,281.00) ($60,281.00) $0.00 ($1,106.15) $0.00 ($1,106.15) ($59,174.85)
001749-0000-00000-00000
29102-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($60,974.85) $0.00 ($60,974.85) $60,974.85
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
29102-0000-41923-0000-  Administration - ($16,000.00) ($16,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($16,000.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Categorical
Sub Total ($76,281.00) ($76,281.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($76,281.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
29102 Function:1000 -

Instruction
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
29102-1000-56118-1010-  Instruction-General $27,427.00 $27,427.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,427.00

001749-0000-00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
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29102-1000-56119-1010-  Instruction-Supply $27,427.00 $27,427.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $27,427.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $54,854.00 $54,854.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $54,854.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
29102 Function:2400 - Support

Services-School

Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
29102-2400-56118-0000-  Support Services-School $21,427.00 $21,427.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,427.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Administration-General

Supplies and Materials
Sub Total $21,427.00 $21,427.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $21,427.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
29114 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
29114-0000-32000-0000-  Fund Balances $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,106.15 $0.00 $1,106.15 ($1,106.15)
001749-0000-00000-00000
29114-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($1,106.15) $0.00 ($1,106.15) $1,106.15
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
31200 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31200-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
31200-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $123,869.25 $0.00 $123,869.25 ($123,869.25)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
31200-0000-43209-0000- PSCOC Awards $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($123,869.25) $0.00 ($123,869.25) $123,869.25
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
31400 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31400-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($13,405.50) $0.00 ($13,405.50) $13,405.50
001749-0000-00000-00000
31400-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
31400-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($84,083.58) ($84,083.58) $84,083.58
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
31400-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,828.52 $0.00 $35,828.52 ($35,828.52)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
31400-0000-43202-0000-  State Flow-through ($300,000.00) ($300,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($300,000.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Grants
31400-0000-43204-0000-  Prior Year Balances ($230,256.00) ($230,256.00) $0.00 ($35,828.52) $0.00 ($35,828.52) ($194,427.48)
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total ($530,256.00) ($530,256.00) $0.00 ($13,405.50) ($84,083.58) ($97,489.08) ($432,766.92)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
31400 Function:4000 - Capital

Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31400-4000-57112-0000-  Land Improvements $530,256.00 $530,256.00 $0.00 $13,405.50 $84,083.58 $97,489.08 $432,766.92
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total $530,256.00 $530,256.00 $0.00 $13,405.50 $84,083.58 $97,489.08 $432,766.92
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Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
31600 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31600-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00  ($24,589.17) ($989.01) $0.00 ($989.01) $989.01
001749-0000-00000-00000
31600-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
31600-0000-32000-0000-  Fund Balances ($5,704.00) ($5,704.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($5,704.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
31600-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($81,703.00) ($81,703.00) $81,703.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
31600-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($19,822.20) $0.00 ($19,822.20) $19,822.20
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
31600-0000-41110-0000-  Ad Valorem Taxes - ($208,929.00) ($208,929.00) ($414.98) ($4,230.93) $0.00 ($4,230.93) ($204,698.07)
001749-0000-00000-00000 School District
Sub Total ($214,633.00) ($214,633.00) ($25,004.15) ($25,042.14) ($81,703.00) ($106,745.14) ($107,887.86)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
31600 Function:2300 - Support

Services-General
Administration

Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31600-2300-53712-0000-  Support Services- $3,134.00 $3,134.00 $4.15 $42.14 $0.00 $42.14 $3,091.86
001749-0000-00000-00000 General Administration-

County Tax Collection

Costs
Sub Total $3,134.00 $3,134.00 $4.15 $42.14 $0.00 $42.14 $3,091.86
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
31600 Function:4000 - Capital

Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31600-4000-54640-0000-  Capital Outlay-Rentals - $106,703.00 $106,703.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $81,703.00 $106,703.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Lease to Purchase
31600-4000-56119-0000-  Capital Outlay-Supply $104,796.00 $104,796.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $104,796.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $211,499.00 $211,499.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $81,703.00 $106,703.00 $104,796.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
31700 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31700-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($41,252.17) $0.00 ($41,252.17) $41,252.17
001749-0000-00000-00000
31700-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $41,252.17 $0.00 $41,252.17 ($41,252.17)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
Sub Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
31701 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31701-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 ($3,665.65) $590,102.59 $0.00 $590,102.59 ($590,102.59)
001749-0000-00000-00000
31701-0000-21011-0000-  Accounts Payable $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
31701-0000-32000-0000-  Fund Balances ($473,380.00) ($473,380.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($473,380.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
31701-0000-32013-0000-  Reserve for $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($19,052.31) ($19,052.31) $19,052.31
001749-0000-00000-00000 Encumbrances
31701-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($604,339.19) $0.00 ($604,339.19) $604,339.19
001749-0000-00000-00000
31701-0000-41110-0000-  Ad Valorem Taxes ($105,968.00) ($105,968.00) ($210.96) ($2,139.96) $0.00 ($2,139.96) ($103,828.04)

001749-0000-00000-00000
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ACE Leadership High School

Account Balance Report

Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 09/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Primary Sort Element: Fund; Secondary Sort Element: Function; Account Expression:

On: 10/10/2023 7:35:43 PM

([Fund] >= "11000") ; Createc

Sub Total ($579,348.00) ($579,348.00) ($3,876.61) ($16,376.56) ($19,052.31) ($35,428.87) ($543,919.13)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
31701 Function:2300 - Support

Services-General

Administration
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31701-2300-53712-0000-  County Collection Costs $1,590.00 $1,590.00 $2.11 $21.58 $0.00 $21.58 $1,568.42
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total $1,590.00 $1,590.00 $2.11 $21.58 $0.00 $21.58 $1,568.42
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
31701 Function:4000 - Capital

Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31701-4000-54500-0000-  Capital Outlay- $0.00 $0.00 $3,874.50 $16,354.98 $19,052.31 $35,407.29 ($35,407.29)
001749-0000-00000-00000 Construction Services
31701-4000-54640-0000-  Capital Outlay-Rentals $77,266.00 $77,266.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $77,266.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 /Lease to Purchase
31701-4000-56113-0000-  Capital Outlay-Software $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
31701-4000-56118-0000-  Capital Outlay-General $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Supplies and Materials
31701-4000-56119-0000-  Capital Outlay-Supply $500,492.00 $500,492.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $500,492.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $577,758.00 $577,758.00 $3,874.50 $16,354.98 $19,052.31 $35,407.29 $542,350.71
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
31703 Function:0000 -

Revenue/Balance Sheet
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31703-0000-11012-0000-  Cash $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,937.20 $0.00 $29,937.20 ($29,937.20)
001749-0000-00000-00000
31703-0000-32000-0000-  Fund Balances ($29,937.00) ($29,937.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($29,937.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
31703-0000-32300-0000-  Unreserved Fund $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($21,549.20) $0.00 ($21,549.20) $21,549.20
001749-0000-00000-00000 Balance
31703-0000-43202-0000-  State Flow-through Grant $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($8,388.00) $0.00 ($8,388.00) $8,388.00
001749-0000-00000-00000
Sub Total ($29,937.00) ($29,937.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($29,937.00)
Primary Sort Element Secondary Sort

Element
31703 Function:4000 - Capital

Outlay
Account Code Description Adopted Budget Current Budget Actuals YTD Actuals Encumbrance Projected YTD Available
31703-4000-56119-0000-  Capital Outlay-Supply $29,937.00 $29,937.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,937.00
001749-0000-00000-00000 Assets ($5,000 or Less)
Sub Total $29,937.00 $29,937.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $29,937.00
Grand Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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ACE Leadership High School

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (GL Reconciliation)
Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: .2893 - Operating; Statement Date:

09/30/2023; Include Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 10/5/2023 10:39:06 AM

Bank Reconciliation + Outstanding Expected GL - Actual GL 1 Difference
Beginning Balance $2,276,584.25 + ($13,610.48) = $2,262,973.77 - $2,262,973.77 = $0.00
Deposits/Debits $276,811.29 + $0.00 = $276,811.29 - $320,062.07 = ($43,250.78)
Withdrawals/Credits ($420,247.77) + ($35,812.34) = ($456,060.11) - ($499,310.89) =  $43,250.78
Sub Total \/$2,133,147.77 \/ ($49,422.82) $2,083,724.95 $2,083,724.95 $0.00 \/

REVIEWED
By Sammi at 7:51 pm, Oct 05, 2023

Page 55 of 126


Sammi
Reviewed


ACE Leadership High School

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Bank Reconciliation)
Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: .2893 - Operating; Statement Date:
09/30/2023; Include Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 10/5/2023 10:39:06 AM

Last Reconciled

Beginning Balance

Statement Date

Ending Balance

8/31/2023 $2,276,584.25 09/30/2023 $2,133,147.77
Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit  Withdrawal
5/11/2023 AP23-0068 20887 Martin Martinez $700.00
8/17/2023 AP24-0009 21107 Betty Bassett $59.00
8/17/2023 AP24-0009 21122 Sabrina Granados $59.00
8/29/2023 3351 21143 Security Benefit $400.00
8/29/2023 3353 21145 MG Trust Company $300.00
8/29/2023 AP24-0011 21129 Benjamin White $92.11
8/29/2023 AP24-0011 21130 Tracy Silva $1,159.66
8/29/2023 AP24-0011 21131 Flying Fortress Locksmith $1,869.55
8/29/2023 AP24-0011 21132 Irma |. Quinones-Maldonado $962.50
8/29/2023 AP24-0011 21133 Screen Image, Inc. $2,646.40
8/29/2023 AP24-0011 21134 Stericycle $581.52
8/29/2023 AP24-0011 21135 Worthington Direct $4,736.74
9/1/2023 3370 NM Bank & Trust $63,265.23
9/1/2023 3371 Internal Revenue Service $21,401.35
9/5/2023 3361 NM Retireee Health Care Authority $5,913.08
9/6/2023 AP24-0012 Albuquerque Image Leasing A Program of $1,498.46
DLL Finance
9/6/2023 AP24-0012 21136 Benjamin White $114.87
9/6/2023 AP24-0012 21137 Herrera School Buses & Coaches, Inc. $531.00
9/6/2023 AP24-0012 21138 Panoptic Clean, LLC $1,505.87
9/6/2023 AP24-0012 21139 Peter De Fries Corp dba Dions's $256.80
9/6/2023 AP24-0012 21140 Preventive Pest Control LLC $123.18
9/6/2023 AP24-0012 21141 RAKS Building Supply $578.28
9/6/2023 AP24-0012 21142 Stericycle $294.95
9/7/2023 3352 21144 American Heritage Life Insurance $191.90
Company
9/7/2023 3360 NMPSIA $29,375.14
9/7/2023 3364 21147 ReliaStar Life Insurance Company $50.00
9/7/2023 3367 21148 Security Benefit $1,970.00
9/7/2023 3369 21146 MG Trust Company $1,950.00
9/7/2023 AP24-0018 SonicWall Services $2,620.00
9/7/2023 AP24-0018 Zoom Video Communications, Inc. $161.33
9/7/2023 AP24-0018 Costco $101.81
9/7/2023 AP24-0018 New Mexico Bank & Trust $144.72
9/7/2023 AP24-0018 1048618 New Mexico State University $154.28
9/7/2023 CR24-0031 CR24-0031 RFR 2223-24308-0004 $10,030.68
9/12/2023 CR24-0032 CR24-0032 SEG - 2023 09 $258,691.22
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 PNM $4,583.52
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21150 ACES-Association of Charter School $10,205.54
Education Services
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21151 Albert Sanchez Bus Co. $300.00
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21152 Albuguerque Bernalillo County Water $1,519.26
Utility Authority
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21153 Amazon Capital Services $4,480.83
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ACE Leadership High School

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Bank Reconciliation)
Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: .2893 - Operating; Statement Date:
09/30/2023; Include Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 10/5/2023 10:39:06 AM

Last Reconciled

Beginning Balance

Statement Date

Ending Balance

8/31/2023 $2,276,584.25 09/30/2023 $2,133,147.77
Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit  Withdrawal
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21155 GoTo Communications Inc./Jive $315.75
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21156 Indian Pueblo Cultural Center $249.00
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21157 Jackson Compaction LLC $375.00
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21158 Lexia Learning Systems LLC $13,424.00
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21159 Lowe's $1,892.72
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21160 LSG and Associates Inc. $3,675.00
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21161 Margaret A. Osterfoss $2,310.00
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21162 Marlys Williams $2,117.50
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21163 McGraw Hill, Inc. (F.K.A. MAV Holding $585.05
Corporation)
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21164 McKesson $921.33
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21165 NM Gas Company $74.15
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21166 Nube Group-Dry Fly Enterprises, Inc. $1,679.30
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21167 Rio Conchos Corporations $5,656.88
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21168 Sabrina Granados $407.57
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21169 Shamrock Discount Janitor Supply Supply $144.85
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21170 Stericycle, Inc. (Shred-it) $109.69
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21171 Staples $3,305.05
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21172 Summit Fire & Security $3,874.50
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21173 Talia Smith-White $542.50
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21174 TLC PLUMBING $1,841.36
9/15/2023 00029358 00029358 To record bank service charge - 2023 09 $163.74
9/15/2023 3381 NM Bank & Trust $63,763.61
9/15/2023 3382 Internal Revenue Service $21,629.15
9/19/2023 CR24-0034 CR24-0034 ASL CLSD FY24-001 $3,252.02
9/20/2023 CR24-0028 CR24-0028 BernCo HB-33 $595.34
9/20/2023 CR24-0029 CR24-0029 SandCo HB-33 - 2023 09 $16.36
9/20/2023 CR24-0030 CR24-0030 SandCO SB-9 2023 09 $7.98
9/21/2023 3362 NM Taxation and Revenue Department $5,601.06
9/25/2023 AP24-0015 ACE Leadership High School $25,000.00
FOUNDATION
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 Albuquerque Image Leasing A Program of $1,498.46
DLL Finance
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 CentruyLink $180.38
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21177 Benjamin White $183.02
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21183 NMASBO $395.00
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21184 Panoptic Clean, LLC $1,505.87
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21186 Shamrock Discount Janitor Supply Supply $448.00
9/27/2023 CR24-0033 CR24-0033 FY24 Instructional Materials award $4,217.69
9/29/2023 3383 NM Bank & Trust $66,727.41
9/29/2023 3384 Internal Revenue Service $22,792.99
9/29/2023 PY24-0007 Bassett, Betty $0.00
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ACE Leadership High School

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Bank Reconciliation)
Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: .2893 - Operating; Statement Date:

09/30/2023; Include Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 10/5/2023 10:39:06 AM

Last Reconciled Beginning Balance Statement Date Ending Balance

8/31/2023 $2,276,584.25 09/30/2023 $2,133,147.77
Date Source Document Item Number Description Deposit  Withdrawal
Sub Total $276,811.29 $420,247.77
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ACE Leadership High School

Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Outstanding)
Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: .2893 - Operating; Statement Date:
09/30/2023; Include Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 10/5/2023 10:39:06 AM

Last Reconciled

Beginning Balance

Statement Date

8/31/2023 ($13,610.48) 09/30/2023
Date Source Document Iltem Number Description Deposit  Withdrawal
8/17/2023 AP24-0009 21112 Jason Liddell $44.00
9/14/2023 AP24-0013 21154 Erik Donald $54.00
9/19/2023 3368 22149 American Heritage Life Insurance Company $256.53
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21175 Airgas $121.67
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21176 Amazon Capital Services $1,044.51
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21178 Federal Express Corporation $63.69
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21179 GoTo Communications Inc./Jive $315.75
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21180 Lowe's $1,018.37
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21181 Moss Adams LLP $3,228.75
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21182 NCS Pearson, Inc. $2,467.76
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21185 Riverside Assessments, LLC $1,389.08
9/26/2023 AP24-0014 21187 Staples $73.14
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21192 ACES-Association of Charter School $22,230.89
Education Services

9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21193 Airgas $501.32
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21194 Amazon Capital Services $752.81
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21195 Cesar Ramon Castillo Najar $600.00
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21196 John E.Montoya $1,190.00
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21197 Joseph Leyba $840.00
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21198 Lowe's $631.59
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21199 Martin Smiel $1,435.00
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21200 Rachel McCormick $4,929.89
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21201 Omkulthoom Qassem $22.90
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21202 Panoptic Clean, LLC $1,505.87
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21203 Peter De Fries Corp dba Dions's $193.75
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21204 Talia Smith-White $525.00
9/29/2023 AP24-0016 21205 TJ Hardware Inc. $237.00
9/30/2023 AP24-0017 Buck Institute for Education $818.17
9/30/2023 AP24-0017 New Mexico Bank & Trust $2,931.38
Sub Total $49,422.82
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ACE Leadership High School
Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Actual GL Detail FY23-24)

Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: .2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 09/30/2023; Include
Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 10/5/2023 10:39:06 AM

Trans. Date Source Trans. No. Account Code Trans. Line Comment Debit Credit
Document
09/01/2023 3370 00029348  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3370 $0.00  $51,868.24
09/01/2023 3370 00029348  24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3370 $0.00 $3,642.41
09/01/2023 3370 00029348  24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3370 $0.00 $1,372.87
09/01/2023 3370 00029348  24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3370 $0.00 $1,227.20
09/01/2023 3370 00029348  26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3370 $0.00 $1,874.48
09/01/2023 3370 00029348  27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3370 $0.00 $1,254.34
09/01/2023 3370 00029348  27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3370 $0.00 $2,025.69
09/01/2023 3371 00029349  27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3371 $0.00 $742.96
09/01/2023 3371 00029349  27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3371 $0.00 $410.68
09/01/2023 3371 00029349  26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3371 $0.00 $420.25
09/01/2023 3371 00029349  24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3371 $0.00 $411.76
09/01/2023 3371 00029349  24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3371 $0.00 $517.43
09/01/2023 3371 00029349  24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3371 $0.00 $1,200.73
09/01/2023 3371 00029349 11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3371 $0.00 $17,697.54
09/05/2023 3361 00029387 24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3361 $0.00 $326.58
09/05/2023 3361 00029387  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3361 $0.00 $4,965.30
09/05/2023 3361 00029387  24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3361 $0.00 $141.98
09/05/2023 3361 00029387  24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3361 $0.00 $111.16
09/05/2023 3361 00029387  26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3361 $0.00 $71.54
09/05/2023 3361 00029387  27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3361 $0.00 $117.78
09/05/2023 3361 00029387  27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3361 $0.00 $178.74
09/06/2023 AP24-0012 00029200 24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0012; $0.00 $256.80
Fund=24101
09/06/2023 AP24-0012 00029200  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0012; $0.00 $4,646.61
Fund=11000
09/07/2023 3352 00029070  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3352 $0.00 $191.90
09/07/2023 3360 00029386  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3360 $0.00  $26,589.43
09/07/2023 3360 00029386  24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3360 $0.00 $929.90
09/07/2023 3360 00029386  24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3360 $0.00 $771.91
09/07/2023 3360 00029386  24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3360 $0.00 $399.56
09/07/2023 3360 00029386  27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3360 $0.00 $652.48
09/07/2023 3360 00029386  27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3360 $0.00 $11.52
09/07/2023 3360 00029386  26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3360 $0.00 $20.34
09/07/2023 3364 00029073  24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3364 $0.00 $42.00
09/07/2023 3364 00029073  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3364 $0.00 $8.00
09/07/2023 3367 00029074  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3367 $0.00 $1,970.00
09/07/2023 3369 00029072  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3369 $0.00 $1,724.00
09/07/2023 3369 00029072  24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3369 $0.00 $126.00
09/07/2023 3369 00029072  27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3369 $0.00 $100.00
09/07/2023 AP24-0018 00029412  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0018; $0.00 $3,182.14
Fund=11000
09/07/2023 CR24-0031 00029355  24308-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch $10,030.68 $0.00
No.: CR24-0031;Receipt No.: 2
09/12/2023 CR24-0032 00029356  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch $258,691.22 $0.00
No.: CR24-0032;Receipt No.: 0
09/14/2023 AP24-0013 00029244  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0013; $0.00  $46,543.86
Fund=11000
09/14/2023 AP24-0013 00029244  14000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0013; $0.00 $801.99
Fund=14000
09/14/2023 AP24-0013 00029244  24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0013; $0.00  $13,424.00
Fund=24190
09/14/2023 AP24-0013 00029244  31701-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0013; $0.00 $3,874.50
Fund=31701
09/15/2023 00029358 00029358  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 To record bank service charge - 2023 09 $0.00 $163.74
09/15/2023 3381 00029350  11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000  Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3381 $0.00 $51,832.61
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ACE Leadership High School
Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Actual GL Detail FY23-24)

Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: .2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 09/30/2023; Include
Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 10/5/2023 10:39:06 AM

Trans. Date

09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/15/2023
09/19/2023
09/19/2023
09/19/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/20/2023

09/21/2023
09/21/2023
09/21/2023
09/21/2023
09/21/2023
09/21/2023
09/21/2023
09/25/2023

09/26/2023

09/26/2023

09/27/2023

09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023
09/29/2023

Source
Document
3381

3381
3381
3381
3381
3381
3382
3382
3382
3382
3382
3382
3382
3368
3368
CR24-0034

CR24-0028

CR24-0028

CR24-0029

CR24-0030

3362
3362
3362
3362
3362
3362
3362
AP24-0015

AP24-0014

AP24-0014

CR24-0033

3383
3383
3383
3383
3383
3383
3383
3384
3384
3384
3384
3384
3384
3384
AP24-0016

Trans. No.

00029350
00029350
00029350
00029350
00029350
00029350
00029351
00029351
00029351
00029351
00029351
00029351
00029351
00029256
00029256
00029413

00029392

00029392

00029391

00029357

00029388
00029388
00029388
00029388
00029388
00029388
00029388
00029370

00029284

00029284

00029393

00029352
00029352
00029352
00029352
00029352
00029352
00029352
00029353
00029353
00029353
00029353
00029353
00029353
00029353
00029372

Account Code

24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31701-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31600-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31600-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

31701-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
31600-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

27109-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27552-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24106-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
26107-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
27127-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Trans. Line Comment

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3381
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3381
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3381
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3381
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3381
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3381
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3382
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3382
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3382
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3382
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3382
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3382
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3382
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3368
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3368

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch
No.: CR24-0034;Receipt No.: 2
Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch
No.: CR24-0028;Receipt No.: 0
Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch
No.: CR24-0028;Receipt No.: 0
Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch
No.: CR24-0029;Receipt No.: 0
Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch
No.: CR24-0030;Receipt No.: 0

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3362

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3362
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3362
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3362
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3362
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3362
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3362

Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0015;
Fund=31600

Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0014;
Fund=24190

Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0014;
Fund=11000

Approve Cash Receipts Batch; Batch
No.: CR24-0033;Receipt No.: 0

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3383

Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3383
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3383
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3383
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3383
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3383
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3383
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3384
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3384
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3384
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3384
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3384
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3384
Mark Payroll Voucher Paid 3384

Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0016;
Fund=27127

Debit

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$3,252.02

$202.90

$398.45

$16.53

$8.06

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,217.69

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Credit

$3,639.34
$1,371.77
$1,218.51
$2,343.87
$1,331.82
$2,025.69
$742.96
$431.25
$604.95
$408.64
$517.43
$1,198.66
$17,725.26
$241.41
$15.12
$0.00

$2.03

$3.98

$0.17

$0.08

$114.90
$177.00
$324.56
$4,677.62
$143.52
$106.72
$56.74
$25,000.00

$63.69

$13,869.76

$0.00

$1,018.92
$1,285.89
$1,485.91
$55,630.44
$3,796.49
$2,024.51
$1,485.25
$480.03
$743.43
$1,251.88
$19,121.96
$579.82
$433.42
$182.45
$1,440.00
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ACE Leadership High School
Bank Account Reconciliation Report (Actual GL Detail FY23-24)

Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Bank: New Mexico Bank and Trust - Operating Account; Bank Account: .2893 - Operating; Statement Date: 09/30/2023; Include
Unposted Transactions: No; Created On: 10/5/2023 10:39:06 AM

Trans. Date

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/29/2023

09/30/2023
09/30/2023
09/30/2023
09/30/2023
09/30/2023

Sub Total

Source
Document
AP24-0016

AP24-0016

AP24-0016

AP24-0016

00029382
00029382
00029383
00029383

AP24-0017

Trans. No.

00029372

00029372

00029372

00029372

00029382

00029382

00029383

00029383

00029381

Account Code

24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

21000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24101-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Trans. Line Comment

Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0016;
Fund=24190
Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0016;
Fund=11000
Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0016;
Fund=21000
Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0016;
Fund=24101

To reclassify Mindy Romero from 24330
tn 24100 - 2023 NA

To reclassify Mindy Romero from 24330
tn 24100 - 2023 NA

Disbursement for Voucher: AP24-0017;
Fund=24100n

Debit Credit
$0.00 $4,929.89
$0.00 $6,801.49
$0.00  $22,230.89
$0.00 $193.75

$30,930.02 $0.00
$0.00  $30,930.02
$0.00 $12,314.50
$12,314.50 $0.00

$0.00 $3,749.55

$320,062.07 $499,310.89
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Statement Ending 09/30/2023 Page 2 of 8

FOR A CHANGE OF NAME OR ADDRESS PLEASE COMPLETE THE FORM BELOW
NAME

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP

SOCIAL SECURITY

SIGNATURE DATE
HOWTO BALANCE YOURACCOUNT

NEW BALANCE $

. . . TRANSFER AMOUNT FROM OTHER SIDE
1. Subtract from your check register any service, miscellaneous, or

automatic charge(s) posted on this statement, and add to your ADD
register any interest posted on this statement.
2. Mark (v') your register after each check listed on front of DEPOSITS MADE
statement. SINCE ENDING DATE
3. Check off deposits shown on the statement against those shown ON A STATEMENT
in your check register.
4. Complete the form at right. SUBTOTAL
5. The final “balance” in the form to the right should agree with your
check register balance. If it does not, read ‘HINTS FOR FINDING g?:-?é(aENNQrLLISTED ONTHIS OR PRIOR

DIFFERENCES” below.

NUMBER AMOUNT

HINTS FOR FINDING DIFFERENCES

Recheck all additions and subtractions or corrections.

Verify the carryover balance from page to page in your check register.

Make sure you have subtracted the service or miscellaneous charge(s)
from your check register balance, and added the current interest.

This section applies exclusively to electronic fund
transfers governed by Regulation E

In case of errors or questions about electronic transfers, telephone us
or write to us at the address printed on this statement as soon as you

can, if you think your statement or receipt is wrong or if you need more TOTAL CHECKS
information about a transfer on the statement or receipt. We must hear ——— - —-’
NOT LISTED
from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the FIRST statement
on which the error or problem appeared. SUBTRACTTOTAL
CHECKS NO LISTED FROM BALANCE
. SUBTOTAL ABOVE
1. Tell us your name and account number (if any).
Describe the error or the transfer you are unsure about, and THIS SHOULD AGREE WITHYOUR CHECK REGISTER BALANCE
explain as clearly as you can why you believe there is an error or Balance subject to interest rate.
why you need more information. Average daily balance method (including current transactions): We figure the
3. Tell us the dollar amount of the suspected error. interest charge on your account by applying the periodic rate to the "average

daily balance" of your account.To get the "average daily balance" we take

We will investigate your complaint and will correct any error prompt! the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new (purchases/
9 Y p Y p ptly. advances/fees), and subtract (any unpaid interest or other finance charges

If we take more than 10 busine_ss (?a\_/s to do this, we will rz?credit your and) any payments or credits. This gives us the daily balance.Then, we
account for the amount you think is in error, so that you will have use add up all the daily balances for the billing cycle and divide the total by the
of the money during the time it takes us to complete our investigation.  number of days in the billing cycle. This gives us the "average daily balance".

This section applies exclusively to information pertaining to credit extended primarily for personal, family, or household purposes.
WHATTO DO IFYOU THINKYOU FIND A MISTAKE ON YOUR STATEMENT

If you think there is an error on your statement, write to us at the address may have to pay the amount in question.
printed on this statement.
While we investigate whether or not there has been an error, the

In your letter, give us the following information: following are true:

Account information: Your name and account number.
. Dollar amount: The dollar amount of the suspected error.

e Description of the Problem: If you think there is an error on your *  We cannot try to collect the amount in question, or report you as

bill, describe what you believe is wrong and why you believe it is a delinquent on that amount.
mistake. o The charge in question may remain on your statement, and we may
continue to charge you interest on that amount. But, if we determine
You must contact us within 60 days after the error appeared on your that we made a mistake, you will not have to pay the amount in
statement. question or any interest or other fees related to that amount.

. . . - . While you do not have to pay the amount in question, you are
You must notify us of any potential errors in writing. You may call us, but 4 pay q Y
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Statement Ending 09/30/2023 Page 3 of 8

PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING-XXXXXX2893 (continued)

Other Debits
Date Description Amount
09/01/2023 IRS USATAXPYMT $21,401.35
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270364411991272

09/01/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll $63,265.23
ACE LEADERSHIP H
AXXXXX4819

09/05/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H $5,913.08
ACH Paymen
NMRHCA 08/2023

09/07/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H $29,375.14
ACH Paymen
NMPSIA BILLING September 2023

09/07/2023  VISA PAYMENT $3,182.14
BL ACCT ACE LEADERSHIP
429824 XXXXX2675

09/15/2023  LEASE DIRECT WEB PAY $1,498.46
ACE Leadership High Sc
80651678

09/15/2023  IRS USATAXPYMT $21,629.15
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270365845497183

09/15/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll $63,763.61
ACE LEADERSHIP H
AXXXXX4819

09/15/2023  PNM WEB_PAY $4,583.52
ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SC
12276409091423

09/15/2023  SERV CHG DEBIT $163.74

09/25/2023  TAX_REV_WWT_ECKS TRD PMNT $5,601.06
ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SC
XXXXX6544

09/25/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H $25,000.00
ACH Paymen
RENT September 2023

09/27/2023  CENTURYLINK AUTO PAY $180.38
14647912728

09/28/2023  LEASE DIRECT WEB PAY $1,498.46
ACE Leadership High Sc
80834949

09/29/2023  IRS USATAXPYMT $22,792.99
NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR
270367250489495

09/29/2023  ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll $66,727.41
ACE LEADERSHIP H
AXXXXX4819

16 item(s) totaling $336,575.72

Checks Cleared

Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount Check Nbr Date Amount
20887 09/22/2023 $700.00 21134 09/12/2023 $581.52 21142 09/12/2023 $294.95
21107* 09/18/2023 $59.00 21135 09/20/2023 $4,736.74 21143 09/19/2023 $400.00
21122* 09/18/2023 $59.00 21136 09/08/2023 $114.87 21144 09/25/2023 $191.90
21129* 09/07/2023 $92.11 21137 09/13/2023 $531.00 21145 09/25/2023 $300.00
21130 09/12/2023 $1,159.66 21138 09/07/2023 $1,505.87 21146 09/22/2023 $1,950.00
21131 09/08/2023 $1,869.55 21139 09/11/2023 $256.80 21147 09/21/2023 $50.00
21132 09/08/2023 $962.50 21140 09/11/2023 $123.18 21148 09/19/2023 $1,970.00
21133 09/12/2023 $2,646.40 21141 09/13/2023 $578.28 21150* 09/19/2023 $10,205.54
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Statement Ending 09/30/2023 Page 4 of 8
PUBLIC FUNDS ANALYSIS CHECKING-XXXXXX2893 (continued)
Checks Cleared (continued)

Check Nbr Date Amount  Check Nbr Date Amount  Check Nbr Date Amount
21151 09/29/2023 $300.00 21161 09/20/2023 $2,310.00 21170 09/20/2023 $109.69
21152 09/19/2023 $1,519.26 21162 09/18/2023 $2,117.50 21171 09/19/2023 $3,305.05
21153 09/18/2023 $4,480.83 21163 09/19/2023 $585.05 21172 09/21/2023 $3,874.50
21155* 09/25/2023 $315.75 21164 09/18/2023 $921.33 21173 09/18/2023 $542.50
21156 09/26/2023 $249.00 21165 09/19/2023 $74.15 21174 09/19/2023 $1,841.36
21157 09/19/2023 $375.00 21166 09/20/2023 $1,679.30 21177* 09/27/2023 $183.02
21158 09/22/2023 $13,424.00 21167 09/29/2023 $5,656.88 21183* 09/29/2023 $395.00
21159 09/20/2023 $1,892.72 21168 09/18/2023 $407.57 21184 09/27/2023 $1,505.87
21160 09/20/2023 $3,675.00 21169 09/20/2023 $144.85 21186* 09/29/2023 $448.00

* Indicates skipped check number 51 item(s) totaling $83,672.05
Daily Balances

Date Amount Date Amount Date Amount
08/31/2023 $2,276,584.25 09/13/2023 $2,411,452.52 09/25/2023 $2,228,867.09
09/01/2023 $2,191,917.67 09/15/2023 $2,319,814.04 09/26/2023 $2,228,618.09
09/05/2023 $2,186,004.59 09/18/2023 $2,311,226.31 09/27/2023 $2,230,966.51
09/07/2023 $2,161,880.01 09/19/2023 $2,294,202.92 09/28/2023 $2,229,468.05
09/08/2023 $2,158,933.09 09/20/2023 $2,280,274.30 09/29/2023 $2,133,147.77
09/11/2023 $2,158,553.11  09/21/2023 $2,276,349.80

09/12/2023 $2,412,561.80 09/22/2023 $2,260,275.80
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION

Finance Charge Calculation Methods and Computation of Average Daily Balance Subject to Finance Charge: The Finance Charge Calculation Method
applicable to your account for Cash Advances and Credit Purchases of goods and services that you obtain through the use of your card is specified on the
front side of this statement and explained below:

Method A - Average Daily Balance (including current transactions): The Finance Charge on purchases and cash advances begins from the date the
transaction posted to your account. There is no grace period.

The Finance Charges for a billing cycle are computed by applying the Periodic Rate to the “average daily balance” of your account. To get the average daily
balance, we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new purchases or cash advances, and subiract any payments, credits,
non-accruing fees, and unpaid finance charges. This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up ali the daily balances for the billing cycle and divide the total
by the number of days in the billing cycle.

Method E - Average Daily Balance (excluding current transactions): To avoid incurring an additional Finance Charge on the balance of purchases (and cash
advances if Method E is specified as applicable to cash advances) reflected on your monthly statement, you must pay the New Balance shown on your
monthly statement on or before the Payment Due Date. The grace period for the New Balance of purchases extends to the Payment Due Date.

The Finance Charges for a billing cycle are computed by applying the Periodic Rate to the “average daily balance” of purchases (and if applicable, cash
advances). To get the average daily balance, we take the beginning balance of your account each day and subiract any payments, credits, non-accruing fees,
and unpaid finance charges. We do not add in any new purchases or cash advances. This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up all the daily balances
for the billing cycle and divide the total by the number of days in the billing cycle.

Method G - Average Daily Balance (including current transactions): To avoid incurring an additional Finance Charge on the balance of purchases (and cash
advances, if Method G is specified as applicable to cash advances) reflected on your monthly statement and, on any new purchases (and if applicable, cash
advances) appearing on your next monthly statement, you must pay the New Balance, shown on your monthly statement, on or before the Payment Due Date.
The grace period for the New Balance of purchases extends to the Payment Due Date.

The Finance Charges for a billing cycle are computed by applying the Periodic Rate to the “average daily balance” of purchases (and if applicable, cash
advances). To get the average daily balance, we take the beginning balance of your account each day, add any new purchases or cash advances, and
subtract any payments, credits, non-accruing fees, and unpaid finance charges. This gives us the daily balance. Then we add up all the daily balances for the
billing cycle and divide the total by the number of days in the billing cycle.

Payment Crediting and Credit Balance: Payments received at the location specified on the front of the statement after the phrase “MAKE CHECK PAYABLE
TO" will be credited to the account specified on the payment coupon as of the date of receipt. Payments received at a different location or payments that do
not conform to the requirements set forth on or with the periodic statement (e.g. missing payment stub, payment envelope other than as provided with your
statement, multiple checks or multiple coupons in the same envelope) may be subject to delay in crediting, but shall be credited within five days of receipt. If
there is a credit balance due on your account, you may request in writing, a full refund. Submit your request to the Account Inquiries address on the front of
this statement.

By sending your check, you are authorizing the use of the information on your check to make a one-time electronic debit from the account on which the check
is drawn. This elecfronic debit, which may be posted to your account as early as the date your check is received, will be only for the amount of your check.
The original check will be destroyed and we will retain the image in our records. If you have questions please call the customer service number on the front of
this billing statement.

Closing Date: The closing date is the last day of the billing cycle; all transactions received after the closing date will appear on your next statement.

Annual Fee: If your account has been assessed an annual fee, you may avoid paying this annual fee by sending written notification of termination within 30
days following the mailing date of this bill. Submit your request to the Account Inquiries address on the front of this statement. You may use your card(s)
during this 30 day period but immediately thereafter must send your card(s), which you have cut in half, to this same address.

Negative Credit Reports: You are hereby nofified that a negative credit report reflecting on your credit record may be submitted to a credit reporting agency if
you fail to fulfill the terms of your credit obligations.

BILLING RIGHTS SUMMARY B
In Case of Emrors or Inquiries About Your Bill: If you suspect there is an error on your account or you need information about a transaction on your bill, send
your written inquiry to the Account Inquiries address on the front of this statement within 60 days of the date of the statement containing the transaction in
question. You may telephone us, however a written request is required to preserve your rights.

In your letter, give us the following information:

+ Your name and account number.
. The dollar amount of the suspected error.
. Describe the error and explain, if you can, why you believe there is an error. If you need more information, describe the item you are unsure about.

You do not have to pay any amount in question while we are investigating, but you are still obligated to pay the parts of your bill that are not in question. While
we investigate your question, we cannot report you as delinquent or take any action to collect the amount you question.

Please provide a legal document evidencing your name change, such as a court document.
Please use blue or black ink to complete form

NAME CHANGE test | | L LTttt
Fist | | L L [ L] L L] [midee | [ [ ] [ [P []]]

ADDRESS CHANGE set | | | LI E bt
|

cy | QLI LI L] ] sete| | |zPcodel | | | | |
L

HomePhone (| | | D[ | [ J-[ ] ||| BusinessPhone ([ | | D[ | | |-| | |||
CeliPhone (| | | DI | L ]-L 11 1] E-mail Address
SIGNATURE REQUIRED

TO AUTHORIZE CHANGES Signature
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ACE Leadership High School
@ 1240 Bellamah Ave NW

% Albuquerque, NM 87104

| P 505.242-4733

TO:

WIX.com

40 Namal

Tel Aviv NM 6350671

Issue Date: 09/19/2023

Change Number: 0
PR Number: 585

PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy
PO Number: PO24-0195

BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

SHIP TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla

Quote Number:
Quote Notes: P-Card Purchase - M.Salas RG-Operational Funds
PO Type: Regular
Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

Qty Unit Part # Description
1.0000 Ea School online software website lottery application $300.00 0.00% $300.00
11000-2500-56113-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $300.00
1.0000 Ea Website domain $60.00 0.00% $60.00
11000-2500-56113-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $60.00
Comments: WIX Subscriptions Subtotal: $360.00
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00

IMPORTANT

TOTAL: $360.00

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,

PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.

P
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. Q‘L @
e oS

Authorized Signature
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave NW

W  Albuquerque, NM 87104
y Ph: 505-242-4733

TO:

Costco

1420 Renaissance Blvd NE
Albuquerque NM 87107

Issue Date: 07/21/2023
Change Number: 0

PR Number: 403
Qty Unit Part# Description

PO Number: PO24-0046

BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

SHIP TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla

Bid Number:
Quote Notes: C.Grossetete

RG-Operational Fund

PO Type: Regular

1.0000 Ea Costco Membership Renewal

11000-2400-53711-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000

Comments: Costco Membership Renewal

IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels.

By

Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

$129.50 0.00% $129.50
$129.50
Subtotal: $129.50
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $129.50

G e

Authorized Signature
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8/29/23, 4:47 PM ACE Leadership High School Mail - Fwd: Meow Wolf - Santa Fe - Your Held Order - ref #13D8F2CA

selected exhibition up to one hour prior to their visit by following the reschedule link in the email containing their tickets
and selecting another available visit date and time. Additional costs may apply if the new ticket is for a date or time with a
higher applicable entry price. No refund or credit is given if the new ticket is for a date or time with a lower applicable
entry price. Exchanges are not guaranteed; Meow Wolf reserves the right to refuse to provide exchanges at its sole
discretion.

Group and Private Event Tickets

Tickets are non-refundable and non-transferable. Group and private event tickets may be rescheduled at Meow Wolf's
sole discretion no less than 30 days prior to the visit or event. To request to reschedule these types of tickets, contact
Meow Wolf customer service.

Visit Meow Wolf's FAQ for further information.

Meow Wolf is a Public Benefit Corporation (B corp) with a dual bottom line for social impact and profit. %

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=caf0dade72&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1774767834003 123586 &simpl=msg-f: . gég@@gﬁggy 23586 2/2




8/29/23, 4:46 PM

ACE Leadership High School Mail - Confirmation

Done!

We look forward to your visit

We emailed your order confirmation to omkulthoom@aceleadership.org.

Thank you for your purchase.

Your Experience Order Number is

JSF-45M-8MFJ

[=]1, [=]
[=]

Contact us

Back to home page

Carla Grossetete
HR/Assistant Business Manager

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104
(505) 242-4733 EXT. 102

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/ ?ik=caf0dade72&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-544597337569184111 3&simpl=msg-g;5?§@9§w2@81 64...

213




8/29/23, 4:46 PM ACE Leadership High School Mail - Confirmation

ACE LEADERSHIP
HIGH SCHOOL Carla Grossetete <carla@aceleadership.org>

P}

Confirmation
1 message

Sun, Aug 20, 2023 at 12:08 PM

Carla Grossetete <carla@aceleadership.org>
To: Omkulthoom Qassem <omkulthoom@aceleadership.org>

Here is the confirmation.

)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=caf0dad4e72&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r-544597337569184111 3&simpl=msg-a§é§5p?g{g712§31 64... 1/3




PURCHASE ORDER

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave NW

W Albuquerque, NM 87104
Pl 505.242.4733

TO:

MW Santa Fe, LLC
1352 Rufina Circle
Santa Fe NM 87507

Issue Date: 08/17/2023
Change Number: 1

PR Number: 510

Original Copy
PO Number: PO24-0137

BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

SHIP TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

PR Requested by: Qassem, Omkulthoom M.

Bid Number:
Quote Notes: P-CARD PURCHASE - 0.Qassem-RG-
Operational Funds
PO Type: Regular

Qty Unit Part # Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

40.0000 Ea Admission Fee $10.00 0.00% $400.00
11000-1000-53711-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 $400.00

1.0000 Ea Service Tax $32.80 0.00% $32.80
11000-1000-53711-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 $32.80

Comments: FIELD TRIP ADMISSION FEES - Meow Wolf (Santa Fe, NM) August 21, 2023 Subtotal: $432.80

Classwork - Project Play Tax: $0.00

Shipping: $0.00

TOTAL: $432.80

IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels.

i Ca e

Authorized Signature

By
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

. ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO24-0195
%, 1240 Bellamah Ave NW

% Albuquerque, NM 87104
ey Ph: 5052424733 BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
WIX.
40 Naig:ll i%lglzgc;ership High School
Tel Aviv NM 6350671 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla
Issue Date: 09/19/2023 Quote Number:
Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: P-Card Purchase - M.Salas RG-Operational Funds
PR Number: 585 PO Type: Regular

Qty Unit Part # Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price
1.0000 Ea School online sofiware website lottery application $300.00 0.00% $300.00
11000-2500-56113-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $300.00
1.0000 Ea Website domain $60.00 0.00% $60.00
11000-2500-56113-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $60.00
Comments: WIX Subscriptions Subtotal: $360.00
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $360.00
IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS .
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. Z
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. \&r
ve g

By

Authorized Signature
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Title | Schools Grant Justifications

School: ACE Leadership High School Date: 08/10/2023
PO#H : Pb.zl-} -Ql28% {Inteenal use only)

Who: whoisthis purchase for {ex, 3" grade students, teachers, parents})

Families and students

What: whatis being purchased (ex. Books, PD, supplies, computers}

Pizza and salads

When: when wil purchase be used {ex. Daily intervention, weekly PLC’s)

Where: where wit purchase be used fex. 6 grade classroom, after school program, monthiy parent meeting)

ACE Leadership High School

Why: Why is this purchase needed (ex. Data has shown that students in grades 3-5 require extended {eaming strategies to develop

grade level comprehension skills; teachers have requested PD on small-group instruction strategies; parents have requested information on
reading strategies 1o extend leaming opportunities)

Data has shown that families are more likely to participate in school events after
school hours when a meal is provided.

HOW How will this purchase increase student academic achievement?

Data shows that students achieve at higher rates when parents and families stay
involved in their learning. This event allows families to gather, learn, and share a
meal together with other students and their families.
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

’/{' ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO24-0128
. 1240 Bellamah Ave NW
W Albuquerque, NM 87104
-\ Ph:505.242-4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
Costco
1420 Renaissance Blvd NE SHIPTO:
Albuguerque NM 87107 ACE Leadership High School
q 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
PR Requested by: Romero, Alyssa
Issue Date: 08/15/2023 Bid Number:
Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: P-Card Purchase - A.RomeroRG-Title 1 funds
PR Number: 500 PO Type: Regular
Qty Unit Part # Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price
1.0000 Ea drinks, refreshments $150.00 0.00% $150.00
24101-2100-53711-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $150.00
Comments: Family Engagement Night: 8/15/2023 drinks, refreshments Subtotal: $150.00
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $150.00
IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. s
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. {‘. -
e o> e

By

Authorized Signature
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8/15/23, 2:29 PM

Welcome Carla Grossetete

Business Registration Renewal 8r-2021-053421 (Approved)

LMS Online (OCI) - Business Registration Renewal BR-2021-053421 (Approved)

Contact Us

Home | Search [ Pay | My Payments | Profile | Sign Out

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

BUSINESS

Legal Name: ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
Doing Business As: ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
Business Address:

Location Description: 1240 BELLAMAH RD NW

Business Type: Other
Size of Business: 20-50 Employees

Category of Ownership: Other

BUSINESS OWNERSHIP

Owned By: ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
(Business Registration Data Conversion)

REGISTRATION TYPES

Registration Number Name Category
BRC-2015-334823 Business Registration Conversion

REGISTRATION TERM

Previous Effective Date: Jan 1, 2021

Previous Expiration
Date:

New Effective Date: Jan 1, 2022
New Expiration Date: Dec 31, 2022

REQUIREMENTS FOR APPROVAL

Dec 31, 2021

NAICS

Agency Agency Contact Agency Phone Number Requirement

Copyright © 2011-2023 Computronix

https://posse.cabg.gov/posse/pub/ims/Default.aspx?PossePresentation=Overview&PosseObjectld=149735128

Req. Met

Screen ID: 1241413

{Lower&d by m
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

,{ ACE Leadership High School PO Number: P0O24-0035
%k 1240 Bellamah Ave NW

e
X Albuguerque, NM 87104
) Ph: 505-242-4733 BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104

TO:
City Of Albuquerque SHIP TO:
P.0.Box 27780 ACE Leadership High School
Central Accounts Receivable and Billing Division 1240 B

ellamah Ave. NW
All?uquerque NM 87125 Albuguerque NM 87104
Voice: 505 767-5834

PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla
Issue Date: 07/13/2023 Bid Number:
Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: P-Card Purchase - C.Grossetete Operational Fund

PR Number: 391

PO Type: Dollar Amount

| Qty Unit Part # Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price
1.0000 Ea City Business License Renewal/Fire Life Fees $500.00 0.00% $500.00
11000-2300-53711-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $500.00

Comments: City Business License Renewal/Fire Life Fee Subtotal: $500.00
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $500.00

IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS

1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. 7
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. ﬁr !
e ° e

Authorized Signature
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Receipt

Invoice number 8AD14939-0004
Receipt number 2636-1309

Date paid August 25, 2023
Payment method Visa - 1163

Notehouse, Inc
support@getnotehouse.com

$400.00 paid on August 25, 2023

@ Notehouse

Bill to
Customer for patille@aceleadership.org
marina.maes@aceleadership.org

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave NW
Albuquerque, NM 87104

Description Qty Unit price Amount
SMALL TEAM PLAN 1 $400.00 $400.00
Subtotal $400.00

Total $400.00

Amount paid $400.00

2636-1309 - $400.00 paid on August 25, 2023 Page1of 1
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

,g ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO24-0151
7 1240 Bellamah Ave NW
' Albuquerque, NM 87104
—_\ Ph: 505.242-4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
Notehouse, Inc. SHIP TO:
24 Newton Road R
Gavlordsville CT 06755 ACE Leadership High School
4 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
PR Requested by: Grossetete, Carla
Issue Date: 08/25/2023 Bid Number:
Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: P-CARD PURCHASE - M.Maes
RG-Instructional Materials
PR Number: 525 PO Type: Regular

Qty Unit Part # Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

1.0000 Ea SMALL TEAM PLAN - Student scheduling/notes $400.00 0.00% $400.00
software.
11000-2100-56113-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $400.00
Comments: Online note taking software system for social worker notes when scheduling and Subtotal: $400.00
meeting with students. Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00

TOTAL: $400.00

IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. P
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. L
e O\

By
Authorized Signature
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INVOICE

GARQLINA

World-Class Support for Science & Math
Please Remit Payment To:

Invoice Number
Invoice Date

Sales Order Number

52279576 RI
08/30/23

31044234 WB

P O Number

Shipping Terms

FOB SHIPPING POINT

31044234

IMPORTANT 5
/ﬁlease Refer to the Invoice Numberdn All Payments,,

Carolina Biological Supply Company Sales Order Date 08/28/23 - ——
PO Box 60232 Pavment T CREDIT CARD ease Fay . s $ 0.00
Charlotte, NC 28260-0232 yment erms PAYMENT Amount:
Bill To: 13279822 Ship To: 13282477
ACE LEADERSHIP HS OFFICE CARD 2 ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
604 EL PUEBLO RD NW CARLA GROSSETETE
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87114 1240 BELLAMAH AVE NW
UNITED STATES ALBUQUERQUE NM 87104-2133
%’/‘L]ne# | | Ccatalog# "Description Shipped |Backordered | U/M | UnitPrice  Extended Price
1 1821040 TRYPTIC SOY AGAR MEDIA KIT 2 EA 37.10 74.20
Sub Total 74.20
Please send all other correspondence to: [ itygu have a coricein regarding your ivolce Freight & Handling 120.34
Carolina Biological Supply Company ase contact a C'-'Sf"mef Service: Representa Sales Tax
2700 York Road, Burlington, NC 272153398 |/ 4 SH(800) 334555 within 3 days of recelpt. " :
Phone: (800) 334-5551e Fax: (800) 222-7112 tnvoice Total 194.54
one: - ) ax: -
We Truly Appreciate Your Business. — [LessPayments (194.54)

FEIN# 560364367

Thank you!

UC J4 Ul LZU




PURCHASE ORDER

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave NW

Albuquerque, NM 87104
) PR 505-2424733

TO:

Carolina Biological Supply Company
2700 York Road

Burlington NC 27215

Issue Date: 08/09/2023
Change Number: 1
PR Number: 471

Original Copy
PO Number: P0O24-0099

BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

SHIP TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

PR Requested by: Qassem, Omkulthoom M.

Bid Number:
Quote Notes: O.QassemRG-Instructional Materials
PO Type: Regular

Part # Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price
2.0000 Ea https://www.ca Tryptic Soy Agar Media Kit $37.10 0.00% $74.20
rolina.convbiol
ogical-media-
kits/tryptic-soy
-agar-
11000-1000-56118-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 $74.20
1.0000 Ea Shipping $120.34 0.00% $120.34
11000-1000-56118-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 $120.34
Comments: Classroom project supply Subtotal: $194.54
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $194.54

IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels.

2' v ‘&'@zﬁme&.%

Authorized Signature
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ACE Leadership High School

Journal Entry Line Info Report

[Cycle Name]: "FY23-24"

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0033700 09/15/2023 To record bank service charge -
2023 09

Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Credit Projected Balance
11000-2500-53711-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Central Services-Other Charges $1,316.34 $163.74 $0.00 $1,480.08
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,586,739.73 $0.00 $163.74 $1,586,575.99

$163.74 $163.74

$163.74 $163.74
9/26/2023 2:20:56 PM Page 1

AptaFund Version: 2023.9.8.3264
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SEP 15 ($163.74)
2023 ~ERVCHGDEBIT $2,319,814.04  °
>t 1> pNM WEB_PAY ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SC 12276409091423 (34.583.52)
2023 $2,319,977.78  °
SEP 15 ($63,763.61) -
5023 ACE LEADERSHIP H Payroll ACE LEADERSHIP H AXXXXX4819 $2.324 561.30 :
SEP 15 ($21,629.15) .
2023 IRS USATAXPYMT NEW MEXICO SCHOOL FOR 270365845497183 $2.388 324,01 :
SEP 15 o ($1,498.46) .
2023 LEASE DIRECT WEB PAY ACE Leadership High Sc 80651678 $2.400 954.06 :
SEP13 o CHECK - 21141 ($578.28) .
2023 $2,411,452.52  °
SEP 13 ($531.00) .
2023 & CHECK-21137 $2,412,030.80  °
SEP 12 ($294.95) .
2023 & CHECK-21142 $2,412,561.80  °
SEP12 o CHECK - 21134 ($581.52)
2023 $2,412,856.75  °
SEP 12 ($2,646.40) .
2023 = CHECK-21133 $2,413,438.27  *
SEP 12 ($1,159.66) .
2023 & CHECK-21130 $2,416,084.67  °
>FF 12 APS PAYMENTS ACE LEADERSHIP HS ACE LDRSHP CS $258,691.22 .
2023 $2,417,24433  *
SEP11 CHECK - 21140 ($123.18) .
2023 $2,158,553.11  °
SEP 11 ($256.80) -
2023 & CHECK-21139 $2,158,676.29  *
SEP 8 ($114.87) .
2023 & CHECK-21136 $2,158933.09  °
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ACE Leadership High School

Journal Entry Line Info Report

[Cycle Name]: "FY23-24"

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0033701 07/13/2023 To reclassify tech purchases
from 31701 to 24190 - CDWG
Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Credit Projected Balance
31701-4000-56113-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Capital Outlay-Software $2,580.00 $0.00 $2,580.00 $0.00
24190-1000-56113-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 Instruction-Software $13,424.00 $2,580.00 $0.00 $16,004.00
31701-4000-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Capital Outlay-General Supplies and $986.26 $0.00 $986.26 $0.00
Materials
24190-1000-56118-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 Instruction-General Supplies and $0.00 $986.26 $0.00 $986.26
Materials
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Capital Outlay-Supply Assets ($5,000 or $33,248.93 $0.00 $33,248.93 $0.00
Less)
24190-1000-56119-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 Instruction-Supply Assets ($5,000 or $63.69 $33,248.93 $0.00 $33,312.62
Less)
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($13,424.00) $0.00 $36,815.19 ($50,239.19)
31701-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $553,078.55 $36,815.19 $0.00 $589,893.74
$73,630.38 $73,630.38
$73,630.38 $73,630.38
9/26/2023 2:29:44 PM Page 1
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ACE Leadership High School
Fund Audit Report

Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 07/01/2023; End Date: 09/25/2023; Account Type: Expenditure; Account Expression: ([Fund] = "31701") AND ([Object] Between "56113" AND "56119") ;
Subtotal Element: Object; Beginning Balances: No; Add Budget Transactions: No; Add Encumbrance Transactions: No; Add Actuals Transactions: Yes; Consolidate Details: Yes

Object Account Code Acct. Desc. Transaction NamNumber Description Detail Che Budget ActualsEncumbranc Available
Date e ck e

56113 31701-4000-56113-0000- Capital Outlay-Software 7/13/2023 CD Inv: Google Chrome Education PO: PO23- 210 $0.00 $2,580.00 $0.00 ($2,580.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000 W-GKH58622 Upgrade 0427 74
31701-4000-56113-0000- $0.00 $2,580.00 $0.00 ($2,580.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000
Total

56113 $0.00 $2,580.00 $0.00 ($2,580.00)

Total

56118 31701-4000-56118-0000- Capital Outlay-General 7/13/2023 CD Inv: HP Q1398A Inkjet Bond Paper PO: PO23- 210 $0.00 $96.26 $0.00  ($96.26)
001749-0000-00000-00000  Supplies and Materials W-G KG59058 0427 74

56118 31701-4000-56118-0000- Capital Outlay-General 7/13/2023 CD Inv: Ipad Cases PO: PO23- 210 $0.00 $890.00 $0.00 ($890.00)
001749-0000-00000-00000  Supplies and Materials W-GKG61357 0427 74
31701-4000-56118-0000- $0.00 $986.26 $0.00 ($986.26)
001749-0000-00000-00000
Total

56118 $0.00 $986.26 $0.00 ($986.26)

Total

56119 31701-4000-56119-0000- Capital Outlay-Supply Assets 7/13/2023 CD Inv: HP Chromebook 11MK G9 PO: PO23- 210 $0.00 $12,837.00 $0.00 ($12,837.00
001749-0000-00000-00000  ($5,000 or Less) W-GKG55684 Education Edition 0427 74 )

56119 31701-4000-56119-0000- Capital Outlay-Supply Assets 7/13/2023 CD Inv: WD Purple Pro Hard Drive PO: PO23- 210 $0.00 $225.02 $0.00 ($225.02)
001749-0000-00000-00000  ($5,000 or Less) W-G KG55684 0427 74

56119 31701-4000-56119-0000- Capital Outlay-Supply Assets 7/13/2023 CD Inv: Bretford Cube Charging Cart PO: PO23- 210 $0.00 $7,428.66 $0.00 ($7,428.66)
001749-0000-00000-00000  ($5,000 or Less) W-G KH58622 0427 74

56119 31701-4000-56119-0000- Capital Outlay-Supply Assets 7/13/2023 CD Inv: ViewSonic ViewBoard IFP7550P0O: PO23- 210 $0.00 $12,758.25 $0.00 ($12,758.25
001749-0000-00000-00000  ($5,000 or Less) W-G KK54544  -E4 Collaboration Display 0427 74 )
31701-4000-56119-0000- $0.00 $33,248.93 $0.00 ($33,248.93
001749-0000-00000-00000 )
Total

56119 $0.00 $33,248.93 $0.00 ($33,248.93

Total )

Grand $0.00 $36,815.19 $0.00 ($36,815.19

Total )

9/26/2023 2:25:19 PM

Page 1
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave NW

- Albuquerque, NM 87104
a4 P2 505-242-4733

TO:

CDW-G

75 Remittance Drive - Suite 1515
Chicago IL 60675-1515

PO Number: P0O23-0427

BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave, NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

SHIP TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Email; 3127050159 direct office Albuguerque NM 87104
Voice: 877-708-8001 office toll free
Fax: 312-752-3901 fax
PR Requested by:
Issue Date: 06/07/2023 Bid Number:
Change Number: 1 g Quote Notes:
PR Number: PO Type: Regular

Qty Unit Part # Description

60.0000 Ea HP Chromebook 11MK G9 Education Editjon
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 *
3.0000 Ea ViewSonic ViewBoard IFP7550-E4 Collaboration
Display
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
50.0000 Ea Ipad Cases
31701-4000-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
6.0000 Ea Bretford Cube Charging Cart
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
1.0000 Ea WD Purple Pro Hard Drive
31701-4000-56113-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
2.0000 Ea HP QI338A Inkjet Bond Paper
31701-4000-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
60.0000 Ea Google Chrome Education Upgrade

31701-4000-56113-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000
Comments: Rolled over from FY22-23;Tech Purchases for SY 23-24

IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels.

By

Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price
$213.95 0.00%  $12,837.00

$12,837.00
$4,252.75 0.00%  $12,758.25

$12,758,25
$17.80 0.00% $390.00

$890,00
$1,238.11 0.00% $7,428.66

§7,428.66
. $225.02 0.00% $225.02

$225.02
$48.13 0.00% 596,26

396.26 .

$43.00 0.00% $2,580.00

$2,580.00
Subtotal: $36,815.19
Tax: $0.00
Shipping; $0.00
TOTAL: $36,815.19

- ]
P
e \L LR | =

Authorized Signature
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

ACE Leadership High School PO Number: P0O23-0427
1240 Bellamah Ave NW
>, Albuquerque, NM 87104
) Ph: 505-242-4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW -+
Albuquerque NM 87104

TO:

CDW-G

75 Remittance Drive - Suite 1515
Chicago IL 60675-1515

SHIP TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Email: 3127050159 direct office Albuquerque NM 87104
Yoice: 877-708-8001 office toll free »
Fax: 312-752-3901 fax

PR Requested by:
Issue Date: 06/07/2023 Bid Number:
Change Number: 1 Quote Notes:
PR Number: PO Type: Regular

Qty Unit Part # Description Alloe. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

60.0000 Ea HP Chromebook 11MK G9 Education Edition $213.95 0.00%  $12,837.00
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $12,837,00

3.0000 Ea ViewSonic ViewBoard IFP7550-E4 Collaboration $4,252,75 0.00%  $12,758.25

Display

: 31701-4000-56119-0000-00} 749-0000-00000-00000 $12,758.25

50.0000 Ea Ipad Cases . $17.80 0.00% $890.00
31701-4000-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $890.00

6,0000 Ea Bretford Cube Charging Cart $1,238.11 0.00% $7,428.66
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $7,428.66

1.0000 Ea WD Purple Pro Hard Drive $225.02 0.00% $225,02
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $225,02

2.0000 Ea HP Q1398A Inkjet Bond Paper $48.13 0.00% $96.26
31701-4000-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $96.26

60,0000 Ea Google Chrome Education Upgrade $43.00 0.00% $2,580.00
31701-4000-56113-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $2,580.00

Comments: Rolled over from FY22-23;Tech Purchases for SY 23-24 Subtotal: $36,815.19

Tax: 50.00

Shipping: $0.00

TOTAL: $36,815.19

IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE,

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS 4
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. Vs
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels, . L
v vt

By
Authorized Signature

r
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o)

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

IRV

REMIT PAYMENT 7O:

———— INVOICE

CDW Government
75 Remittance Drive, Suite 1515
Chicago, IL 80675-1515

ACH INFORMATION:

THE NORTHERN TRUST
OUTH LASALLE STREET
CHICAGO, 1. BRETS

E-mall Remittance To:

gachremittance@cdw.com

ROUTING NO.: 071000152
ACCOUNT NAME: CDW GOVERNMENT

ACCOUNT NO.: 81057

INVOICE. NUMBER %!

INVOICE DATE

CUSTOMER NUMBER

KG55684

06/16/23

11515261

SUBTOTALELENL| ™

SHIPPING

11 S SALES TAX

$13,062.02

$0.00

$0.00

DUE DATE

EAMOUNT:DUE

07/16/23

$13,062.02

&

*  |TEM NUMBER

b

1, SeRIeRn.

2 FIEEhae

Wilidaind |

v»

DESCRIPTION

|
ORD

QTyY
SHIP

QTY
BIO

TOTAL

6642933

Senal No: 5CD312D7DC
Serial No: 5CD312D7DF
Serial No: 5CD312D706
Setial No: 5CD312D710
Serial No: 5CD312D72F
Seral No: 5CD312D74W
Seral No: 5CD312D754
Serial No: 5CD312D76V
Serial No: 5CD312D763
Serial No: 5CD312D766
Serfal No: 5CD312D77D
Serial No: 5CD312D77H
Serial No: 5CD312D77Q
Serial No: 5CD312D77T
Serjal No: 5CD312D77Z
Serjal No: 5CD312D78C
Serial No: 5CD312D780
Serial No: 5CD312D781
Serial No: 5CD312D784
Serial No: 5CD312D79D
Serial No: 5CD312D79F
Serial No: 5CD312D79N
Serial No: 5CD312D79P
Serial No: 5CD312D79R
Serial No: 5CD312D79W
Serial No: 5CD312D79Y
Serial No: 5CD312D790
Serial No: 5CD3128X6C
Serial No: 5CD3129X9G

WD PURPPRO 8TB 7.2K SATA 35IN HDD
Manufacturer Part Number; WD8001PURP

Serial No: VYO30DEM

23502

225.02

Begin transmitting your fp

GO GREEN!

number in your email for faster processing.
REDUCE PROCESSING COSTS AND ELIMINATE THE HASSLE OF PAPER CHECKS!

CDW is happy to announce that paperless billing is now available! If you would like to start receiving your invoices as an
emailed PDF, please email CDW at paperlessbilling@cdw.com. Please include your Customer number or an Invoice

ayments electronically via ACH using CDW's bank and remittance information located at the top
the attached payment coupon. Emall credit@cdw.com with any questions.

]
ACCOUNT MANAGER

SHIPPING ADDRESSTH?

KEVIN O'CONNOR
312-547-2656

kevocon@cdwg.com

JONATHAN MCMINN
1240 BELLAMAH AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87104-2133

SALESORDER NUMBER

NKXP283

ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

SUBTOTAL

$13,062.02

. &z:g;‘}iisii?’ﬁ'ﬁplue

$0.00

i fg“”*“ﬁ“es TAX

$0.00

AMOUNT DUE

$13,062.02)/

i)

Cage Code Number 1KH72
DUNS Number 02-615-7235
Unique Entity [D (SAM): PHZDZBSJ5CM1
ISG 9001 and 1SG 14001 Certifled

CDW GOVERNMENT FEIN 364230110

1107 1MB 0531 EG123X 10165 B11270185557 82 PS744657 0002:0004

Page 105

HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT?
PLEASE EMAIL US AT credit@cdw.com

VISIT US ON THE INTERNET AT www.cdwg.com
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave NW

4 Albuquerque, NM 87104
3 Ph: 505-242-4733

TO:

ChW-G

75 Remittance Drive - Suite 1515
Chicago IL 60675-1515

PO Number: P0O23-0427

BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

SHIP TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

. . Albugquerque NM 87104
Email: 3127050159 direct office uer
Voice: 877-708-8001 office toll free
Fax: 312-752-3901 fax
PR Requested by:
Issue Date: 06/07/2023 Bid Number:;
Change Number; 1 Quote Notes:
PR Number: PO Type: Regular
Qty Unit Paxt # Desceription Alloe. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Priee
60,0000 Ea HP Chromebook 11MK ;9 Education Edition 5213.95 0.00% 512,837.00
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $12,837.00
3.0000 Ea ViewSonic ViewBoard IFP7550-E4 Collaboration $4,252.75 0.00%  $12,758.25
Display
31701-4000-561 19-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $12,758.25
50.0000 E= Ipad Cases $17.80 0.00% $890.00
31701-4000-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 £890.00
6.0000 Ea Bretford Cube Charging Cart $1,238.11 0.00% $7,428.66
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $7,428.66
1.0000 Ea WD Purple Pro Hard Drive 5225.02 0.00% 5225.02
31701-4000-561 19-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 §225.02
2.0000 Ea HP Q1398A Inkjet Bond Paper 548.13 0.00% $96.26
31701-4000-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $96.26
60.0000 Ea Google Chrome Education Upgrade $43.00 0.00% $2,580.00
31701-4000-56113-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $2,580.00 .
Comments: Rolled over from FY22-23;Tech Purchases for SY 23-24 Subtotal: $36,815.19
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $36,815.19
TMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS .
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. £
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. L
By v orJen e
Authorized Signature
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

ﬂ;' ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO23-0427
% 1240 Bellamah Ave NW
% Albuquerque, NM 87104
1 Pt 505.242.4733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

TO:

CDW-G

75 Remittance Drive - Suite 1515
Chicago IL 60675-1515

SHIP TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamal Ave. NW

Email: 3127050159 direct office Afbuquerque NM 87104
Voice: 877-708-8001 office toll free
Fax: 312-752-3901 fax
PR Requested by:
Issue Date: 06/07/2023 Bid Number:
Change Number: 1 Quote Notes:
PR Number: PO Type: Regular

Qty Unit Part # Deseription Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Teotal Price

60.0000 Ea HP Chromebeok 11MK G9 Education Edition $213.95 0.00%  $12,837.00
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $12,837.00
3.0000 Ea ViewSonic ViewBoard IFP7550-E4 Collaboration $4,252.75 0.00%  $12,758.25
Display
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $12,758.25
50.0000 Ea Ipad Cases $17.80 0.00% $890.00
31701-4000-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 3890.00
6.0000 Ea Bretford Cube Charging Cart 31,238.11 0.00% $7.428.66.
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $7,428.66
1.0000 Ea WD Purple Pro Hard Drive $225.02 0.00% $225.02
31701 4000-56119-0000-001 742-0000-00000-00000 $225.02
2.0000 Ea HP Q1398A Inkjet Bond Paper $48.13 0.00% $96.20
317014000-56118-0000-001749-0000-06000-00000 596.26
60.0000 Ea Google Chrome Education Upgrade 343.00 0.00% $2,580.00
31701-4000-56113-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $2,580.00
Comments; Rolled over from FY22-23;Tech Purchases for 5Y 23-24 Subtotal: $36,815.19
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $36,815.19
MPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE, h
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS +
1.C.0.ID’s are not to be accepted. . s
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. L
By v i

Authorized Signature
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REMIT PAYMENT TO:
CDW Government
75 Remittance Drive, Suite 1515

@ Chicago, IL 60675-1515

ACH INFORMATION:

INVOICE

E-mail Remittance To: gachremittance@cdw.com

RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

IR

528 1 MB 0.531 EO181X 10241 D11336424521 §2 P9756353 0001:0001
tIlll[||I:|||[Ihlllllhl:llllllulluullllll"H[ul[lllu]"l

% ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL

ACCTS PAYABLE
1240 BELLAMAH AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87104-2133

75 Remittance
Suite 1515

Drive

Chicago, IL 60675-1515

THE NORTHERN TRUST ROUTING NO.: 071000152
CHICAGO, L 60875 11 AGGOUNT NO 1087 S0 o ENT
m |I I[I[m"mmmllmm INVOICE NUMBERZ |, INVOICE DATE CUSTOMER NUMBER
KK54544 06/26/23 11515261
SUBTOTALEE 1Er  SHIPPING “ef Lal A SALES TAX
$12,758.25 $0.00 $0.00
DUE DATE AMOUNT:DUE.
07126123 $12,758.25
UL TRt R R R NTTR A R TR U FRUT R TH | TR
CDW Government

PLEASE RETURN THIS PORTION WITH YOUR PAYMENT

Manufacturer Part Number: IFP7550-E4
Serial No: X3A2317530F9

Serial No: X3A2317530FB

Serial No: X3A231753108

Serial No: W02231800315

Serial No: W02231800316

Serial No: W02231800317

Serial No: WM0231904925

Serial No: WM0231904930

Serial No: WM0231904941

INVOICE DATE TNVOICE NUMBER _ THE & - PAYMENT TERMS DUEDATE_7i5
06126723 KK54544 Net 30 Days 07126723

ORDER DATE SHIP VA . 7 PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER _ CUSTOMER NUMBER _
06/16/23 Expeditors Deferred 3-5 Days PO23-0427 11515261

ITEMRUMBERIEEE > DESCRIPTION -] gy | QiY | QnG SN pRic TOTAL
5163113 VIEWSONIC IFP7550 4K DISPLAY BUNDLE 3. 3 0 4,252.75 12,758.25

GO GREEN!

CDW is happy to announce that paperless billing is now available! If you would like to start receiving your invoices as an
emailed PDF, please email CDW at paperiessbilling@cdw.com. Please include your Customer number or an Invoice
number in your email for faster processing.

REDUCE PROCESSING COSTS AND ELIMINATE THE HASSLE OF PAPER CHECKS!

Begin transmitting your payments electronically via ACH using CDW's bank and remittance information located at the top
* of the attached payment coupon. Email credit@cdw_com with any questions.

'

'

] 1

ACCOUNT MANAGER SHIPPING ADDRESSIF it SUBTOTAL $12,758.25

KEVIN O'CONNOR ACE kﬁfﬁﬂ%‘i‘},& HIGH SCHOOL TG o
igfoif,ﬂéif{iv com 1240 BELLAMAH AVE NW ‘iﬁéﬁm :

wg.com JALBUQUERQUE NM 87104-2133 “SALESTAX. $0.00
'SALES'ORDER NUMBER . e

NKXP263 AMOUNT DUE $12,758.25

iy

0001:0001

Cage Code Number 1KH72
DUNS Number 02-615-7235
Unique Entity ID {SAM): PHZDZ8SJ5CM1
1SC 8001 and ISC 14001 Certlfied

CDW GOVERNMENT FEIN 364230110

HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT?
PLEASE EMAIL US AT credit@cdw.com

VISIT US ON THE INTERNET AT www.cdwg.com

Page 1 of 1
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

',y;:“ ACE Leadership High School PO Number: P023-0427
&7 1240 Bellamah Ave NW
4 Albuquerque, NM 87104
o\ P:505.2424733 BILL TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave, NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

TO:

CDW-G

75 Remittance Drive - Suite 1515
Chicago IL 60675-1515

SHIP TO:
ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave, NW

Email: 3127050159 direct office Alboquerque NM 87104
Voice: 877-708-8001 office toll free
Fax: 312-752-3901 fax
PR Requested by:
Issue Date: 06/07/2023 Bid Number:
Change Number: | Quote Notes:
PR Number: PO Type: Regular

Qty Unit Part # Description Alloc, Amt, Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

60.0000 Ea HP Chromebook 11MK G9 Education Edition $213.95 0.00%  $12,837.00
31701-4000-5¢119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $12,837.00
3.0000 Ea ViewSonic ViewBoard IFP7550-E4 Collaboration $4,252.75 0.00%  $12,758.25
Display
31701-4000-561 19—0900—001 749-0000-00000-00000 $12,758.25
50.0000 Ea Ipad Cases 317.80 0.00% $890.00
31701-4000-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $890.00
6.0000 Ea Bretford Cube Charging Cart $1,238.11 0.00% $7.428.66
31701-4000-561 19-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $7,428.66
1.0000 Ea WD Purple Pro Hard Drive $225.02 0.00% $225,02
31701-4000-56119-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $225.02
2.0000 Ea HP Q1398A Inkjet Bond Paper $48.13 0.00% $96.26
31701-4000-56118-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $96.26
60.0000 Ea Google Chrome Education Upgrade $43.00 0.00% $2,580.00
31701-4000-56113-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 $2,580.00
Comments: Rolled over from FY22-23;Tech Purchases for SY 23-24 Subtotal: $36,815.19
Tax: 30.00
Shipping: 30.00
TOTAL: $36,815.19
7
IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.
SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS 5
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted, ’
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. L
By bl b :
Authorized Signature
1
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ACE Leadership High School

Journal Entry Line Info Report

[Cycle Name]: "FY23-24"

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
T0033798 09/30/2023 To reclassify Mindy Romero
from 24330 to 24190 - 2023 09

Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Credit Projected Balance

24330-2100-52210-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-FICA $347.06 $0.00 $553.96 ($206.90)
Payments

24190-2100-52210-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-FICA $0.00 $553.96 $0.00 $553.96
Payments

24330-2100-52111-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Educational $1,067.32 $0.00 $1,681.35 ($614.03)
Retirement

24190-2100-52111-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Educational $0.00 $1,681.35 $0.00 $1,681.35
Retirement

24330-2100-52312-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Life $6.28 $0.00 $6.28 $0.00

24190-2100-52312-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Life $0.00 $6.28 $0.00 $6.28

24330-2100-52720-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Workers $1.31 $0.00 $1.31 $0.00
Compensation Employer's Fee

24190-2100-52720-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Workers $0.00 $1.31 $0.00 $1.31
Compensation Employer's Fee

24330-2100-51100-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Salaries $5,683.32 $0.00 $9,263.65 ($3,580.33)
Expense

24190-2100-51100-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Salaries $0.00 $9,263.65 $0.00 $9,263.65
Expense

24330-2100-52112-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-ERA - Retiree $113.69 $0.00 $185.30 ($71.61)
Health

24190-2100-52112-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-ERA - Retiree $0.00 $185.30 $0.00 $185.30
Health

24330-2100-52220-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Medicare $81.15 $0.00 $129.54 ($48.39)
Payments

24190-2100-52220-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Medicare $0.00 $129.54 $0.00 $129.54
Payments

24330-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Health and $134.85 $0.00 $493.11 ($358.26)
Medical Premiums

24190-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 Support Services-Students-Health and $0.00 $493.11 $0.00 $493.11
Medical Premiums

24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($58,982.32) $0.00 $12,314.50 ($71,296.82)

24330-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($21,047.48) $12,314.50 $0.00 ($8,732.98)

$24,629.00 $24,629.00
$24,629.00 $24,629.00
10/2/2023 9:25:34 AM Page 1

AptaFund Version: 2023.9.29.3279
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ACE Leadership High School

Employee Payroll Expenditure Summary for Fiscal Year
Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Payroll Cycle: [All]; Employee: Romero, Mindy ; Department: [All]; Paycheck Site: [All]; Begin Date: 07/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023;

Created On: 10/2/2023 9:07:45 AM

Employee
Romero, Mindy

Employee Number
000110

Paycheck Site
ACE Leadership High School

Description Employee/Employer Expenditure Account YTD Amount
FICA Employer 24330-2100-52210-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $553.96
ERB - Regular Employer 24330-2100-52111-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $1,681.35
Basic Life Employer 24330-2100-52312-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $6.28
Workers Comp Employer 24330-2100-52720-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $1.31
Social Worker Employer 24330-2100-51100-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $9,263.65
NMRHCA Employer 24330-2100-52112-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $185.30
Medicare Employer 24330-2100-52220-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $129.54
Medical - Presbyterian - High (P Employer 24330-2100-52311-0000-001749-1214-00000-00000 $493.11

$12,314.50
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ACE Leadership High School

Journal Entry Line Info Report

[Cycle Name]: "FY23-24"

Transaction Number Trans Date Transaction Comment
00029382 09/30/2023 To move expenses to 24190
Account Code Description Current Balance Debit Credit Projected Balance
11000-1000-56113-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 Instruction-Software $0.00 $0.00 $8,465.27 ($8,465.27)
24190-1000-56113-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 Instruction-Software $24,469.27 $8,465.27 $0.00 $32,934.54
11000-1000-56119-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 Instruction-Supply Assets ($5,000 or $14,805.00 $0.00 $22,464.75 ($7,659.75)
Less)
24190-1000-56119-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 Instruction-Supply Assets ($5,000 or $55,777.37 $22,464.75 $0.00 $78,242.12
Less)
11000-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash $1,605,487.46 $30,930.02 $0.00 $1,636,417.48
24190-0000-11012-0000-001749-0000-00000-00000 Cash ($102,226.84) $0.00 $30,930.02 ($133,156.86)
$61,860.04 $61,860.04
$61,860.04 $61,860.04
10/10/2023 8:57:38 PM Page 1

AptaFund Version: 2023.10.4.3290
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ACE Leadership High School
Fund Audit Report

Accounting Cycle: FY23-24; Begin Date: 07/01/2023; End Date: 09/30/2023; Account Type: Expenditure; Account Expression: ([Object] In ("56113","56119")) ; Subtotal Element: Fund; Beginning Balances: No; Add Budget Transactions: No; Add Encumbrance Transactions: Yes; Add Actuals Transactions: Yes; Consolidate Details: Yes; Created On: 10/2/2023 10:36:54 AM

11000

11000

11000

11000

11000

11000-1000-56113-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000_ Instruction-Software

1

pply Assets ($5,000 or Less)

7/31/2023
7/31/2023
8/10/2023
8/17/2023

8/17/2023

Renaissance Learning Inc.
Renaissance Learning Inc.
Search Institute

COW-G

CDW-G

Inv: INV5296299

Inv: INV5296299

Inv: IN-20599

Inv: LF06063

Inv: LD95652

Gross Receipts Tax
Renaissance Star Math and Renaissance Star
Daading Accacemant Snfwara

DAP Survey pre and post-test school year 23/24
Chromebook EDU License

HP 11 G9 Chromebooks

PO: P024-0039
PO: P024-0039
PO: PO24-0077
PO: PO24-0091

PO: PO24-0091

21091

21091

21098

21108

21108

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Move to 24190

$275.27
$3,610.00
$800.00
$3,780.00

$22,464.75

$30,930.02

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

($275.27)
($3,610.00)
($800.00)
($3,780.00)

($22,464.75)
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P URCHASE ORDER Original Copy

ACE Leadership High School ) PO Number: PO24-0077
1240 Bellamah Ave NW

Albuquerque, NM 87104 ’

_, Ph:505.242.4733 . BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School

1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
TO:
Search Institute
. 3001 Broadway Street NE - Suite 310 SHIPTO:

Mi lis MN 55413 ACE Leadership High School

Neapois 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
PR Requested by: Maes, Marina -
Issue Date: 08/02/2023 Bid Number:
Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: M.MaesRG-Insturctional Materials Fund
PR Number: 445 PO Type: Regular

Qty Unit Part # Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

2.0000 Ea DAP Survey pre and post-test school year 23/24 $950.00 0.00% $1,900.00
11000-1000-56113-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 $1,900.00
Comments: DAP Survey Data Tracking Software - CSI Subtotal: © $1,900.00
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
R TOTAL: $1,900.00
IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS .
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. g 7~
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. \L ‘
3 e B 2 T 1":;::‘:

By

Authorized Signature
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PURCHASE ORDER Original Copy

ACE Leadership High School PO Number: PO24-0039
%% 1240 Bellamah Ave NW .

% Albuquerque, NM 87104 )

e\ PR 5052424733 BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School

1240 Bellamah Ave. NW

Albuquerque NM 87104
TO: y
Renaissance Learning Inc. SHIP TO:
PO Box 8036 ACE Leadership High School
Wisconsin Rapids WI 54495-8036 | 1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104
PR Requested by: Mason, Casey
Issue Date: 07/18/2023 ‘ Bid Number: RPRNQ2852359
Change Number: 0 Quote Notes: C.Mason
Instructional Materials-RG
PR Number: 394 PO Type: Regular

Qty Unit Part# Description Alloc. Amt. Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price
1.0000 Ea Renaissance Star Math and Renaissance Star . $3,610.00 0.00% $3,610.00
Reading Assessment Sofware
11000-1000-56113-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 $3,610.00
1.0000 Ea Gross Receipts Tax $279.79 0.00% $279.79
11000-1000-56113-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 $279.79
Comments:  Subscription for our interim assessment for Learning By Doing Subtotal: $3,889.79
Tax: $0.00
Shipping: $0.00
TOTAL: $3,889.79
IMPORTANT

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS ;
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted. ; Z P
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels. ‘&‘_ )
e Doty 5

By

Authorized Signature
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THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE LIMITED TO THOSE CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THE "TERMS AND CONDITIONS® LINK AT WWW,CDW,COM INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE. ANY
TERMS NOT DEFINED HEREIN ARE DEFINED AT WWW.CDW.COM. ANY ADDITIONAL OR DIFFERENT TERMS OR CONDITIONS IN ANY FORM DELIVERED BY YOU ("CUSTOMER") ARE HEREBY DEEMED TO BE MATERIAL ALTERATIONS AND NOTICE OF
OBJECTION TO THEM AND REJECTION OF THEM IS HEREBY GIVEN.

BY ACCEPTING DELIVERY OF THE PRODUCTS OR BY ENGAGING THE CDW AFFILIATE IDENTIFED ON THE INVOICE, STATEMENT OF WORK OR OTHER CDW DOCUMENTATION ("SELLER*) TO PROVIDE PRODUCT OR PERFORM OR PROCURE ANY SERVICES,
CUSTOMER AGREES TO BE BOUND BY AND ACCEPTS THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS UNLESS CUSTOMER AND SELLER HAVE SIGNED A SEPARATE AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF PRODUCT OR PERFORMANCE OF SERVICES, IN WHICH CASE THE |
SEPARATE AGREEMENT WILL GOVERN,

Important Information About These Terms and Conditions
‘These Terms and Conditions constitute a. bxndlng contract between Customer and Seller and are referred to herein ase cither *Terms and Conditions® or this "Agrecma-n' Cuswmrr accepts these Terms and Conditions by making & purchase from or placing an order with Seller or shopping on Seller's
‘Website (the "Site") or otherwise requesting products (the “Products”) or engaging Seller to perform ot pr i this and all capi 4 herein).

Customer may fssuca purchnse order for admini purposes only, Additional or different terms and conditions contained in any such nmthsc ovderwﬂ! be null end vold. This Agreement including the terms conmlncd in lhe “Terms and Conditions® link at www.cdw. com Whlc-h Customer
herein by reference contnins the entire understanding of the pasties with respect to th 1p replaces in its entirety any and ali prior and cther oral,
written, :leamn!c or lmphed. if any, between the partics with respect to the subject matter hereol

Governing Law

THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS, ANY STATEMENTS OF WORK, THE SERVICES HEREUNDER AND ANY SALE OF PRODUCTS HEREUNDER WILL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAWS RULES.
ANY ARBITRATION, ENFORCEMENT OF AN ARBITRATION OR LITIGATION WILL BE BROUGHT EXCLUSIVELY IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AND CUSTOMER CONSENTS TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE FEDERAL AND STATE COURTS LOCATED THEREIN,
SUBMITS TO THE JURISDICTION THEREOF AND WAIVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE VENUE. CUSTOMER FURTHER CONSENTS TO THE EXERCISE OF PERSONAL JURISDICTION BY ANY SUCH COURT WITH RESPECT TO ANY SUCH PROCEEDING. Except in the
casc of nonpayment, neither party may institute any action in any form arising out of these Terms and Conditions more than one (1) year after the couse of action has erisen, The rights and remedies provided Seller under these Terms and Conditicns are cumulative, are in addition to, and do not limit
or prejudice any other right or.remedy avallable at law or in equity.

Title; Risk of Loss

I Customer provides Seller with Customer’s carrier account number or selects a carrier other than a carrier that regularly ships for Seller, title to Products and risk of loss or damage during shipment pass frotn Seller to Customer upon delivery to the carier (l-‘ 0.B. Origin, freight collect), For all
other shipmeats, title to Products and risk of loss or damage during shipment pass from Seller to Customer upon delivery to the s-peu!' ied dmmoa (F.O.B. Destination, freight prepud and added). Notwithstanding the foregoing, title to software will remain with the upphnhle licensor(s), and
Customer's rights therein are contained in the license agreement between such licensor(s) and Customer. A purchase. security ined in the Produets to secure payment in full. Customer authorizes Seller to file a financing statement refecting such security interest and, if requested,
Customer will record such purchase money security interest on its books.

Payment

Orders are not binding upen Seller until accepted by Selfer. Customer agress to pay the total purchase price for the Products plus shipping (to the extent shipping is not prepaid by Cusmm«) including shipping charges that are billed to Seller as a result of using Customer’s carrier accotmt number.
Terms of payment are within Seller's sole discretion. In connection with Services being performed pursuant to a Statement of Work, Customer will pay for the Services in the amounts and in accordance with any payment schedule set farth in the spplicable Statement of Work. If no payment schedule
is provided, Customer will pay for the Services as invoiced by Seller. Invoices are duc and payable within the time period specified on the invoice, measured from the date of invoice, subject to continuing credit nppmal by Seller, Seller, or any of its Alfiliates on behalf of Seller may issue an
invoice to Customer. Seller may involce Customer separately for partial shipments, and Scller may invoice Customer l‘or all of the Services described in a Statement of Work or any portion thereof, Custoraer agrees to pay interest on all past-due sums at the lower of one and one-half percent (1.5%)
per month or the highest rate allowed by law. In the event of a payment default, Customer will be responsible for all of Seller's costs of collection, including, but not limited to, cott costs, filing fees and attorneys® fees. In addition, if payments are not received as described above, Seller reserves the
right to suspend Services until payment is received.

Export Sales

If this transaction involves an export of items (including, but not limited to dities, software or technol subject to the Export it such items were exported from the United States by Seller in with the Expart Administrati i Diversion
contrary to United States law §s prohibited.

Warranties

Customer widerstands that Seller ¥ ot the manulicturer of e Products purclissed by fuﬂnma“hmmﬂir Gnd U6 oRly WAITBAES offered are hose of the MAnT{Scrarer, Hot SElIer of 15 ATHIAteS, In purchasimg the Products, CUstomer 13 FelyIng on the Mantlactrer's speciicanons only Tnd 1S Aot
relying on any or other il Products that may be provided hy Seller or its Affiliates. SELLER AND ITS AFFILIATES HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, RELATED TO

PRODUCTS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY WARRANTY OF TITLE, ACCURACY MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WARRANTY OF NONINFRINGEMENT, OR ANY WARRANTY RELATING TO THIRD PARTY SERVICES,
THE DISCLAIMER CONTAINED IN THIS PARAGRAPH DOES NOT AFFECT THE TERMS OF ANY MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY. Customer expressly waives any claim that it may have egainst Seller or its Affiliates based on any product liability or infringement or alleged
infringement of any patent, copyright, trade secret or other intellectual property rights (cach a “Claim™) with respect to any Product and also weives any right to indemnification from Seller or its Affillates against any such Claim made against Customer by = third party, Customer acknowledges that
no ernployee of Seller or its Affiliates is authorized to make any representation or warranty on behalf of Seller or any of its AfTiliates that is not in this Agreement.

Seller warrants that the Services will be performed in a good and workmanlike menner, Customer’s sole and exelusive remedy and Seller’s entire liability with respect to this warranty will be, at the sole option of Seller, to cither (a) tse its reasonable commercial efforts to reperform or cause to be
reperformed any Services not in substantial complience with this wemanty or (b) refund amounts paid by Customer related 1o the portion of the Services not in substantial compliance; provided, in each case, Customer notifies Seller in writing within five (5) business days after performance of the
applicable Services. EXCEPT AS SET FORTH HEREIN OR IN ANY STATEMENT OF WORK THAT EXPRESSLY AMENDS SELLER'S WARRANTY, AND SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE LAW, SELLER MAKES NO OTHER, AND EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER,
REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, CONDITIONS OR COVENANTS, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED (INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE,
MERCHANTABILITY, DURABILITY, TITLE, ACCURACY OR NON-INFRINGEMENT) ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE PERFORMANCE OR NON-PERFORMANCE OF THE SERVICES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY WARRANTY RELATING TO THIRD
PARTY SERVICES, ANY WARRANTY WITH RESPECT TO THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY HARDWARE.OR SOFTWARE USED IN PERFORMING SERVICES AND ANY WARRANTY CONCERNING THE RESULTS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE SERVICES, THIS
DISCLAIMER AND EXCLUSION SHALL APPLY EVEN IF THE EXPRESS WARRANTY AND LIMITED REMEDY SET FORTH HEREIN FAILS OF ITS ESSENTIAL PURPOSE. CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT NO REPRESENTATIVE OF SELLER OR OF ITS AFFILIATES
1S AUTHORIZED TO MAKE ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY ON BEHALF OF SELLER OR ANY OF ITS AFFILIATES THAT IS NOT IN THIS AGREEMENT OR IN A STATEMENT OF WORK EXPRESSLY AMENDING SELLER'S WARRANTY.

Customer shall be salely responsible for daily back-up and other protection of its data and softwere against loss, damage or corruption. Customer shall be solely ible for i ling but not Jimited to data Jocated on disk files and memories) and sofiware that may be lost,
damaged or corrupted during the performance of Services. SELLER, ITS AFFILIATES, AND ITS AND THEIR SUPPLIERS, SUBCONTRACTORS AND AGENTS ARE HEREBY RELEASED AND SHALL CONTINUE TO BE RELEASED FROM ALL LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH
THE LOSS, DAMAGE OR CORRUPTION OF DATA AND SOFTWARE, AND CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RISK OF LOSS, DAMAGE OR CORRUPTION OF DATA AND SOFTWARE IN ANY WAY RELATED TO OR RESULTING FROM THE SERVICES.

Seller will not be responsible for and no liability shall result to Seller or my of its Affiliates for any delays in delivery or in performance which result from any ci beyond Seller’s centrol, including, but not limited 1o, Product unavailability, carrier delays, delays due 1o fire,
severe weather conditions, failure of power, Inbor problems, acts of war, terrorism, embargo, acts of God or acts or laws of any govemment or agency. Any shipping dates or completion dates provided by Seller or any purported deadlines contained in a Statement of Work or any other document are
estimates only,

Pricing Jnformation; Availability Disclaimer

Seller reserves the right to make adjustments 1o pricing. Products end Service offerings for reasons including. but not limited to, changing Product i Product price changes, supplier pnce chmnges and errors in advestisements. All orders
are subject to Product availability and the availability of Personnel to perform the Services. Therefore, Seller cannot guarantes that it will be able to fulfill Customer’s orders. If Services are being pufam:d on  time and materials basis, any estimates provided by Seller are for planning purposes
only.

Credits
Any credit issued by Seller 1o Customer for any reason must be used within two (2) years from the date that the credit was issued and may only be used for futire purchases of Products and/or Services. Any credit or portion thereof not used within the two (2) year period will automatically expire.

Limittion of Liability

UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES AND NOTWITHSTANDING THE FAILURE OF ESSENTIAL PURPOSE OF ANY REMEDY SET FORTH HEREIN, WILL SELLER, ITS AFFILIATES OR ITS OR THEIR SUPPLIERS, SUBCONTRACTORS OR AGENTS BE LIABLE FOR: (A} ANY
INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LOSS OF PROFITS, BUSINESS, REVENUES OR SAVINGS, EVEN IF SELLER HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITIES OF SUCH DAMAGES OR IF
SUCH DAMAGES ARE OTHERWISE FORESEEABLE, IN EACH CASE, WHETHER A CLAIM FOR ANY SUCH LIABILITY IS PREMISED UPGN BREACH OF CONTRACT, WARRANTY, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABLITY OR OTHER THEORY OF LIABILITY; (B) ANY
CLAIMS, DEMANDS OR ACTIONS AGAINST CUSTOMER BY ANY THIRD PARTY; (C) ANY LOSS OR CLAIM ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH CUSTOMER'S IMPLEMENTATION OF ANY CONCLUSIONS OR RECOMMENDATIONS BY SELLER OR ITS
AFFILIATES BASED ON, RESULTING FROM, ARISING OUT OF OR OTHERWISE RELATED TO THE PRODUCTS OR SERVICES; OR (D) ANY UNAVAILABILITY OF THE PRODUCT FOR USE OR ANY LOST, DAMAGED OR CORRUPTED DATA OR SOFTWARE. IN THE
EVENT OF ANY LIABILITY INCURRED BY SELLER OR ANY OF ITS AFFILIATES, THE ENTIRE LIABILITY OF SELLER AND ITS AFFILIATES FOR DAMAGES FROM ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER WILL NOT EXCEED THE LESSER OF: (A) THE DOLLAR AMOUNT PAID
BY CUSTOMER FOR THE PRODUCT(S) GIVING RISE TO THE CLAIM OR THE SPECIFIC SERVICES GIVING RISE TO THE CLAIM; OR (B) $50,000.00.

Confidential Information
Eu:h pasty | mucxpalu that it may be necessary to provide access 1o information of a confidential nature of such party, the Affiliates or a third party (hercinafter referred 1o as "Confidential Information™) to the other pasty in the of this and any of Work.

means any i ion or data in oral, electronlc or written form which the receiving party knows or has reason 1o know is proprietary or confidential and which is disclosed by a party in connection with this Agreement or which the receiving party may have access 1o in
conneamn with this Agreement, including but not limited 10 the terms and conditions of each Statement of Work. Confidential Information will not include information Whnch (@ bmmns known to the public lhmugh noactof the tm:xvmg pa.ﬂy' (b) was known to the remvmg pasty, or becomes
known to the r:celvmg party from a third party havmg the ngh( 0 dlsdosz it and having no obligation of confidentiality to the disclosing paity ‘with respect to the appli or(c) is i by agents, of the receiving party who have not
had access to such i To the extent p ion should be clearly identified or labeled as such by the dit pasty at the time of di: or as promply thereafier as possible, however, fallure to so idcnnfy or label such Confidentin! Informatian witl not be
evidence that such i ion is not or

Each party agrees to hold the other party's Confidential Information confidential for 2 penod of three (3) years. fnlluwmg the date of disclosure and to do so in & manner at least as protective as it holds its own Confidential Information of like kind but to use no less than a reasonnble degree of care.
Disclosures of the-otherparty’s Confidential Information-wilt berestricted (f) o thase whoare inthe thisA or the applicable Statementof Work and need to'know such Confidentlal Taformation os” parposes of providing ofveceiving e Producis ot~ — ™~
Services or otherwise in with this A orthe Statement of Work, or (i) o its business, legal an inl advisors, cachona ial basis. Each party agrees not to use eay Confidential Information of the other party for any purpose other than the business purposes

bythis A and the i Smm:m of Work. Upon the written request of 2 party, the other party wxll cither retum orea'ufy ion of the C ion of the other party,

Ife m:g:vmg puny is required by law, rule or regulation, or requested in any judicial or admi: or by any go or regulatory autherity, to disclose Confidential Information of the other party, the receiving party will give the disclosing party prompt notice of such request
5o that th party may seck an iate protective order or similar protective measure and will use reasonable efforts 1o obtain confidential treatment of the Confidential Information so disclosed.

Retum Privileges
To obtain Seller’s retum policy, Customer should contact CDW Customer Relations at 866.SVC.4CDW or email 2t CustomerRelations@edw.com. Customer must natify CDW Customer Relations of any damaged Products within ten (10) days of receipt.

Arbitration

Any claim, dispute, or controversy (whether in contract, tort or otherwise, whether preexisting, present or future, and including, but not limited to, statutory, common law, intentional tort and equitable clalms) arising from or selating to the Products, the Services, the interpretation or ppplication of
these Terms and Conditions or any Statement of Work or the breach, termination or vaiidity thercof, the relationships which result from these Terms and Condilions or any Stxtement of Work (including, 10 the full extent permiticd by applicable law, relationships with third parties who are not
signatories hereto), or Seller’s or any of its Affillates’ advertising or marketing (collectively, a “Claim”) WILL BE RESOLVED, UPON THE ELECTION OF ANY OF SELLER, QUSTOMER OR THE THIRD PARTIES INVOLVED, EXCLUSIVELY AND FINALLY BY BINDING
ARBITRATION, If asbitration is chosen, it will be conducted pursuant to the Rules of the American Arbitration Association. If arbitration is chosen by any party with respect to a Claim, neither Seller nor Customer will have the right to litignte that Claim in court or to have 2 jury tial on thax Claun

or to engage in pr=~=rhmon discovery, except as provided for in the ion rules or by of the parties involved, Further, Customer will not have the right to participate as a representative or member of any class of claimants i 0 any Claim.
choice of law provision included in these Terms and Conditions, this arbitration agreement is subject to the Fudu'ul A:bluauuu Act (9 U.S C. §§ 1-16). The arbitration will ml.e plau exclusively in Chicago, Iilinois. Any court having jurisdiction may enter judgment on the award rendered by I.he
arbitrator(s). Each party involved will bear its own cost of any legal representation, discovery or research reqs results of any arbi be treated as confidential, Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, all matters pertaining to the

collection of amounts duc to Seller arising out of the Products or Services will be exclusively litigated in wun ralh:x than lhmux): arbitration.

Miscellancous

Seller may assign or subcomtract all or any portion of its rights or obligations with respect 1o the sale of Products or the performance of Services or assign the right to receive payments, without Customer’s consent. Customer may not assign these Terms and Conditions, or any of its rights or
obligations herein without the prior written consent of Seller. Subject to the restrictions in ssignment contained herein, these Terms and Conditions will be binding on and inure 1o the benefit of the parties hereto and their successors and essigns. No provision of this Agreemuu or any Statement of
Work will be deemed waived, amended or modified by cither party unless such waiver, amendment or modification is in writing end signed by both partics. The relationship between Seller and Customer Is that of d and not that of empl hip or joint
venture, If any term or condition of this Agreement or a Statement of Work is found by a cottrt of competent jurisdiction to be invalid, illegal or otherwise unenforceable, the same shall not affect the other terms or conditions hereof or thereof or the whole of this Agrecmenx or the npph:nh]e
Statement of Work. Notices provided under this Agreement will be given in writing and deemed received upon the earlier of actual receipt or three (3) days after mailing if malled postage prepaid by regular mail or airmail or one (1) day after such notice is sent by courier or facsimile transmission.
Any delay or fallure by either party to exercise any right or remedy will not constinute 8 waiver of that party to thereafler enforce such rights.

Version Date: 02/23/2010
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PURCHASE ORDER

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave NW

W Albuquerque, NM 87104
- Ph: 505-242-4733

TO:

CDW-G

75 Remittance Drive - Suite 1515
Chicago IL 60675-1515

Email: 3127050159 direct office
Voice: 877-708-8001 office toll free
Fax: 312-752-3901 fax

Issue Date: 08/04/2023
Change Number: 0
PR Number: 461

Qty Unit Part #

Description

Original Copy
PO Number: P0O24-0091

BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

SHIP TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

PR Requested by: McMinn, Jonathan

Bid Number:
Quote Notes: J.McMinn - RG-CSI Monies

PO Type: Regular
Alloc. Amt.

Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

105.0000 Ea HP 11 G9 Chromebooks $213.95 0.00% $22,464.75
11000-1000-56119-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 $22,464.75

105.0000 Ea Chromebook EDU License $36.00 0.00% $3,780.00
11000-1000-56113-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 $3,780.00

Comments: Technology - Student use Subtotal: $26,244.75

Tax: $0.00

Shipping: $0.00

TOTAL: $26,244.75

IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels.

G

Authorized Signature

By
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THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS ARE LIMITED TO THOSE CONTAINED HEREIN AND THE ADDITIONAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THE "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" LINK AT WWW.CDW.COM INCORPORATED HEREIN BY REFERENCE. ANY
TERMS NOT DEFINED HEREIN ARE DEFINED AT WWW.CDW.COM. ANY ADDITIONAL OR DIFFERENT TERMS OR CONDITIONS IN ANY FORM DELIVERED BY YOU ("CUSTOMER") ARE HEREBY DEEMED TO BE MATERIAL ALTERATIONS AND NOTICE OF
OBJECTION TO THEM AND REJECTION OF THEM IS HEREBY GIVEN.

BY ACCEPTING DELIVERY OF THE PRODUCTS OR BY ENGAGING THE CDW AFFILIATE IDENTIFED ON THE INVOICE, STATEMENT OF WORK OR OTHER CDW DOCUMENTATION (*SELLER") TO PROVIDE PRODUCT OR PERFORM OR PROCURE ANY SERVICES,
CUSTOMER AGREES TO BE BOUND BY AND ACCEPTS THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS UNLESS CUSTOMER AND SELLER HAVE SIGNED A SEPARATE AGREEMENT FOR THE PROVISION OF PRODUCT OR PERFORMANCE OF SERVICES, IN WHICH CASE THE
SEPARATE AGREEMENT WILL GOVERN.

Importamt Information About These Terms and Conditions
These Terms end Conditions constitute a binding contract between Customer and Seller and are referred 10 herein as either "Terms and Conditions” or this "Agreement”, Customer accepts these Terms and Conditions by making a purchase from or placing an order with Seiler or shopping on Seller’s
Website (the *Sitc"} or otherwise requesting products (the “Products”) or engaging Seller to perform or procure any Services (as thls and all capitalized terms are defined herein).

Customer may fssue & pur:hnse order for administrative purposes only. Additlonal or different terms and cooditions contained in any such pumhne md:r wﬂl be null 2nd void. This Agreement including the terms contained in the "Terms and Conditions” link u www edw.com which Customer
and egree: herein by reference contains the entire understanding of the parties with respect to the d herein end replaces in its entircty any and all prior and ings, whether oral,
written, electronic or implled. ifany, between the parties with respect to the subject marter hereol.

Governing Law

“THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS, ANY STATEMENTS OF WORK, THE SERVICES HEREUNDER AND ANY SALE OF PRODUCTS HEREUNDER WILL BE GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAWS RULES.
ANY ARBITRATION, ENFORCEMENT OF AN ARBITRATION OR LITIGATION WILL BE BROUGHT EXCLUSIVELY IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AND CUSTOMER CONSENTS TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE FEDERAL AND STATE COURTS LOCATED THEREIN,
SUBMITS TO THE JURISDICTION THEREOF AND WAIVES THE RIGHT TO CHANGE VENUE. CUSTOMER FURTHER CONSENTS TO THE EXERCISE OF PERSONAL JURISDICTION BY ANY SUCH COURT WITH RESPECT TO ANY SUCH PROCEEDING. Except in the
case of nonpayment, ncither party may institute any action in any form arising out of these Terms and Conditions more than one (1) year afler the cause of action has arisen. The rights and remedies provided Seller under these Terms and Conditions are cumulative, are in addition to, and do not limit
or prejudice any other right or remedy avallable at law or in equity.

Title; Risk of Loss

If Customer provides Scller with Customer's carrier account number or selects a carrier other than a carrier that regulerly ships for Seller, title to Products and risk of loss or damage during shipment pass from Seller to Customer upon delivery to the carvier (F.0.B. Origin, freight collect). For all
other shipments, title to Products and risk of loss or damage during shipment pass from Scller to Customer upun delivery to the specified dmina:.wn (F.O.B. Destination, freight prepud znd added). Notwithstanding the foregoing, title to software will remain with the applicable licensor(s), and
Customer’s rights therein are oonmnod in the license agreement between such licensor(s) and Customer. A security interest i ined in the Products to secure payment in full. Customer authorizes Seller to file a financing statement reflecting such security interest and, if requested,
Customer will record such purchase oney security interest on its books.

Payment

Orders are not binding upoo Seller until accemed by S=l|=r Cusmrncr Bgrecs to pay the total purchase price for the Products plus shipping {to the extent shipping is not prepaid by Cusumw) including shipping charges that are billed to Scller as a result of using Customer’s carrier account number,
Terms of payment erc within Seller's sole discreti with Services being pursuant to a Statement of Work, Customer will pay for the Services in the amounts and in accordance with any payment schedule set forth in the upplwablc Statement of Work. If no payment schedule
is provided, Customer will pay for the Services as lnvmced by Seller, lavoices are due and payable within the time petiod specified on the invoice, measured from the date of invoice, subject to continuing credit approval by Selter. Scller, or any of its Affilintes on behalf of Seller may issue an
invoice to Customer. Seller may invoice Customer scparately for partial shipments, and Seller may invoice Customer for all of the Services described in a Statement of Work or any portion thereof. Customer agrees to pay interest on 2ll past-duc sums ot the lower of one and one-hall' percent (1.5%)
per month o the highest rate allowed by law, In the cvent of e payment default. Customer will be responsible for oll of Seller's costs of collection, including, but not limited to, court costs, filing fees and attomneys® fess, In addition, if payments are not received as described above, Seller reserves the
right to suspend Services until payment is received.

Export Sales
If this transaction involves an export of items (including, but not limited to commodilies, sofiware or technology), subject to the Export Administration Regulations, such items were exported from the United States by Seller In with the Export A i it Diversion
contrary to United States {aw is prohibited,

‘Warranties
S CRStOmer ErSTAndS el SEHEr 1S ot IHE manuaeiurer of the Produeis purchused by Cuslomer Hieftunder and The only warranties ofiered arc those of the Mantfacturer, Rt Seller Of 1ts ATliaies. I purchising the PrOGUCS, CUSIOMer 1S relying on he Manulaciurer's specilications only and s ot~
relying on eny statements, specifications, photographs or other illustrations representing the Products that may be provided by Seller or its Affiliates. SELLER AND ITS AFFILIATES HEREBY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIM ALL WARRANTIES EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, RELATED TO
PRODUCTS, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ANY WARRANTY OF TITLE, ACCURACY, MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, WARRANTY OF NONINFRINGEMENT, OR ANY WARRANTY RELATING TO THIRD PARTY SERVICES,
THE DISCLAIMER CONTAINED IN THIS PARAGRAPH DOES NOT AFFECT THE TERMS OF ANY MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY. Cusiomer expressly waives any claim that it may have egainst Seller or its Affiliates based on any product Hability or infringement or alleged
infringement of any patent, copyright, trade secret or other intellectual property rights (each a “Claim™) with respect to any Product and also waives any right to indemnification from Selier or its Affiliates against any such Claim made egainst Customer by a third party. Customer acknowledges that
no employee of Seller or its Affiliates is puthorized to make any representation or warranty an behalf of Seller or any of its Affiliates that is not in this Agreemeat.

Setler warrants that the Services will be paformed 1n & good and workmanlike manner. Customer’s sole and exclusive remedy and Seller's entire liability with respect to this warranty will be, at the sole optian of Seller, to cither (a) use its ial efforts to or cause to be
reperformed any Services not in substantial compliance with this warranty or (b) refund amounts paid by Customer related to the portion of the Services not in substantial compliance; provided, in each case, Customer notifies Seller i writing within five (5) business days afler performance of the
applicable Services. EXCEPT AS SET FORTH HEREIN OR IN ANY STATEMENT OF WORK THAT EXPRESSLY AMENDS SELLER'S WARRANTY, AND SUBJECT TO APPLICABLE LAW, SELLER MAKES NO OTHER, AND EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL OTHER,
REPRESENTATIONS, WARRANTIES, CONDITIGNS OR COVENANTS, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED (INCLUDING WITHOUT LIMITATION, ANY EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES OR CONDITIONS OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE,
MERCHANTABILITY, DURABILITY, TITLE, ACCURACY OR NON-INFRINGEMENT) ARISING OUT OF OR RELATED TO THE PERFORMANCE OR NON-PERFORMANCE OF THE SERVICES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY WARRANTY RELATING TO THIRD
PARTY SERVICES, ANY WARRANTY WITH RESPECT TO THE PERFORMANCE OF ANY HARDWARE OR SOFTWARE USED IN PERFORMING SERVICES AND ANY WARRANTY CONCERNING THE RESULTS TO BE OBTAINED FROM THE SERVICES, THIS
DISCLAIMER AND EXCLUSION SHALL APPLY EVEN IF THE EXPRESS WARRANTY AND LIMITED REMEDY SET FORTH HEREIN FAILS OF ITS ESSENTIAL PURPOSE. CUSTOMER ACKNOWLEDGES THAT NO REPRESENTATIVE OF SELLER OR OF ITS AFFILIATES
1S AUTHORIZED TO MAKE ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY ON BEHALF OF SELLER OR ANY OF ITS AFFILIATES THAT IS NOT IN THIS AGREEMENT OR IN A STATEMENT OF WORK EXPRESSLY AMENDING SELLER'S WARRANTY,

-
Customer shall be solely responsible for daily back-up and other protection of its data and software against loss, damage or corruption. Customer shall be solcly responsible for reconstructing data (including but not limited to data located on disk files and memories) and sofware that may be lost,
damaged or corrupted during the performance of Services. SELLER, ITS AFFILIATES, AND ITS AND THEIR SUPPLIERS, SUBCONTRACTORS AND AGENTS ARE HEREBY RELEASED AND SHALL CONTINUE TO BE RELEASED FROM ALL LIABILITY IN CONNECTION WITH
‘THE LOSS, DAMAGE OR CORRUPTION OF DATA AND SOFTWARE, AND CUSTOMER ASSUMES ALL RISK OF LOSS, DAMAGE OR CORRUPTION OF DATA AND SOFTWARE IN ANY WAY RELATED TO OR RESULTING FROM THE SERVICES.

Seller witl not be responsible for and no liability shall result to Seller or any of its Affiliates for any delays in delivery or in performance which result from any cis beyond Seller’s control, including, but not limited to, Product unavailability, carrier delays, delays due to fire,
severe weather conditions, failure of power, labor problems, acts of war, terrorism, embargo, scts of God or acts or laws of any government or agency. Any shipping dates or completion dates provided by Seller or any purported deadlines contained in 2 Statement of Work or any other document are
estimates only,

Pricing information; Availability Disclaimer

Seller reserves the right to make adjustmenis to pricing, Products and Service offerings for reasons including, but not limited to, changing: Product Product price changes, supplier pnce changes and esrors in advertisements. All orders
are subject to Product avallability and the availability of Persoanel to perform the Services. Therefore, Seller cannot guarantee that it will be able to fulfill Customer's ordcf:. If Services are being quonnod on atime md materials basis, any estimates provided by Seller are for planning purposes
only,

Credits
Any credit issued by Seller to Customer for any reason must be used within two (2) years from the date that the credit was issued and may only be used for future purchases of Products and/or Services, Any credit or portion thereof not used within the two (2) year petiod will automatically expire.

Limitation of Liability

'UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES AND NOTWITHSTANDING THE FAILURE OF ESSENTIAL PURPOSE OF ANY REMEDY SET FORTH HEREIN, WILL SELLER, ITS AFFILIATES OR ITS OR THE!R SUPPLIERS, SUBCONTRACTORS OR AGENTS BE LIABLE FOR: (A) ANY
INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT, SPECIAL, PUNITIVE OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, LOSS OF PROFITS, BUSINESS, REVENUES OR SAVINGS, EVEN IF SELLER HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBILITIES OF SUCH DAMAGES OR IF
SUCH DAMAGES ARE OTHERWISE FORESEEABLE, IN EACH CASE, WHETHER A CLAIM FOR ANY SUCH LIABILITY IS PREMISED UPON BREACH OF CONTRACT, WARRANTY, NEGLIGENCE, STRICT LIABLITY OR OTHER THEORY OF LIABILITY; (B) ANY
CLAIMS, DEMANDS OR ACTIONS AGAINST CUSTOMER BY ANY THIRD PARTY; (C) ANY LOSS OR CLAIM ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH CUSTOMER'S IMPLEMENTATION OF ANY CONCLUSIONS OR RECOMMENDATIONS BY SELLER OR ITS
AFFILIATES BASED ON, RESULTING FROM, ARISING OUT OF OR OTHERWISE RELATED TO THE PRODUCTS OR SERVICES; OR (D) ANY UNAVAILABILITY OF THE PRODUCT FOR USE OR ANY LOST, DAMAGED OR CORRUPTED DATA OR SOFTWARE. IN THE
EVENT OF ANY LIABILITY INCURRED BY SELLER OR ANY OF ITS AFFILIATES, THE ENTIRE LIABILITY OF SELLER AND ITS AFFILIATES FOR DAMAGES FROM ANY CAUSE WHATSOEVER WILL NOT EXCEED THE LESSER OF: (A) THE DOLLAR AMOUNT PAID
BY CUSTOMER FOR THE PRODUCT(S) GIVING RISE TO THE CLAIM OR THE SPECIFIC SERVICES GIVING RISE TO THE CLAIM; OR (B} $50,000.00.

Confidential Information
E-u:h pasty nnucxpan: that it may be Decessary 10 provide access 1o information of a confidential narure of such party, the Affiliates or a third party (hereinafier referred to as "Confidential Information™) to the other party in the performance of this Agreement and any Statement of Work.

or data in oral, e ic or written form which the receiving party knows or has reason 10 know is proprietary or confidential and which is disclosed by 2 party in connection with dusAgrtcmen( or which the receiving party may have access 1o In

cunnecl.iun with this Agreement, including but not limited to the terms and conditions of each Statement of Work. Confidential Information will not include mformnmn \shnch. (p) becomes known to the public lhmug,h no act of the r:oewmg pmy (b) was known to the me:mng party, or becomes

known to the mcemng party from a third party having the right to disclose it nnd having no obligation of confidentiality to the disclosing party with respect to the ion; or () is i loped by agent f the receiving party who have not

had access to such i To the extent p C should be clearly identified or labeled as such by the disclosing party at the time of disclosure or as promptly thereafler as possible, hnwever, mluxe m 50 Idendfy or label such Confidential Information will not be
evidence that such i isnot or

Each party. agrees 1o bold the. C ? 7 al for a period.of three (3) years. ing the date of. diodosaina leastas ive 2 it holds its o jon_of like Jind but 1o use naless than A res - slegres ol care,

Dlsclnsurs of the other party's Cnnﬁdcmhl lnformnunn w:ll bc restricted (f) to those indivi who ere ipating in the of this or th i Statement of Work and need to lmnw such Confidential information for purposes of providing or receiving the Products or

otherwise in ficabl Smmtol‘Wnrk.or(h)tnlubuslnmgleplmdfmmaladmxmhmncmfdamlbuu. En:hpmy to usc any C of the other party for any purpose other than the business purposes

lated by this A und lhe i Slucmenl ochrL Upon the written request of 2 party, the other party will either return or centify of' ion of the other party.

If a receiving party Is required by law, rule or regulation, or requested in any judicial or ini or by an; or regulatory authority, to disclose Coafidential Information of the other party, the receiving party will give the disclosing party prompt notice of such request
so that the disclosing party may seek an appropriate protective order or similar protective measure and will usc reasonable :ﬁ‘ons 1o obtain confidential trentment of the Confidential Information so disclosed.

Retumn Privileges
To obtain Selles's return poliey, Customer should contact CDW Customer Relations at 866.SVC.4CDW or email at CustomerRelations@edw.com. Customer must notify CDW Customer Relations of any damaged Products within ten (10) days of receipt.

Arbitration

Any claim, dispute, or controversy (whether in contract, tort or otherwise, whether preexisting, present or fisture, and including, but not limited to, statutory, common law, intentional tort and equitable claims) arising from or relating to the Products, the Services, the interpretation or application of
these Terms and Conditions or any Statement of Werk or the breach, termination or validity thereof, the relationships which result from thess Terms and Conditions or any Statemeot of Work (Including, to the full extent permined by applicable law, relationships with third parties who ere not
signatories hereto), or Seller's or any of its Affiliates’ advertising or marketing (collectively, 2 “Claim”) WILL BE RESOLVED, UPON THE ELECTION OF ANY OF SELLER, CUSTOMER OR THE THIRD PARTIES INVOLVED, EXCLUSIVELY AND FINALLY BY BINDING
ARBITRATION. If arbitration is chosen, it will be conducted pursusnt to the Rules nflhc American Arbitration Association, If erbimation is chosen by any party with respect to 2 Claim, neither Seller nor Customer will have the right to litigate that Clalm in court or to have a jury wial on lhm Claim
or to eagage in pm-mbur.\uon discovery, except as provided for in the i ion rules or by of the partics involved. Further, Customer will not have the right to participate as a representative of member of any class of claimants ining to any Claim. i any
choice of law provision included in these Terms and Conditlons, this arbitration agreement is subject 10 the Federal Arbitration Act (9 U.S.C. §§ 1-16). The arbitration will take place exclusively in Chicago, Illinois. Any court having jurisdiction may enter judgment on the award rendered by the
arbitrator(s). Each party involved will bear its own cost of any legal representatloo, discovery or rescarch required 1o complete arbitration. The existence or results of any arbitration will be treated as confidential. Notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained herein, all matters pertaining to the
collection of amounts due to Seller arising out of the Products or Services will be exclusively litigated in cours rather than through arbitration.

Miscellancous

Seller may assign or subcontract all or any portion of its rights or ebligations with m‘pm to the sale of Products or the performance of Services or assign the right to receive payments, without Customer’s consent.  Customer may not nssign these Terms and Conditions, or any of its rights or
obligations herein without the prior written consent of Selier. Subject to the restrictions in assignment contzined herein, these Terms and Conditions will be binding on and inure 1o the benefit of the parties hereto and their successors and assigns. No provision of this Agreement or any Statement of
Work will be deemed waived, amended or modified by cither party unless such waiver, amendment or modification is in writing and signed by both pasties. The relationship between Seller and Customer is that of i and not that of ip or joint
venture. If any term or condition of this Agreement or a Sttement of Work is found by a court of competent jurisdiction 1o be invalid, illegal or otherwise unenforceable, the same shall not affect the other terms or conditians hereof or thereof or the whole of this Agn:cmcnt or the applicable
Statement of Work. Notices provided under this Agreement will be given in writing and deemed received upon the carlier of actual receipt or three (3) days after mailing if mailed postage prepaid by regular mail or airmail or one (1) day after such notice is sent by courier or facsimile transmission.
Any delay or failure by either party to exercise any right or remedy will not constitute 2 waiver of that party to thereafier enforce such rights.

Version Date: 0272372010
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ACH INFORMATION: E-mail Remittance To: gachremittance@cdw.com

7 REMITPAYMENTTO: [———1 INVOICE THE NORTHERN TRUST ROUTING NO.: 071000152
50 SOUTH LASALLE STREET ACCOUNT NAME: CDW GOVERNMENT
CHICAGO, IL 60675 ACCOUNT NO.: 91057
@@~ CDW Government INVOICE NUMBER INVOICE DATE | CUSTOMER NUMBER
75 Remittance Drive, Suite 1515 LD95652 08/07/23 11515261
Chicago, IL 60675-1515 - =
SUBTOTAL 2" SHIPPING SALES TAX
RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED
$22,464.75 $0.00 $0.00
DUE DATE 'AMOUNT DUE?"
= 09/06/23 $22,464.75
ITEMNUMBER DESCRIPTION @ QTY | QY | QTY | ynjTPRICE TOTAL

o i ORD | SHIP | B/O
Serial No: 5CD31205CX
Serial No: 5CD31205CY
Serial No: 5CD31205C2
Serial No: 5CD31205C4
Serial-No;- 5CD31205C5

Serial No: 5CD31205C8
Serial No: 5CD31205C9
Serial No: 5CD31205DB
Serial No: 5CD31205DC
Serial No: 5CD31205DD
Serial No: 5CD31205DG
Serial No: 5CD31205DL
Serial No: 5CD31205DN
Serial No: 5CD31205DT
Serial No: 5CD31205DV
Serial No: 5CD31205DW
Serial No: 5CD31205DX
Serial No: 5CD31205DY
Serial No: 5CD31205DZ
Serial No: 5CD31205D1
Serial No: 5CD31205D2
Serial No: 5CD31205D4
Serial No: 5CD31205D5
Serial No: 5CD31205D6
Serial No: 5CD31205D7
Serial No: 5CD31205D8
Serial No: 5CD31205D9
Serial No: 5CD31205FC
Serial No: 5CD31205FD
Serial No: 5CD31205FF
e ‘ISerial No: 5CD31205FJ -
Serial No: 5CD31205FK
Serial No: 5CD31205FN
Serial No: 5CD31205F1
Serial No: 5CD31205F2
Serial No: 5CD31205F6
Serial No: 5CD31205F9
Serial No: 5CD31205GB
Serial No: 5CD31205GC
Serial No: 5CD31205MV
Serial No: 5CD31205ND
Serial No: 5CD312050F
Serial No: 5CD3120507
Serial No: 5CD3120531

ACCOUNT MANAGER SHIPPING ADDRESS: 55
KEVIN O'CONNOR 5\85 kﬁfﬁﬁiﬂfnﬁm SCHOOL
312-547-2656
kevocon@cdwg.com 1240 BELLAMAH AVE NW
9. __ ALBUQUERQUE NM 87104-2133
SALES ORDER NUMBER
NMKR718
Cage Code Number 1KH72 HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT?
DUNS Number 02-615-7235 .
Unique Entity ID (SAM): PHZDZ8SJ5CM1 PLEASE EMAIL US AT credit@cdw.com
1SO 9001 and I1SO 14001 Certified VISIT US ON THE INTERNET AT www.cdwg.com
CDW GOVERNMENT FEIN 36-4230110
1574 1MB 0.561 E0071X 10111 D11610293485 S2 P9832289 0002:0002 RNMENT FEIN Page 2 of 3
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RETURN SERVICE REQUESTED

REMIT PAYMENT TO:

TR oY

CDW Government
75 Remittance Drive, Suite 1515
Chicago, IL 60675-1515

INVOICE

ACH INFORMATION:

THE NORTHERN TRUST
50 SOUTH LASALLE STREET

CHICAGO, IL 60675

E-mail Remittance To: gachremittance@cdw.com
ROUTING NO.: 071000152

ACCOUNT NO.: 81057

ACCOUNT NAME: CDW GOVERNMENT

INVOICE NUMBER

INVOICE DATE##

CUSTOMER NUMBER

LD95652

08/07/23

11515261

- SUBTOTAL

SHIPPING

SALES TAXY

$22,464.75

$0.00

$0.00

A

i,

DUE DATE ™

AMOUNT DUE

09/06/23

$22,464.75

“*|TEM NUMBER

5 &
4DESCRIPTION

QTY QTy

QTy

Bio |ne UNITPRICE

TOTAL

Serial No: 5CD312054N
Serial No: 5CD3120546
Serial No: 5CD312055J
Serial No: 5CD312055Z
Serial-Ne:-56D3120552

Serial No: 5CD312056J
Serial No: 5CD312057D
Serial No: 5CD312057K
Serial No: 5CD312057Q
Serial No: 5CD3120570
Serial No: 5CD312058R
Serial No: 5CD312058X
Serial No: 5CD3120581
Serial No: 5CD3120585
Serial No: 5CD312059N
Serial No: 5CD312059Q
Serial No: 5CD312059T
Serial No: 5CD312059W
Serial No: 5CD312059X
Serial No: 5CD312059Z
Serial No: 5CD3120595
Serial No: 5CD31206BX
Serial No: 5CD31206B7
Serial No: 5CD31206CJ
Serial No: 5CD31206D5
Serial No: 5CD31206G3
Serial No: 5CD31206P0
Serial No: 5CD31206WW
Serial No: 5CD312066G
Serial No: 50D;3122_68L

(o]
e

GO GREEN!

number in your email for faster processing.

REDUCE PROCESSING COSTS AND ELIMINATE THE HASSLE OF PAPER CHECKS!

Begin transmitting your payments electronically via ACH using CDW’s bank and remittance information located at the top
of the attached payment coupon. Email credit@cdw.com with any questions.

CDW is happy to announce that paperless billing is now available! If you would like to start receiving your invoices as an
emailed PDF, please email CDW at paperlessbilling@cdw.com. Please include your Customer number or an Invoice

ACCOUNT MANAGER -

W

SHIPPING ADDRESS:

KEVIN O'CONNOR
312-547-2656
kevocon@cdwg.com

SALES ORDER NUMBER

NMKR718

ACE LEADERSHIP HIGH SCHOOL
JONATHAN MCMINN

1240 BELLAMAH AVE NW
ALBUQUERQUE NM 87104-2133

|& SUBTOTAL $22,464.75
SHIPPING $0.00

<«  SALESTAX : $0.00
AMOUNT DUE $22,464.75

Cage Code Number 1KH72

DUNS Number 02-615-7235
Unique Entity ID (SAM): PHZDZ8SJ5CM1

ISO 9001 and ISO 14001 Certified

CDW GOVERNMENT FEIN 36-4230110

1574 1 MB 0.561 E0071X 10111 D11610293495 S2 P9832289 0000:0002

HAVE QUESTIONS ABOUT YOUR ACCOUNT?
PLEASE EMAIL US AT credit@cdw.com

VISIT US ON THE INTERNET AT www.cdwg.com

Page 3 0of 3
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PURCHASE ORDER

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave NW

W Albuquerque, NM 87104
- Ph: 505-242-4733

TO:

CDW-G

75 Remittance Drive - Suite 1515
Chicago IL 60675-1515

Email: 3127050159 direct office
Voice: 877-708-8001 office toll free
Fax: 312-752-3901 fax

Issue Date: 08/04/2023
Change Number: 0
PR Number: 461

Qty Unit Part #

Description

Original Copy
PO Number: P0O24-0091

BILL TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

SHIP TO:

ACE Leadership High School
1240 Bellamah Ave. NW
Albuquerque NM 87104

PR Requested by: McMinn, Jonathan

Bid Number:
Quote Notes: J.McMinn - RG-CSI Monies

PO Type: Regular
Alloc. Amt.

Unit Price Tax Rate  Total Price

105.0000 Ea HP 11 G9 Chromebooks $213.95 0.00% $22,464.75
11000-1000-56119-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 $22,464.75

105.0000 Ea Chromebook EDU License $36.00 0.00% $3,780.00
11000-1000-56113-1010-001749-0000-00000-00000 $3,780.00

Comments: Technology - Student use Subtotal: $26,244.75

Tax: $0.00

Shipping: $0.00

TOTAL: $26,244.75

IMPORTANT
PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL INVOICES,
PACKAGES AND CORRESPONDENCE.

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
1.C.0.D’s are not to be accepted.
2.Purchase Order Number must appear on all shipping labels.

G

Authorized Signature

By
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